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Koch California Ltd. 
662 Eucalyptus Road, P.O. Box 1127 

Nipomo, CA 93444 

September 16, 1999 

Michael Fuson, City Manager 
The City of Pismo Beach 
760 Mattie Road 
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 

CITY 

SfP 1999 

Phone: 
Fax: 

(805) 929-4153 
(805) 929-5598 

Email: kochcal@earthlink.net 

(805) 773-4657 Phone 
(805) 773-7006 Phone 

Re: Request to Inspect and Copy Public Records 

Dear Michael Fuson: 

This letter is a request to inspect public records which are in the possession of the CITY OF PISMO 
BEACH pursuant to the California Public Records Act (Govt. Code §6250, et seq.). Following the 
inspection, we may request copies of some or all of the records. In the event we request copying by the 
CITY OF PISMO BEACH we will, at that time, tender any required copying charges. However, we 
reserve the right to have copies of the records made at your location by an independent copying service of 
our choosing. 

Please make the records available for inspection beginning on October 81
\ 1999 at 10:00 a.m. Unless we 

are notified otherwise, we shall expect that the records will be available for inspection in the CITY OF 
PISMO BEACH office. The following is a list of the reasonably identifiable public records which we 
desire to inspect on or after October 81

\ 1999 at 10:00 a.m. 

1. All "Well Completion Reports" for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY OF 
PISMO BEACH. 

2. For any water well for which a Well Completion Report is not in the possession of CITY 
OF PISMO BEACH, such other documents as are in the possession of CITY OF PISMO 
BEACH which show any of the following information: a) the well location, b) the name and 
address of the well driller, c) the date the well was completed, d) depth to first water below 
surface e) total depth of completed well. 

3. Documents which show the amount of water produced from each water well owned and/or 
operated by CITY OF PISMO BEACH for each month from the completion of the well 
through to July 31'11999. 

4. All reports of hydraulic test results for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY 
OF PISMO BEACH, for the period beginning with the construction of the each well and 
ending July 31, 1999, which show any of the following information: a) standing water level, b) 
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pumping water level, c) pumping amount, capacity or GPM. 

5. All reports created during repair or maintance of CITY OF PISMO BEACH wells with a 
measure of: a) standing water level, b) pumping water level, c) pumping capacity or GPM 
during pumping water levels (such as those commonly found on Floyd wells or other 
contractor's Invoice, Repair order Invoice, or Well Drilling logs etc.) for the period beginning 
with the construction ofthe each well and ending July 31, 1999. 

If a portion of the information contained in the records we have requested is exempt from disclosure by 
express provisions of law, Govt. Code §6254 requires segregation and deletion of that material in order 
that the remainder of the information may be released. 

Please take note that Govt. Code §6256 requires the CITY OF PISMO BEACH to determine, within ten 
(10) days after receipt of this request, whether the CITY OF PISMO BEACH will comply with this 
request. If the CITY OF PISMO BEACH decides not to comply with all or any portion of this request, 
Govt. Code §6256 requires notification to us of the reasons for the determination not later than ten (10) 
days from your receipt of this request. Further, Govt. Code §6256.2 prohibits the use of any provision of 
the Public Records Act to delay access for the purposes of inspecting public records. Govt. Code §6256.2 
also requires that any notification of denial of this request for records must set forth the names and titles or 
positions of each person responsible for the denial. 

Thank you for your timely attention to our request. 

John Snyder 
Vice President 
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City of Pismo Beach 
760 Mattie Road 
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 
(805)773-4657 Fax: (805) 773-7006 

September 29, 1999 

Mr. John Snyder, Vice President 
Koch California Ltd. 
662 Eucalyptus Road 
P.O. Box 1127 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

Re: Request to Inspect and Copy Public Records 

Dear Mr. Snyder: 

My office received your request to inspect and copy records on September 17, 1999. 
apologize for the delay in getting back to you. Your request has been forwarded to the 
pertinent staff. 

Pursuant to the Public Records Act, we are requesting a 10-day extension on 
complying with the request. I will call you as soon as the records are available for 
inspection at City Hall. 

There will be a charge for copies but no charge for viewing the documents. The charge 
is 75 cents for the first page and 20 cents for each page after that, plus clerical staff 
time to copy at an hourly rate of approx. $10.00. 

If you have any questions, please let me know. 

cc: File 
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Koch Califqrnia Ltd. 
662 Eucalyptus Road, P.O. Box 1127 

Nipomo, CA 93444 

September 16, 1999 

Michael Fuson, City Manager 
The City of Pismo Beach 

CITY OF PiSi,!U BEACH 

760 Mattie Road 
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 

,\' ./::-
SEPl '! 1999 ~~'\xJ-"'­

A-k. 
RECEiVED -

CITY CLERK 

(lC:~~ 
1J.1Ii/~t-
R.·~r 

Phone: (805)929-4153 
Fax: (805) 929-5598 
Email: kochcal@earthlink.net 

(805) 773-4657 Phone 
(805) 773-7006 Phone 

Re: Request to Inspect and Copy Public Records 

Dear Michael Fuson: 

This letter is a request to inspect public records which are in the possession of the CITY OF PISMO 
BEACH pursuant to the California Public Records Act (Govt. Code §6250, et seq.). Following the 
inspection, we may request copies of some or all of the records. In the event we request copying by the 
CITY OF PISMO BEACH we will, at that time, tender any required copying charges. However, we 
reserve the right to have copies of the records made at your location by an independent copying service of 
our choosing. 

Please make the records available for inspection beginning on October 8'\ 1999 at 10:00 a.m. Unless we 
are notified otherwise, we shall expect that the records will be available for inspection in the CITY OF 
PISMO BEACH office. The following is a list of the reasonably identifiable public records which we 
desire to inspect on or after October 8'\ 1999 at 10:00 a.m. 

1. All tlWeli Completion Reports" for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY OF 
PISMO BEACH. 

2. For any water well for which a Well Completion Report is not in the possession of CITY 
OF PISMO BEACH, such other documents as are in the possession of CITY OF PISMO 
BEACH which show any of the following information: a) the well location, b) the name and 
address of the well driller, c) the date the well was completed, d) depth to first water below 
surface e) total depth of completed well. 

3. Documents which show the amount of water produced from each water well owned and/or 
operated by CITY OF PISMO BEACH for each month from the completion of the well 
through to July 3rt 1999. 

4. All reports of hydraulic test results for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY 
OF PISMO BEACH, for the period beginning with the construction of the each well and 
ending July 31, 1999, which show any of the following information: a) standing water level, b) 
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pumping water level, c) pumping amount, capacity or GPM. 

1 All reports created during repair or maintance of CITY OF PISMO BEACH wells with a 
measure of: a) standing water level, b) pumping water level, c) pumping capacity or GPM 
during pumping water levels (such as those commonly found on Floyd wells or other 
contractor's Invoice, Repair order Invoice, or Well Drilling logs etc.) for the period beginning 
with the construction of the each well and ending July 31,1999. 

If a portion of the information contained in the records we have requested is exempt trom disclosure by 
express provisions of law, Govt. Code §6254 requires segregation and deletion of that material in order 
that the remainder of the information may be released. 

Please take note that Govt. Code §6256 requires the CITY OF PISMO BEACH to determine, within ten 
(l0) days after receipt of this request, whether the CITY OF PISMO BEACH will comply with this 
request. If the CITY OF PISMO BEACH decides not to comply with all or any portion of this request 
Govt. Code §6256 requires notification to us of the reasons for the determination not later than ten (10) 
days from your receipt of this request. Further, Govt. Code §6256.2 prohibits the use of any provision of 
the Public Records Act to delay access for the purposes of inspecting public records. Govt. Code §6256.2 
also requires that any notitication of denial of this request for records must set forth the names and titles or 
positions of each person responsible for the denial. 

Thank you for your timely attention to our request. 

John Snyder 
Vice President 
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R2LItt&IUa 'a aD. 
A DMSION OF WESTBURNE SUPPlY, INC. 

250 KATHLEEN COURT 

P.O. BOX 5Z30 
SANTA MARIA CA 93~56-5230 
PHONE# (805) 9ZZ-1391 

Sold to Ship to 

9200 OECHANCE CONSTRUCTION 

39BSI JOB- ATLANTIC CITY 90-19 
591 GULARTE RD. 

P.o. BOX Z75 
ARROYO GRANDE POSTED @ 

.f'",: 

UNIT PRICE UNIT TOTAL 

Z4.00 
1.50 

.00 
zo.oo 

. "" • ! ') ..• ' ... ... '., . v. . ~ir~~'.i:~;~··:· 
• I " '". , I' ..... ~ :~ ._w.\~.:- ~ ..... . ~.'" 

PERSON PLACING THIS ORDER FOR PURCHASER AND EACH PERSON RECEMNG TMIS ORDER REPRESENTS 
DESCRIBED IN THIS INVOICE WILL BE USED FOR THAT SPECIAC JOB NAME/JOB NO. SET FORTM ABOVE FOR WHICH 

HAS MECHANICS UEN RIGHTS. 

SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS, INCLUDING WARRANTY AND UABILITY UMITATIONS APPEARING ON THE 

BE ACCOMPANIED BY INVOICE NUMBER & DATE AND Will BE SUBJECT TO THE SERVICE CHARGES APPEARING 

TlONS ~ THE PARTIES SHAll BE GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF CAL IF 0 RN I A EVERY SUIT OR ACTION WITH 
~,.... MAY BE BROIJGHT IN THE COUNTY OF SAN FRANC ISCOIN THE STATE OF CAL IFORNIA 

. ) . i 
i ,_ , 

. ~ : ' 1u:";lJ I . , . I · . . ) 

MATERIAL 
SALES TAX 

TOTAL 

ORIGINAL INVOICE 

51.50 
3.48 

54.98 
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P. II. tftUUa & ' aD~ 
A DMSION OF WESTBURNE SUPPlY, INC. 

250 KATHLEEN COURT 

P.O. BOX 5230 
SANTA MARIA CA 93456-5230 
PHONE# (805) 922-7391 

Sold to 

9200 OECHANCE CONST~UCTION 
39881 JOB- ATLANTIC CITY 90-19 

591 GULARTE RD. 

P.O. BOX 275 
ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420 

/ '" f 

.""';: .. ". •.• -:1 " ~ 

• .., I W ~~ [, 1~6I(l(· ', .,_ .u l~~ ',' I 

L 
JUL 30,1990 I , JUL 31,1990 1 ;-

Ship to 

DECHANCE CONSTRUCTION 

JOB-
DECHANCE CONST 

5TH t. FERRELL 

GROYER CITY . CA 00000 
~ 

-J 
ITEM OTY. ORDERED UNIT TOTAl I 

o 
1360.00 b 

85.50 :> 
60.00 ) 

.00 

~~~.~~ ~ ' f;?~~\(· :.;.. 1 ;~.l~t'_lhf:·; \"':" ... : .JI., \,. ,,~ ,, : . ~ . . ' " . 

't . ..:. ..... ~ : ' .;;~ :: ;l:( ,r J 

. .., -0:' >', ,, 0;." 

340.000 
.·. /:*. ~ ' '!'S5 .50rf 

7.500 

~ ", ':", I f.; ~ 

.' ~>\-. ;}~~; .: f/~ ' : -r I 'f .::: ~ ~· : 'L" 

140.04 
>:;;" / r"- .00 

rliR"'~IaJ.9!~.l ~~~ " " " .,' ': , '" ,,~ .. ,,', -- J ~ u ,.... ~~,~ .. ~ ...... .. .. -~ .. ':J .:.:.-=.,: ..... ,f__ • ': #- " ~" ~ .... 
PERSON PLACING THIS ORDER FOR PURCHASER AND EACH PERSON RECEMNG THIS ORDER REPRESENTS 

DESCRIBED IN TlIIS INVOICE WIll BE USED FOR THAT SPECIAC JOB NAME/Joe NO, SET FORTH ABOVE FOR WHICH 
MECHANICS LIEN RIGHTS, 
SUBJECT TO TlIE TERMS AND CONDmONS, INCLUDING WARRANTY AND LIABILITY LIMITATIONS APPEARING ON THE 

ACCOMPANIED BY INVOICE NUMBER & DATE AND WIll BE SUBJECT TO THE SERVICE CHARGES APPEARING 

''', ... n .. ., ~ THE PARTIES SHAlL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF CAL I F 0 RN I A EVERY SUIT OR ACTION WITH 
BE BROUGHT IN THE COUNTY OF SAN FRANC ISCOIN THE STATE OF CAL IFORNI A 

MATERIAL 
SALES TAX 

TOTAL 

1,645.54 
102.85 

1.148.39 _ 
"[")It"""'~1 A I .",,(r"\Ir"'C 
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~ '~AbKYARD IMPROveMENT CENTER' 

SHIP VIA 

1290 

MOS ..... THST. PH.~1-2286 

<JAOVEA aTY. CA 13433 

Deeh.nce Construction 
Dondd J)@ch.nce 
P.O. 80x 2r.i 

INVOICE 

~10: 

OUR" 

~~~~,~--~~~ __ ~i_~ __ ~I_~ ___ D~ ____ ~ __ ~ __ ~ ______ ~ 
111 Ssk Cncrte "ix 1/2Yd 1.000 1.000 0.000 43.000 10.00 

SU8-1'OIN. 
1M 

1UIN. 

NET 10 MY 

38.70 

38.70 
2.-42 

41.12 

41.12 
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SOLD 
TO 

OI1DEI1 DATE 

08/03/ 
.CCOUNT NO. 

2 
1 

,. 

164800 
DECHANCE 

CONSTRUCTION CO. 
P.O. BOX 275 
A.G.~ CA. 93421 

,. 
" T ' 

#5049 

SHIP 
TO 

05-87 

, \ 
, 
I 

I ; i ;'+1 . \ I ' i '. I 

~ : 'f.~ . "C', . 

t .. ~J • . ,. r 
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. , . 

, .. , I~VOICE : ·~;1iJ;:i,,~:. 
ri ,":; . . .. '~ .. . , 
.~ .,;.~ 
.. .., '\0,' 1., 

11.44 

..... w ___ ""' ... ON '0"" """"'-' RECEI"D '~ '. : '''(' TERMs: PAYMENrON'RECElPT OF 
'BILLING. ,, ;'; ,.. GOODS AND PRESENTATION OF BR.L A , " . i . '. A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 If.! PER CENT 
I. BY , • • ;. ~ . PER MON1H (ANNUAl RATE 18 PER 

: GOOD~ ARE ~ETJ~NABLE'ONLY WITH OUR PERMISSION AND SUBJECT TO HANDLING CHARGE OF~25~\ ~ · . ~,g~==PAST 
I . I' . ~. ',' l""~'" f \ rL-t- " -"rf'1""rT'rr,,,~~, .... ·-r-+r~~·~~--~----'-~ . ._-- .. - -" 

\ 
~ 
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'-..c.. ,-UI ~~ I ~UL. I I UH L-u 

80>< :2?'3 
Yo GRANDE, CA. 

93420 

p CECHANCE COt--ISTRUr: T I Ot~ CO 
p P.O. enx 2:-::''5 
6 AR~I]'l' fj '-;"' ~ t-IDE, CA. 

T 
o 

' . ~ 

~ . I .... ) ~~ "1 "~ ~s\,' ?~HT 
,.....:. I .... ' ~ 

9:':420 

? 1~Q.L1~4;:";~~~ 
• • . ,.... .. • • . , • . ,, :; ., . ' " , "! " .. .. : ...... " 

~
. s~t;~~~~t,~r·f.~~.·,~~4;~ ~!~~j£h . 

$~~I: .. r.9ti·~· 922 .. 2'129 
\\(\' ~\l.V;· :,; , .. L" · . . :" ' : ':. ' \\) ' . ... . , . . , . . , ' , 

I SHIPPED VIA I ' CUSTOMER P.I 

rA. tJ\f\ 

)!". ~ ·· : t ' ~ f!f~ :. 

1 '1 : ' . ; 

il " '1 ""'" 'r ; c, ·-.'l('d ~ ' ' ·r' ... . "lI · ,.. , " ,' '- ? ' !I '"rH" I'" ,.. .. ' 1 ' ~ . ,\ 7' .,.' "·I".'.! I ' i''') """f'l ",. ' Htl 
~ : I ": { ,II "', 

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS. 

C-CANCEu.m .00 .00 2<-i2.::''' 

INVOICE - CUSTOMER ORIGINAL 
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P. 3D. a11maIB a 'aD .. 
A DMSION OF WESTBURNE SUPPlY. INC. 

250 KATHLEEN COURT , 
P.o. BOX 5230 
SANTA HARIA CA 93~56-5230 
PHONE' (805) 922-7391 

Sold to 

9200 DECHANCE CONSTRUCTION 
39881 J08- ATL~NTIC CITY 90-19 

591 GULARTE RD. · 
P.O. BOX 275 
ARROYO GRANDE CA 93~20 

ATLANTIC ' CITYY -':. ~riB' 9019 '- ' 

~."'>: :: !~«~·'l(;~\Lr.!~rj.(~(il:~"~~')'" ";q :.t,',":'-• . ' 0, "'i:'n" ','~~';c 

. _ I, 
I N 'V 0 I C I E 

DIt:la .,~-r;iQ>~'" ,r.~, lNVOICE~ iii ·"'·"'\:':?Ii>I;t.~ " , 
" "~"'- i>.: - , - ,. , ~ ; :, ,,,, , .. : \i'~~"\t 1 r;t~..i.i",'~~i, ·, I,i·"'~i£< :';' 

'~"""lUG ·~;l13 J.. Y"'u""' i.fTo\O) ~~4:0.,4811 ·.· ,:< ,; ) ,.'. •.. ..- . . . .. . ;:"; .a ' , t>. • • ~:, ~ • ~ . v¥· · 
DATE SHIPPED I PAGE 

AUG 7.1990 AUG 1.1990 
mw.t9 ~ ':!. ~ :-. ~ .. ' J " ~" ~ :f ~;. : .. ~~.~.~ :;.>J ~-, 
, .. ' PLEASE ~ SEe t'REVERSE SlOE 

Ship to 

P" ~ ·~..,., ,-' ~ ; '~ "' ..I .. 
,I ) _, 

UNIT TOTAl 

il_ 

l 
" -

~-

" 4t46 1~lf'~ " »~'i!otf::b~:~~LG .. · ~s --GA if"'vAL VE " '" . ~,,~.+, 'l ,I;, 

ITEM NO, ~ DESCRIPTION Oly. ORDERED 

A 340. 00 ~: 
• , • ~ . • ,,,. • ~ • . " .:~ . :'.. ' .9'" j QM , ';"';l . ~ .}. ·r( ~ . '.m~ . , .• 4: ,'. '~o! ' ' ~' .>J;.>:~ '·:.i\1~~ ,,· . ···· ,:.·P1 ·.~.',:,."' ;' ~ ~t .~~~t __ J&W:*~t ~ff&V\t;.~ -;i!;:'- '· 

.;' ~ ': 
" 

.~. __ • • _~ _ _ _ _ _ v 

' r - > ·· , ~ -ffitI!I\..~'~.~-1~1.~tm1%'i11!'!'<~l·~""'i '" :~ .. ~f. ~~~ ' ~~.: . 't\{;>~·~· ·J. ·, ~ · 1 ~· ;·-·ti~~~ 'f~··~~ . _ "'P " ~ ~fii~~:~ .~SI:-, l·l.ttr.a~~ ~~~ 

. ~" 
~! 

,,':' t, 

.~ !A~'~':' . 

r 
) , 

; . 
[ 
J . 
c' 
[ , 

~~~:<:~' . : ; . > '. \-;~"; . I · .r .~=;;;::::~ . ", .. 

~~. 

AND EACH PERSON PLACING THIS ORDER FOR PURCHASER AND EACH PERSON RECEIVING THIS ORDER REPRESENTS 
MATERIAl DESCRIBED IN THIS INVOICE WILL BE USED FOR THAT SPECIAC JOB NAME/JOB NO. SET FORTH ABOVE FOR WHICH 

& 00. HAS MECHANICS LIEN RIGHTS. 
IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONOITlONS, INCLUDING WARRANTY AND lIABlUTY LIMITATIONS APPEARING ON THE 

MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY INVOICE NUMBER & DATE AND WILL BE SUBJECT TO THE SERVICE CHARGES APPEARING 

SIDE HEREOF. CALtFORNIA . 
""ATV\t.J'" OF THE PARTIES SHAlL BE OOVER~ BYtfiM Dt "r§ ~TE OF CAL IF EltERY.SUIT OR ACTION WITH 

BE BROUGHT IN THE COUNTY OF A N ""1N THE STATE OF UKNIA 

MATERIAL 340.00 , 
SALES TAX 22.95 j 
-=-'="'::"-=--~-------2 

TOTAL 362.95 

ORIGINAL INVOICE 
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• ~-fVI)( CCNCRE"TE ASPHALTIC crJ,.cnF1T PLEASE REMIT TO, 
<UO< & SAN:! £l'..GINE~ & P<>.VNG erN rAAC'TOR U 

. A member of THE BEALER G~lUUP 

SOUTHERN PACIFIC MILLING COMPANY 
DEPT. 0006 35~~ \ll\.EYAR:J AVE. PH(,1r\.£ lB05J 485·3 01 / 6<l2·~21 

OXNARD. CA 93030-'0B2 ~AX 113051903·1336 
LOS ANGELES. CA. 90088-0006 

081. OU~ /' SPM JOB NO. '\ 

'---''T' 
41-6~~ 

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION ZONE U/M ~ UNIlS DISCOUNT ALLOWANCE PRICE AMOUNT 
CODE AAT( A\t.')l/Nl * 

36300 SQI RMC · 5.00 . TYPE '0005 YO 2 2.25 .50 1.20 50.510 113.65 
38800 MINIMUM . LOAD '0005 LD 2 1.00 61.610 61.61 

. 39900 STAND BY'TIME '0005 "I 2 3'.00 . .880 29.92 
" ~, 

... ~''''.~ )''~' ... . 

. . ';"' , ';:';':'" . '. ~ . , . .n:~ :<,.:tqk:~·<:~·' .-~ . -'I .. . ; -,) '~'''' . ~.~''j ... " , . ". " .' 

': . . ,' . :". ~-~ '\ ·· t~:: ~:~~'''.~ ~ ~: ' . ! -
• • " '. ~ ,. _ , .. ... 1 ! ~ . . 

; - , ' t ... · . ~· ~ '. : ,.. .. : r' r~~~·.~\ .. k."...,r: -To;.: ," .... ). . . ,- ... ~ ~""'~.!".: ""1 
. . . . , .. 

.. INCl.OO£S SAlES 11\)( DISCOUNT AU(JMNC£ NON-lJIXABlE 'UlXABlE ,. I SALES lJ\X IN\IOICE AMOUNT 
CREDT Of< oos::ot.NT 

&. ~J F.QS l -Pl..ANT 

1 .~n .?q q~ 171;. " In .Q" 2·J08 ~,&. '.:\. 
TIC"En; 

309892 

TERMS: DISCOUNT SHOWN ABOVE MAY BE DEDUCTED IF FULL PAYMENT IS MADE BY THE 10TH OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING THE INVOICE DATE. 
OTHERWISE THE FULL INVOICE AMOUNT IS DUE AND PAYABLE. 

I 

ORIGINAL INVOICE I 
._ ------------------------ - ---------------
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/ 
. EDS WELDING SERVice 

458 CORRALITOS CYN. RD. 
ARROYO GRANDE, CA 9342Q 

CUSTOMCR'S ORDER N . o JOEPT. 

ADDRESS 

5521 

I DATE 

J~-~-/b 

f r 'L - 'J6L ...!. .)I;. I 

r-
5L350/01350 \..._. 

AEDFOOf1 

-~" ... ., 

KEEP THIS SLIP 
FOR REFERENCE 

, 
- - -- -- - -

- . 

.­._ -------
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A DIVISION OF WESTBURNE SUPPlY, INC. 

250 KATHLEEN COURT 
P.O. BOX 5230 
SANTA MARIA CA 93456-5230 
PHONE~ (805) 922-1391 

Sold to 

9200 DECHANCE CONSTRUCTION 

Ship to 

39881 JOB- ATLANTIC CITY 90-19 
591 GULARTE RD. 

~osr~ 
P.o. BOX 275 
ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420 

'~." ~ ~f>" 

ITEM NO. 

AND EACH PERSON PLACING THIS ORDER FOR PURCHASER AND EACH PERSON RECEIVING THIS ORDER REPRESENTS 
MATERIAL DESCRIBED IN THIS INVOICE WIU BE USED FOR THAT SPECIAC JOB NAME/JOB NO. SET FORTH ABOVE FOR WHICH 

~'U""C & CO. HAS MECHANICS UEN RIGHTS. 
IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDfT1ONS, INCt.UOINO WARRANTY AND UABIUTY UMITAnONS APPEARING ON THE 

~S MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY INVOICE NUMBER & DATE AND WlU BE SUBJECT TO THE SERVICE CHARGES APPEARING 
SIDE HEREOF. CALIFORNIA 

,/Unn.le OF THE PARnES SHAlL BE GOVERNE§ J.'fiH~ ~rNt HElt.TE OF CAL IF O'ImlWIT OR ACTION WITH 
BE BROUGHT IN THE COUNTY OF IN THE STATE OF 

1 

UNIT PRICE UNIT TOTAL 

lit8.81 
. .' ' ),1 ~ ',: 

~"~1" '~At' > •• • ~" .. " r:'\=t-'1: '~ ,;.' .. · ,~ t\ .v t' . ' ~ _ ,. .... : . .. 
"... .....'<r-:l "",;'y;.', . I .! : .;1.; .. 

MATERIAL 
SALES TAX 

TOTAL 

ORIGINAL INVOICE 

148.81 
lO.O~ 

158.85 
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5 
0 
L 
0 
T 
0 

. ..:". ~! .. ~ ~ :::.~~ >. ; . 
". r .O - • 

472.~4 , \"T~~M S1REe-ft 
":;::-: ••• J~".! P,O. BOX 1887 

BAKERSFIELD, CA. 93303 ' 
, 805-324-&715 

--
01334 DECHA 
OECHAt-4CE CONSTRUCTION CO 
5'3~ GULARTE RD 
P.O. BOX c7'5 
ARROYO GRANDE CA '3342~ 

" 

.3 61l11FT 03-11418 18" GALV CORR CULV PIPE 2.\:\FT 

.~ 

L. 21 EA ~3-60318 18" DIMPLE COUPLER E14 

1 1 LB '3'3-~4031 16GA 48X120 FLT GAL SHEET LB 

A SERVICE CHARGE OF ONE AND ONE HALF PEIIC€NT PEA MONTH (ANNUAl. RATE OF EIGHTEEN PEACENTJ WIll BE 
CliAAGED ON PAST DUE BALANCES OYEA THIR1Y DA \'11, ' 
CONDITIONS OF SALE: THE PURCHASEA '"All AETUflN NO GOODS FOR CREDIT WITHOUT OUR PERMISSION. 

~EDOOOOSIlUBJECTTOA 10"" AESTOCKINGCHAAGEA~~'~'7/7no 

47204cUSTOMER'S R~~~-
INV. NO. SIGNATURE 

ORIGINAL 

" "',1 (J ", 
~ T~f"" . 4 7204 

313 SOUTH STREET 
P.O. BOX 89 

'SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA. 93408 ' 
805·543·1760 

5 
H 1.:'1334 

INVOICE NO. 
472.04 
WH \lI3 

OECHPI 
I DECHANCE CON'3TROCTI014 CO 
P 
T 

'5'31 GULARTE RD 
0 11.0. BOX 2.75 

'3.3800 562.80 '5 534L6S 

17.2.78'3 

0.6267 

34.'55 

11.2.8 1 c5 

'5 ~~IQ7 ~~ u~ 

B 4 5 

'$35L 0 '0/ SALES TAX 
CASH DISCOUNT . YOU MAY DEDUCT I 

112.. 88 IF PAID BY 10TH PROX. 1--------'------+---
TOTAL '$6111 ~5 

REMIT TO : P.O. BOX 1887 . BAKERSFIELD, CA 93303 



Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

FL£XALON SALES 
P.O. Box 12810 . 

SAN LUIS OBISPO, CALIFORNIA 93406 

(805) 541·3178 (805) 541·2206 
FAX (805) 541·2532 

O~ DE CHANCE CONSTRUCTION 
. TO: PO BOX 275 

ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420 
!; .. ~ ~~., ... 

1 1 

, 

- . 

:!.tp 
34'% 

SALES ORDER 1793 

o 0 

ODDW@D©@ 

SHIP DE CHANCE CONSTRUCTION 
TO: PO BOX 275 

ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420 

15 X 300 

.. Posrji) 

320.00 

SALES AMOUNT 

MISC. CHARGES 

SALES TAX 

FREIGHT 

320.00 

.00 
20.00 

TOTAL 340.00 
PAYMENT REC'O .00 

BALANCE DUE 



Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

SANTA MARIA SAND CO. 
G.O. STONG - Lie. #258604 

P.O. BOX 994 922-2717 
SANTA MARIA, CALIF. 93456 

, ; 

12087 
S-58 

Ii I, 
-- -
-~--- .. -
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/ 1..' ' . . i'f!>~;, . .1 .~ 

;- ~" '': \ I.', . ..... 
~=- :, , ~- . 

'~1'~ __ ~'-
~~ 

..... ..... , 

p.a~a ·aD. 
A DIVISION OF WESTBURNE SUPPlY, INC. 

250 KATHLEEN COURT 
P.O. BOX 5230 
SANTA HARIA CA 93456-5230 

I N V 0 ICE 

AUG 10,1990 I AUG 13,1990 
PHONE# (805) 922-7391 ~--:-:;:s;. ';~~j?<~~- \;~7 j{ . . ,..( ', '" • ~,:~; ' 

. ·PlEASE :SEE REVE~SE SIDE 

Pt .... ..;· . 

Sold to 

9200 DECHANCE CONSTRUCTION 
39881 J08- ATLANTIC CITY 90-19 

591 GULARTE RD. 
P.O. BOX 275 
ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420 

l\\~'\~ 
Ship to 

DECHANCE CONSTRUCTION 
JOB-
DECHANCE CONST 
END OF HUBER 
GROVER CITY CA 00000 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OTY. ORDERED UNIT OTY. SHIPPED OTY. BACK/ORO. UNIT PRICE I UNIT I TOTAL 

72.100' 
'it:'~ " :' .121. 800 . 

. 85.500 
.;. ..... ,:. :-113.250 

·i·····' ·· 7.500 
. , . . · S8 .;.& . . . . ."'''''~ ~' ;~".',",' , . 000 -"&1 aw/.\;us~~w.-h •• ~& I NL·2.:wlz;~ ___ ~~'~~I" ;''' · 

72.10 
121.80 

85.50 
113.25 

. ,' ' ., 30. 00 
:. ~ !,".'7r; '~ ' .. . • 00 

. ,. ~ 

, .. 

1M)";', ' !~"!~ "'i$ &£tJtJt: """.i,.'. ·r""~·"~~:;·Fr.-", tf'llllf(;J.~ , 
. " . -"'" I .;'. !,~~- ,~,!. 

- , ~. l :~, '~l , ... ~.~ , ;.); .;.,." .. ~'.~.: ~ 

AND EACH PERSON PLACING THIS ORDER FOR PURCHASER AND EACH PERSON RECEIVING THIS ORDER REPRESENTS 
MATERIAL DESCRIBED IN THIS INVOICE WIll BE USED FOR THAT SPECIAC JOB NAME/JOB NO. SET FORTH ABOVE FOR WHICH 

& CO. HAS MECHANICS UEN RIGHTS. 
IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITlONS. INCLUDING WARRANTY AND UABllfTY UMITATlONS APPEARING ON THE 

MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY INVOICE NUMBER & DATE AND WIll BE SUBJECT TO THE SERVICE CHARGES APPEARING 
Sloe HEREOF. CALIFORNIA 

SSUGATlONS OF THE PARTlES SHALl BE OOVERN~ JllfTHF ~ nETt.TE OF CAL I F ffiml*,IT OR ACTlON WITH 
~OICE MAY BE BROUGHT IN THE COUNTY OF IN THE STATE OF 

' . 'Ii'. , . I ;" . 

MATERIAL 
SALES TAX 

TOTAL 

ORIGINAL INVOICE 

422.65 
26.42 

449.01 

.: 
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~ ., S 
iF H 

A
CE COt~STRUCT I ON CO 

SOX 27t;. 
OYO GRAt ll'E, CA. 

/ 93420 

I 
p .... '1 .~8 to 

0f;JY p 
E 
o 
T 
o 

@ 
,\~~ 

CENTRAL COAST PIPE & SUPPLY 

_~"1" '" ~ .rz;;;~:::;;~! :. ~~ : ~;. . , 
-.. a'}~~~~,:I:~.~i:t~.~". : ti?;·~4~ 4;~: :. . . --. >.,,~ 

:, _ . ', •. ' . ' , '::' .t . ". ; ' .. " . . 

r-1~OHt: '~90~ : ~~:2-212e 
(~ .. ~ .'.~ ( .. . :~'~:~; : ~. ; ! ~ : } ....... . ~\j : ::: t.. 

SHIPPED IlIA CUSTOMER P.O. * 
O 'T !' DC 

TERMS 

:zuu:ua:s·-UiLLIiI:JJ,.' ______ '" 

on :1' .... -

(I Nl,IQ I CE: cc 010098 

OUR ORDER * INVOICE DATE 

nc 010162 08/20/9! ' 

CUSTOMER # ORDER DATE 

(l~, 6 2''2 Lr8/10/';l: 

B/OFROM OAOER TAKEN BV 

029 

DEPARTMENT . SAlESPERSON 

JOB NAME~ '3[ r 8. ,CV -l- ".! ' l ·II ·. : s::o 
LINE NO. 

rz-rr 
OTY. ORDEREO I DESCRIPTION 

1 W1' ER WORK oX6UTT FLANGE ::st-'UUL 
". -! . : 

I 
l 

~
." 

. , ••.. .... • 'l"l , _ . 

f :': · 
''; - ,.' 

'~:~J~' 
i. ,,.,. 

'1' 

) ' 

': 

:<r l r1' ~'" ~r' 
I, :. 

~ '; ' I:-:: . ( t ' ., : .~ .) 

, 
. ~ " ~{': ,-,;,: • .' i -: . ', ' ) \ ~I · '. · 

! ': ... ~ l :~:\'.I; :: ( ' Jl ~ L .... ~ :: ~~ " :.i 

',-1 ~ .. ' .: ' ; r;~' ~;J?! ~·;~ 1( . J 11;1 ~i .., ~~ ·. ~ ·:r--
' J _L " '-" 

. . ', 

" \ ' ~'. ) ,. ., . )ii'Ji! : 9~1'I(~ }i;: ': \ r: ., 

ITEM NO. OTY. SHIPPED I CD. UNIT PRICE I U/M I DISC. 11U NET EXTENSION 
q""U/'Il"J 1 1 ~O. U(1 EtA - !'fe. r~1 T5"U'. 0 lJ 

. -, ,' 

r. !: ! ; ~ . 'I ., ..... ~ : •. r. ~ 

, ', ;" 1 .. 

r:, ' ..... : . :' 
I) . I . I~(!)l"; ,. . 

,. It. ::.r , .. ~ , 0,:: -:1~ ':- ' ' . , ' .'; I. ~ . " ,.: ~ If" -' . :i : 1C 
\. (1 : ~ . - 'I ... ~ • 1, ." , .'. ~ ,<. . \. ~ •. :. -: ': ." 

.. ' ' -, ().~ 

~.~ : fl ilb",·, .. ' ' '', f',~!." "'if"" "( "'l ':' ~ ' " .'0" '" '. ' .,p' r .. ' ... · .. nl,I,·; I " " ,, '1,·1' -,-',:--: : 'ii) _ .. \ ' " ";,.,'; ;,,' ,:,';, " "' " .,/', .;::; ":::,:/;:1, ,' I ' , I I "; i :: 

.. ~\:i.';;:"""' l'J ' ''-'' ' ' j ' ," ''',\,'j· ' ·lh.ll'101 ·tJ' '·'I' '.,-i'll' ·'' '\ ' .. ' " .. ,', ~ , . " ,,' " "' " , . ,. . .. " f" "' " ,. ' , . " ... ('1"J~ 
' I .::;;::~;:·. ~·.. . '., ,'. J. . ... "'; ' I : " irl!'::~:;<;';~:!~;:~'" ' .~ 'I I ~ ':, ·t · . • . : •• : ;~ ... .. ,., :c:.,.:'J~ . ~.' .. - ~~~~,: . .4 . . . ~~ 

_ •• it'{~ 1:\0 , ~ .. :..u,; ' I "';~ ...... ,', .. \., f':: , ; :j'-';;';".;' . ~I ~'ly' ~'::':';:if'.-:,i;, :· "''' .. ''':;''i''JJ'''·<'> \ ... ~i2 ~~.: r~'itr. ) '. • o(', J ..... ~ .. ... 1:1I'I'tT.1 n~~ . ' · ... ·4. · · ) . . ... . ' _ ; . • ..•. . W·, ~l.". lJ:.'i1 t"L', . L . " : ~ (' ;" t ·, :tr ·~J··' . I !- ;".1 , ' : . ' .~ I ," .. ... I :. ',i . , ' . - .. . , ' ,1 . 

I~i!) .. ')f; 'j"l ('';) ' j""; , j ,(~ :.~\: W 01 t·.:wo Iilli"I'i" 6o~) ~, ,' I: ~ , .... , t' ! ... ; ~; ' : .': 

:J..:' ," '~ : I" ~' ' . ".1. ! ::/ ;~.· ~~:l :". (2: ' )' ". . :,. I-

'IW ., " .~~:~:~~i: . . ·1' .• : I~';' :," 1' .'.: ,I ,.,. , ". ., " , .,1 I I ...... . 
Il .: ,,-,, " " ~:»" ,~.; . , ; " .':, .. .. .. l ·~·· ··· --. . I .. :"1'·· '1 ' 1'· 1' ('. 
Q ... ~1 ."" ",,:" ' { . - . ' .~ ~ 

I Z . ,,~. ~ . ;~ '. ) ! , . , ;: ' 1: ' ., . . "'.'~" ;; f \' :' 1l! i )" " '1 "r . .'" I . f I r~ i~ ~\ ';. . ?: t 'ii !rlc,( .. ": ~ ' fe-..,.", ! .:, · . " I"~: ~ '~~ :' :~"<' ~ ' , ':! . . ... :.~. .. , t.. I 

". : ' 

\ " " " " ' ~ ' .. \ . IH ~ ;. :" ' .: : ' ' : ' . i DI 

o . I~ 1 II! . :2 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT TERMS AND CODE SUB TOTAL J SALES TAX FREIGHT MISC. INVOICE TOTAL 0 

I i CONDITIONS. . ' BACKORDER ~ f C'CANCELLEDJ 1 SO. 0 0 I a . 3 '< 

f--

. 00 • C r: \ r · ,.... 
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INVOICE I ',f.' . , ~-.:., . j-" 
" 'j ~-., , .~ 

;·:aa·riii.':·a DDII 
, \ ' . .... . 
\_., ,,, . 

. '." ,c., . ,," .' .:~. ....... - .. ...... ----==-- -

II OMStON OF WESTBURNE SUPPLY. INC. 

250 KATHLEEN COURT 
P.O. BOX 5230 
SANTA HARIA CA 
PHONE' (805) 922-1391 

93"56-5230 

INVOICE DllTE ~! ''''''l.;i!\,,:·, , . IINOICEMJNIIER '.!." , ' , ... , ,/>, •. , - : 

~\~'AUG" f2(rt199o;." _¥'209S688 ·,t~ · ./· : " _ . .. , t "..,. _ ~ __ ~' ' . ~ .... ,-1 l', .... ,' . . 

DATE ORDERED DATE SHIPPED PAGE 

AUG 15,1990 I AUG 16,1990 1 
mws . ~ , ; . : . ~:: : -,( ~ ~: ',;: ~ .<~: :; -.1.' ... ~\·t :::.,: 

" PLEASE ' See d~EVERSE SIDE 
Sold to Ship to 

9200 OECHANCE CONSTRUCTION 
39881 JOB- ATLANTIC CITY 90-19 

591 GULARTE RD. 
P.O. BOX 275 
ARROYO GRANDE CA 93,.20 

UNTT PRICE 
; , 

.. : . - .; .. 

TOTAl 

~ : -

78.9" 
.17.36 
25.31 
18.67 
22.10 

"':' :" ," f'" :' It.82 
3.07 
5.18 

29.22 
-~ ~/{:;'I!'~ ~ ' Ie; 71 

:~:~~-', :~~;.~.~:{~~ .~~ 

wc:Jtv J ~ur~1 ;~"~- ~ "-r, , . . , ' , :'I!f~...,.. ... ~ ..... < .• ~.~ • " ' , " , '. , .' • • ' . • • • 

_1m,;'!9._la,s~siJw.~~~ft~J.~;r~~t· l · j~ ' · ,· 1 I ~ 
u AND EACH PERSON PlACING THIS ORDER FOR PURCHASER AND EACH PERSON RECEMNG THIS ORDER REPRESENTS 

MATERIAl. DESCRIBED IN THIS INVOICE WlU. BE USED FOR THAT SPECIRC JOB NAME/JOB NO. SET FORTH ABOVE FOR WHICH 
& CO. HAS MECHANICS UEN RIGHTS. 

IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND COHOITlONS. INClUDING WARRANTY AND LIABIUTY UMrrATlONS APPEARING ON THE 

. MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY INVOICE NUMBER & DATE AND WlU. BE SUBJECT TO THE SERVICE CHARGES APPEARING 

SIDE HEREOF. CALIFORNIA 
~LIGA~:Y<:E~~~ ~ ~~~~N~ lljH~'ftrNE'HeHr;; ~ STATE OF CAL IF OOfi,rr OR ACTION WITH 

MATERIAL 
SALES TAX 

TOTAL 

206.38 
13.93 

220.31 
----------------------------------~ 



Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

' .1 !I 
- 1J 

_i 

-} 
- ~ , 

i .; . 

i: 
, ' 

T 

EDS WELDING SERVice 
458 CORRALITOS CYN. RD. . 

ARROYO GRANDE. CA. 93420 .. 

CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO. 

NAMIl 

ADORESS 

;:' -5L350j01350 
KEEP THIS SLIP 

.FOR REFERENCE 
·· ·IElIFalM 

I 
~ . _ .. -. ---_._ - - -

552lJ 

• 
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' --~~-~ '~L''- ~'-'''U'''''''' ' : •. ~~_ . . . ~ .. . .... ~ ; ' ''' ' t ··"", . ..", "'l.,....T-~. ~ . ...-.~ ,.~~." . .,' r~ !, ;" ' .f!:' , ": ; . AC " RDIMPA ' · c · it ,< " . 
• ."J ~540~4THST. ' PK. ...... ,-22S8 /. ,' .: " ~ . 

.. , ' '. CIIMIIIaTY,CA 13431 . ~ 'i: ' ' l '~ ; 

1290 
Dechila tOMtnJction 
Don.Jld hchince 
P.O. 801 275 

.: t . .. . 

'~ '! "'. s.~·~~~~~T.~· .. !': : ~ · · .. ·;>O<t ~ · . ;;..\: .. :· :~ ..... ~· "' . . .;'l ,j''-'=':; } ' " • ~ . · · · · -·",.....~· .. b.:.<'.;:. . . . " 'f~" ' . I 
• ," 'j.'~~ ! ~ • • > .\.J :;;~\:: ~.; ! ~' :. " ~" .~ ... r:...... ' .: "'.' . ; ; .. ~::~ ':. ~ , 

INVOICE 
) 

.. m 

Ih-royo Su" CA 93420 
~rN~m:--------To"~---'ir._~.~-.~==~------~' 

SHIP VIA 

IN'IEN1'Ofrf • 

111 5sk CneTt! "il 1/2Yd 

. :~ . (; , 

i . 

.f:"."" ;k~t··,; 
. . ~ ... :\ 

, "." 

1.000 .. 

"l" ' 
-":"'1" ,' ~ , 

OUR· 

SHI'm) 

1.000 0.000 43.000 10.00 38.70 

... 1OIIIIL 38.70 - 2.42 

.1UIN. 41.12 

N!TlOMY 41.12 

---' ---~'-'-'----~--'--'~-----" --- ' ~ - " --~ ' '' ''- - ------------ ----------------------
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U-, ' ; ,' C ' ' -blL~~~l1mljL;·j":l ·\ ~ I~lt -' IRj ': 
"-/lNvOICE I ' I: ' ~q 

jtMINER'$,f 
-t;. 'iCE" '~J~~~' '. ,r.,. ' ",-.f, . . '~" "~:1' ~ ' -: .... ~~ .. 
~Hard are · t-O INVOICE 1Z128E-27 

1 

I ' , 
. (ij I. ~ i ~J I . 

1l1li STATION WAY ' ' ARROYOGRANOE ' -"00 

SOLD TO: 0 e c han c e Con s t t'll C t ion Co. 
t 

tj H fl F! 

f-

--i ~ 

\ 

\ 

9 " I, 
' .. ~ I ' . P. O. Box 275 

Arroyo Grande, CA 93421 

CUST.' ' '> -, ... SALESPERSON P.O,' ~,I TERMS . DATE PAGE 

489731121 RC DlIe Bv 10th - - -- , - - 08/2121/~121 

1 i-' aUANTITr ;~ -;:: UNIT DESCRIPTION . PRICE EACH EXTENDED PRICE 

1 Each LlIlllbet' &.08 *,6.1£10 
4 Each Fastnet's 121. 11 L 44 
4 Each F astnet's 0. 12 $. 4 iJ 
4 Each Fastners 121.1218 1; -;" :. . '-''-

4 Each Fast net'S 0. 1121 $.413 
B Each Fastne.'s 0.1212 $. lE-

n, ' ~ 4 Each Fastnet'S 0.03 $. 12 
I. 

r 
~j ~ n II 

(', 

\1 
fer fJ.'5 'h '" 8~~~~ . 

t· 

: ' ( ~. 
~ . 

Well C"cvr "-
, C'y 'rt 

\ .. 

\~.-~)@ . 

\ t , . '-, We App.-eciate Your Busine,,'!' 

.--, ~ ~~ SALES AMOUNT $8.0121 
'i,,"( ~ < 

.~. ~Q1 .' ' SIGNA IFIES RECEIPT OF ABOve IN 0000 OROEJI, SALES TAX 
~ IIGIITS I'IIOWIflI IT lAW 111 EAOIII8I OF IIDCIWIOIS( In FlJII1lt H(II(OII UII1a AU. IUMS In FOII1'H 

Cf CllAlIGf 011 PAST OUUCCOIJllS IS ~O AT A rllllOOIC!lAll OF 111'1 rlR IIOIITH (OIIIUlO 011 ~ --i.-~L _ TOT~ ! I I .8.50 : . os All AIlllUAl !lAll OF IKIF UT IS IISTITIITtD IT RUlI\. IIEASOIIAIU ATTOIllETS J[(S AMI COSTS AS 
...... IY~. 

I 

e 

~ 

' ~ 
~ 

c 
H~ 

' ~ ; 
" 

i . . 
! 
:I ' 

e' 
-

fl 

~ 

'41 

.. 

~ ~ I 

... • 
,~~-------------.~ = ----------,----,--.-------,-------

~ 
" I c . 

)I 
III 
13 

~ g 
II( 
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J. BOX 275 
A'ROYO GRANDE, CA. 

93420 

~~ 
.t\ t~, 

,~V~ 
' .. ~'" 

'. ~tL~'· ""' · · '. ,. . 1 .~" . ' 0?0k+71'{ ' . 'iil ";"OUROROS!l~'>1 '_ I , S~~:t~I.;; ·. ~:W;' l ; ~fkbW;;.9"4~4:t~,~ .' " , ;,~\; dc lJ4260 f 
: ' •. ~:':\ ;" '.~ ' ~';"...:\~ ;~ ~~. ~~~. ' . ~ .. " '.~.:~" I ';" I- :t lf~ . i ~ ~ - .. \. ;- I 

PHONE:- 9DI5· .! .~22~2128 . CUSTOMEF 

:, . " '~; .\J.:' '~~'i, ~~ .. " . '1'>- 066272 

.f:.M>ICE DATE 

08/20/90 

OROER DATE 

· 08/20/90 
~~-~ ----~ 

SHIPPED VIA CUSTOMER P.O, # BIO FROM ORDER TAKEN BY 

~I/C 011 

TERMS !lEPARTMEN'T "., 

,1 JOB NAME: 

. 

.• " 0' " 

'TION I CONE NO I on ORO,"EO f 
:.:- 0 . -':~ ,··w fER" WORK 4X4BiI ·Ff. 

. )'.!~ ... 

~GE=spgOL · 

. ' 

.{i;;( 
',If" ·· . 

I"r":i'·' t, : ,,.;.~ , 
',,~ ~ ~ ,I . 

" ~J~ "": I' • . ~'. : ': " ~ ; :' t \" "~~ !-fJ..-i."Ui : :'. ;; .: ': 
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:R m. DWAlR a Dal) 
A DMSION OF WESTBURNE SUPPLY, INC, 

250 KATHLEEN COURT 
p.O. BOX 5230 
SANTA MARIA CA 93456-5230 
PHONE~ (805) 922-1391 

Sold to 

9200 DECHANCE CONSTRUCTION 
39681 JOB- ATLANTIC CITY 90-19 

591 GULARTE RD. 
P.O. BOX 275 
ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420 

,\\~'t\\ Shlpt. 

. ~ 

:~.:~~~~ ;,~ ~~~,~ 5.00, 
• 000 

5.80 
.. 90 

8.22 
! !rl.18 • OO 

.00 
· ' ...r t' ·~~3 50 :.f... ... ~~::.~. -

.00 
.·.~ ··r .\ 
:¥&}i~i;:~ " 2 5~.OOQ 

. " . --.• .. ' j, 
""' :t ~'-;:f· '::'~~1~5. 00 

.:r/ f!; . 

"7 :~::-~ 
'"I . . H"· 

;:~.~)' < 

: ' ~ .:-:;:: ~~. !~ .. . : )~i\~ , "- ~; :. .~ -·t!:~;·~~ "~7,~ r ~L : : : .:.~~ .... ' I , (;.;:;·Z;;.~ .~.\~.::;::~~~: 
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AND EACH PERSON PLACING THIS ORDER FOR PURCHASER AND EACH PERSON RECEIVING THIS ORDER REPRESENTS 
MATERIAL DESCRIBED IN THIS INVOICE WILL BE USED FOR THAT SPECIFIC JOB NAME/JOB NO, SET FORTH ABOVE FOR WHICH 

a co. HAS MECHANICS UEN RIGHTS. 
IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDmONS, INCLUDING WARRANTY AND UABILITY UMITATIONS APPEARING ON THE 

MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY INVOICE NUMBER a DATE AND WILL BE SUBJECT TO THE SERVICE CHARGES APPEARING 
SIDE HEREOF. CALIFORNIA 

OF THE PARTlES SHALL BE OOVERNE~ lYij'H~~W ~ '"Gt& ~TE OF CAL I F ~y'sUIT OR ACTION WITH 
BE BROUGHT IN THE COUNTY OF . K ... ~ ~ ~ '" ~N THE STATE OF UK N L A 
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MATERIAL 221.42 
SALES TAX 15.35 ' 

TOTAL 2,.2.71 
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/ 
sfATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS, INC. 
211 Five Cities Dr. 
Pismo Beach, CA 93449-
S05~773-2833 

SOLD TO: 

DECHANCE CONST. CO. 

POBOX 275 

ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420-

~" .. 6ATE 
7/31/90 

. a~N(JMBER 

ORDER 

SHIPPED VIA 

P.O. DATE 
07/31/90 

FOB 

B.a. ITEM NUMBER 

8 

SALESMAN 

...:;.. QTY 
1.00 

SHIP 
QTY 

1 .00 
QTY DESCRIPTION 

0.00 232002 

INVOICE • 4296 

10160 

Page 

SHIP TO: 

DECHANCE CONST. CO . 
. : ,.' c: . . 

FIFTH STREET 

@90JD . . - . 
_ ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420-

rgRMS 
Net 30 o'ti:ys 

ORDER NUMBER 

, . ':" -
UNIT UNIT 

PRICE 
12.95 

·AMOUNT 
12.95 

1000'CAUTIO~ TAPE 

subtotal 
Tax 
Shipping 

Total 

12.95 
0.81 
0.00 

13.76 
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MINER'S 
~fI)E Hardware 
1058 GRAND AVE. GROVER CITY ~1 

SOLD TO: 

CUST.' 

Dechance Construction Co. 
P. O. Box 275 

Arroyo Grande, CA 93421 

SAlESPERSON 

INVOICE 134742 

TERMS DATE PAGE 

Due By lQ1th Q18/21/9Q1 1 

1 
1 

Each 
Each 

~ . 

Paint 
Pa i nt Bl~lIsh e s 

RECEIVED BY 6"Yk7 ~ 
SIGNATURE VERIFIES RECEIPT OF ABOVE IN GOOD ORDER. 

IB1llI IIbOMS nn£ MIl ... ...,.. PIIIMom 1'1' lAW 1'0 EACH IIDJI 01' IOCIIUDISr sn FOJmI ~ \MI. AU IUMS I(T F1IIII14 
11111(011 All. PMI. FIlL A FIUIICI CIIMII 011 PAST DUE ACtOtllllIS ~D AT A POIIIOIC!lAll 01' 11111 P£R ~ 1011 " .110 l1li 
ACtDIIIT$ _ '1110.Il0l WIIDIIS All AIIIIUAI.!lAll 01' In. If SUIT IS II$TITIITED 1'1' SElllllIllASOllAlU AT11IM(TS FW AMI COSTS AS 
RXf.D 1'1' llIE CDUIIT SHAU. • PMI 1'1' I1MIl 

PRICE EACH 

25.99 
0.49 

SALES AMOUNT 

SALES TAX 

. . ~' d'~'i~' '.' '. '~ li'f~J'; ,y ·TOTAL 

EXTENDED PRICE 

$25.99 
$£'.49 

$32.48 

~2.1ZJ3 

.34.51 
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b".. ;!"'~ , .-. ~ · ·. t .. ..... ,' 

·r 'BACKV~RD IMPROVEMENT CENTER 

Slif'VIA 

1290 

640 8. 4114 ST. PH. 1JO&..481-UM 
OAOVStOTY. CA IM33 

Dechance ConstTUction 
Donald DKha~ 
P. O. Box 215 

1NVEt-.'mfTY ,. 

100 4sk Cncrte "il lind 1.000 

'-

.. , ..... 
\. ~-Jr ' ~ 

' i~ 

1.000 0.000 

fYW"" &v 

~P~~~~ 
~Ob~i 

-~--

INVOICE 

,,10: 

28.000 10.00 

... 1UIN. 
1M 

1UIN. 

NETlOMW' 

OUR. 

25.20 

25.20 
1.58 

26.78 

26.78 

.- ....... . 
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, ." 

\ 
'~DS WELDING SERVICE 

456 CORRALITOS CVN. F.D. 
ARROYO GRANDE. CA. 9342/J 

5526 

.. ;'; ~~~~~~~---~:o='-----~~~-----., 
:l- .. CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO. DEPT. DATE 

51350/01350 C 
rmFOOM 

KEEP THIS SLIP 
FOR REFERENCE 

f -:2 ~.- It!) 

-~ 
~-------------------------'~----------------------~E .--- --~ .. .. . -
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675 Tank Farm Road 
san Luis ObiSPO. CA 93406 
(805) 543-3751 
FAX (805) 543-0613 

SOLD TO:· 

o 

1108 Paso Robles Street 
Paso Robles. CA 93446 
(80S) 238-1177 
FAX (80S) 238-3527 

':,1 'I ' -, ; ,j, :.> 

L£8 O~' ~' j OR~EROATe . j CUSTOMER P.O, NO. 

:J ') 5 .2:l :) ;,: I / I} " '.I ,;. 

1020 Quintana Road 
Morro Bay, CA 93442 
(80S) 772-5638 
FAX (80S) 772-5630 

125 South Blosser 
santa Marla, CA 93454 
(80S) 922-2737 
FAX (80S) 922-6982 

SHIP TO: 

DATE jNUMBER 

t . ..} t . /... , .. 

I LE'f' 

rIFe! I Mi CL;'!~ l ~: 'IT:" : 1 . f!\ i 
('Ui' l r) !\H '( 
r' .D. r:CJX ,;,~, 

" . i ,\H.RO'1U C;:i', ,:;'UO:'; . , ,, ' . , 
~, 0 (0 , 4 [) 'I ~' ;~ ] i; 

UWnJ;Y,wPPID I ~n ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION ' ::-, UNIT PRICE UNIT AMOUNT 

~ ::: .7': -:: -.,: :: : :: ., "; 

',i 

" ~ .. . ' ' . i ':; Lt .. 

, , 

I: : (i U 

P. '11 (" /j~" (' I; 
( , J 

REMIT PAYMENT TO: 
FARM SUPPLY COMPANY 

P.O. Box 111, San Lua. Oblapo, CA 83408 

All claim. and returned good. MUST be .ccomp.nled by thl. bill. 
If th.re are .ny dlscr.p.ncle. pl .... contact u. within 15 day. of Itatem.nt dat •• 

Tu l,-, ,1. 

~3ubtot'::1 _ 

T <:,:-: 

o I certify that the above product is being used in the production of food for human consumption. 

" ,. 

:; .. ·~.I ' -, 

r , 

Terms & Conditions: Net 30 days, 1112% finance charge on past due balance. In case this account is placed for collection purchaser agrees 
to pay all reasonable attorney's fees and court costs. 

Received by: ;:;'0 9 , ~. 
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I, 

S 
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T 
o 

~~CE ,t ONSTRUCT I ON CO 
PCtX ~7r; 

~ROYO GRANDE, CA. 
S'3420 

~ ~ 

t·?~;: . 

t ~ f • 

~ 

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS, 

CENTRAL COAST PIPE & SUPPLY 
_L''yIUJ.U 'i' H .c' P/ I i1.:l1 ,,;"''( ::. ' ', ',: ' 

l~"" '-ws--"e tl"r'- ~1!. ',-- , ' , J" ,, ' " 

S~n:t . ~Ma ~i.. ~ < I:~ ,r 9 '4~ 4, .2~~':\~:'~\ . :", 

WHOHE{ ~'05 ;922-212e ~ h ., .. 

I .. ~ i __ _ _ 

IA,D\~ 
!I ' C 

() ... ; .~ 

,.':\ :'" ':" · '. ~ ; n~ ! \' ~ ! I ·· r:· !; ~,: ~: · 

••.• j • ' . i . ': 1 ',-:, ~ I ; t~ : ~ ~ ;- , ~ 

;t" ;,, ('1'" ' ' "I' ":' .~ .~ <, • . 
f • ~ ~ , - ,-' ~ 

' :- ,:~ 

~ \ .. ~ .. 

C-CANCEu...ED '!>~~ . 4 1J 2 _ 0" l
" , . . ', : 

'~tI'n'("c _ r 'A! 

" , 

. C I~' ? t':~ . ~~ 
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STATEMENT 

COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
DIY. of Environmentel Health 
P.O. BOl( 1489 

SIn Luil Obispo, CA 93406 

Date: 

,; 

De Chance Construction 
P.O. Box 275 
Arroyo Grande, CA 93420 

PlEASE RETURN TOP PORTION WITH REMITTANCE 

1'1' .... remit to the 
COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. at the address above. 



Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

· .. '. 
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. l:DS WElOING SERVIC ~ 
466 CORRALITOS C'(N. RD. 

ARROYO GRANDE. CA. "3420 

5537 

CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO. I DEPT. 

.r ~ Ai I 
DATE 

?-JO-7o 
NAMII 

AODRUS 

6 

r ' . ,- 8 

9 

, 113 

\ :17 

iREC'D BY 

~:. : ~ . ,-
5L350j01350 ~, 

- ~ REDFOOM' ..... 

( qf)L~ ) 

rn~'LU .. 

KEEP THIS SLIP 
FO~ REFERENCE 

I _~ •. 
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.~TO 
( CUST.NO • 

. ~ 

~ 

UNION ,,~ Inc. 
ASPHAL TlC CONCRETE - PREMIX - PAVING MATERIALS 

PLANT - SANTA MARIA MESA RD .• 805-937-5151 
OFFICE - P.O. BOX 1280.805-922-3551 

SANTAMARIA. CAlIFORNIA 93456 

DECHANCE CONSTRUCTION CO 
P. O. BOX 275 

DA~ 08/W90 

~& ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420 

D1150 DELDA~ 08/24/90 

INVOICE 

G 0027345 

Page 1 of 1 

-.20/TON ·.'41 .03 ~ DICOUNT. PAID ON 011 ~ til! 1cmc c..1IOfmt PROX.IIn .. DA1S 
Il (I 
q, IQUAIImY ,~OIIcu. ". UIIIT PM:2 AIIOUMf ' ......... 1 ... 

i 

" I ,II 
II 
I 
1 

2.~ TCIN 'ASPHALT~ fA-RabOt) '1/2" 21. '5000 

DELlVERY11CKEtS: 33710 

POS~[D@ 
, . 

,NON-TAX. TOTAL 
TAXABLE TOTAL 

'. 06 73rrA~ BALES TAX 

' INVOICE TOTAl 

'AccounIs lint pattdueOf1 ht 30Ih 'Of1l18 foIow'Alg month, and InIere8twtll be charged at 18% thereafter. " 
«JIt Is In8IIIuI8d by Seller, reasonabIeauomeys' fees and costs as ftxed by1he court shaD be paid by Buyer. 

-r-

/43.65 

'.00 
43.65 
2.95 

46.60 
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BACKYARD IMPROVEMENT CENTER 
&4{; s ~ i"H S1. rH. ~~ : -2266 

GAOYa. crrv. CA t343! INVOICE 

a 

, 
~ 

1290 
Dpcbince Construction 
r'oll~ld Decltance 
r'. o. Box 275 
Arroyo Grande CA 93420 

o 
.5 

y 

""""10: 
~, 

'--.! 
[ ' , 

~~~~--------~I~n----r.I-~-~-~9t~· ~;-----__ __ 
(" ~ ' i lj- VIA 

r--- - -. 
~~ .. "!:'~:m!l'Y ~ CEScmM10N 

112 5sk Cncrte "ix J/4YD 

o 
1019 

.. 
• 

1.000 1. 000 0.000 51.000 10.00 

"lOW. .. 
1'01N. 

·NET1t)MV 

- - - -- ---- -- ---- . - ~ -- - - -- - - . -- - - - - .- - -- - - ---

OUR-

EXltNO(O PRICE 

45. 90 

.. 45.90 
2.87 

48.n 

48.n 

. __ .. _-_. - - .. ----- - - -

...... t-< 
< S w 
:x: 0 

o-l 0:: ~ < W 
H ~ 
0 0 o-l 
H < 
p!:l ~ H 
0 0 
U) H H 

H 
to.. 
0 
0:: 
Po< 

1 

~ 
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" . 

POSTED 
STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS INC .. 

271 FIVE CITIES DRIVE 
PISMO BEACH, CA 93449 

805-773-2833 

- CUSTOMER NAME/ADDRESS ---------------- JOB INFORMATION 

DECHANCE CaNST. co. 
POBOX 275 

CUSTOMER P.O. ~ FOREMAN/MANAGER 

ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420 
LOCATION/DESCRIBE MAP BK / PG 

FIFTH ST. GROVER CITY 

FOR CITY OF PISMO BEACH 

INVOICE# INV DATE CUSTOMER ID ------------------------------CONTRACT : 000038 
4409 08/20/90 10160 FOR PERIOD FROM 07/31/90 THRU 08/20/90 

CHARGE DATES IN/OUT USED USE 
PERIOD/RATE FROM---THRU QTY DAYS QTY 

dTE & BARRICADE DAY 0.48 07/31 08/12 6 13 6 
08/13 08/20 2 8 8 

LITE & BARRICADE TOTAL 68.16 
--------

TOTAL RENT 68.16 

6% DAMAGE WAIVER 4.09 

* * * Job Complete * * * 
TOTAL INVOICE 72.25 
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Well # ' 

G.T.A. 

AUG 3 1990 
WELL LOG 

REC'D 
Well drilled by Maggiora Bros. Drilling 

Huber street Well Field 
city of Pismo Beach 

Well drilled in Pismo Beach easement in field at 
southerly end of Huber street, Grover city 

Drill cuttings Description 
o - 25 

25 -
72 -
82 -
97 -

117 -
142 -

154 -
163 -
183 -
202 -
223 -
230 -
237 -
282 -

312 -
316 -
322 -
327 -
377 -
428 -
432 -

555 -

570 -

72 
82 
97 

117 
142 

154 

163 
183 
202 
223 
230 
237 
282 
312 

316 
322 
327 
377 
428 

432 

555 

570 

580 

light to dark brown clay with gravel and coars~ sand 
medium to coarse sand with scatteredd pebbles 
moderately stiff light brown clay with scattered gravel 
and sand 
soft dark gray clay with gravel 
medium to coarse sand with shale gravel, thin clay bed 
at about 125 
light brown silty to sandy clay with scattered fine 
gravel 
coarse sand to medium gravel 
clay with coarse sand and gravel 
coarse to very coarse sand with clay 
shell hash with clay 
coarse to very coarse sand, scattered shell pieces 
light brown fine sandy clay 
shell hash with light gray clay interbeds 
light gray brown silty to sandy clay, scattered beds 
of shells 
coarse sand, scattered pebbles and shell fragments 
light gray-brown silty clay 
fine to coarse sand with scattered angular pebbles 

"medium to very coarse sand and pebbles, loose 
medium to coarse sand with scattered pebbles, shell 
fragments, and clay balls 
very coarse sand to fine gravel with scattered large 
pebbles and clay balls 
medium to very coarse sand, scattered pebbles, ~hells, 
and clay balls 
light gray to tan sandy to silty clay: drilling very 
slow 
gravelly clay 
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GARING. TAYLOR & ASSOCIATES. INC. 

CIVIL ENGINEERS SURVEYORS 

July 26, 1990 

John Curphey, District Sanitary Engineer 
State Health Dept. 
P.O. Box 4339 
Santa Barbara, CA 93140-4339 

Dear John: 

OOU~U~fID 
AUG 06 1990 

CITY OF PISMO BEACH 

RE: CITY OF PISMO BEACH, REPLACEMENT WELLS 

PLANNERS 

This letter is to update you on the progress on the new Pismo Beach Peaking Well south 
of Farroll off of Huber Street in Grover City. After you, Jim Ashcraft and I visited the 

site early this year, we proceeded to drill and test a 5" diameter test well at that site. 

The test well was sealed to a depth of 180 feet. From 180 to 220 was screened, 220 
to 240 blank, 240 to 285 screen, 285 to 315 blank and 315 to 375 screen with a 10 

foot blank section on the bottom. After the 5" test well was completed, we proceeded 
to install a submersible pump in the well. We then pumped the well at just under 50 

gallons per minute for a period of about 2 112 weeks. During that period we monitored 

iron, manganese, and nitrates in the well water using a hach DR2000 meter. In addition 

to using the DR2000 we also sent several groups of samples to Central Coast Analytical 

Services to double check the readings we obtained with the DR2000. The water quality 

from the test well proved to be suitable for domestic purposes and will not require 

treatment. Because there are 3 distinct aquifers separated by clay layers from which 
the well draws water; we decided to test the aquifers separately by removing the test 
pump and filling the casing to block off the bottom aquifer and sealing it from the upper 

two aquifers then pumped the upper two aquifers for a period of several days. We then 
again removed the test pump and filled the casing to block off the next aquifer and 
pumped only from the upper most aquifer for a period of two days. These tests 

showed no substantial difference in quality between the three aquifers so we concluded 
that a large production well could be installed into all three aquifers and pumped for 

domestic purposes. 

141 SOUTH ELM STREET ARRO Y O GRANDE . CA 93420 C80S) 489-1321 
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July 26, 1990 

We have since constructed a new large production well immediately adjacent to the 5" 
test well. The production well is 16" diameter, steel casing and stainless steel screen 
with the same seal depth and screen and casing schedule as the test well. The 

production well was extensively developed using air jetting and then a fairly large test 
pump installed. The results of the pump testing program indicate that the production 
well is capable of producing approximately 2,000 gallons per minute when the pumping 

level is lowered to just above the screens. Our experience with the Arroyo Grande 

basin, in general, would indicate that a permanent long term production pump could be 
installed to pump at a rate of 1 ,500 gallons per minute, however, due to the capacity 

of the existing pipeline between the Huber Street well and the City's nearest large 
transmission main on Atlantic City Avenue in Grover City, we have decided to install 

a pump of about 600 to 650 gallons per minute capacity to avoid overpressuring the 
existing pipeline. 

I am sending you copies of the well log, the electric log, a detailed site plan, and a copy 

of the specifications for the chlorination equipment. Also included are all of the 
chemical and mineral analysis including volatile organics, Title 22 organics, inorganics, 

general, physical, radioactivity and other information requested in your letter of February 
5, 1990, to Jim Ashcraft, Director of Public Works. 

My review of the information submitted indicates that the well meets all required 
standards for domestic drinking water supply. We are currently moving forward on an 
emergency basis as directed by the City Council in order to bring this well on line as 

soon as possible. The target date for having all equipment installed and the well 
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operational so that it can be used on an emergency basis is August 15, 1990. Please 
contact me immediately if you need more information or have any requirements to be 
met that we are apparently unaware of. 

Very truly yours, 

GARING, TAYLOR & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

cJ;M 6tw'";'Y 
R. James Garing, P.E. 

Project Engineer 

Enclosures 

xc: Jim Ashcraft 

ctyltrs\pb8983L 1 .jgp 

A 

0~+e well 

S /1 If:S+ well 

3Z-S /3 IE 

//; II jJrO dv~ -no", 
f.,AJe. II 

3z.,.S /3/iE 

30 If:.,. I e 3olc'19 
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Well " . . ... 

G.T.A. 

AUG 3 1990 
WELL LOG 

REC'O 
Well drilled by Maggiora Bros. Drilling 

Huber street Well Field 
city of Pismo Beach 

Well drilled in Pismo Beach easement in 
southerly end of Huber street, Grover City 

field at 

Drill cuttings Description 
0 - 25 

25 - 72 
72 - 82 
82 - 97 

97 - 117 
117 - 142 

142 - 154 

154 - 163 
163 - 183 
183 - 202 
202 - 223 
223 - 230 
230 - 237 
237 - 282 
282 - 312 

312 - 316 
316 - 322 
322 - . 327 
327 - 377 
377 - 428 

428 - 432 

432 - 555 

555 - 570 

570 - 580 

light to dark brown clay with gravel and coarse sand 
medium to coarse sand with scatteredd pebbles 
moderately stiff light brown clay with scattered gravel 
and sand 
soft dark gray clay with gravel 
medium to coarse sand with shale gravel, thin clay bed 
at about 125 
light brown silty to sandy clay with scattered fine 
gravel 
coarse sand to medium gravel 
clay with coarse sand and gravel 
coarse to very coarse sand with clay 
shell hash with clay 
coarse to very coarse sand, scattered shell pieces 
light brown fine sandy clay 
shell hash with light gray clay interbeds 
light gray brown silty to sandy clay, scattered beds 
of shells 
coarse sand, scattered pebbles and shell fragments 
light gray-brown silty clay 
fine to coarse sand with scattered angular pebbles 

.medium to very coarse sand and pebbles, loose 
medium to coarse sand with scattered pebbles, shell 
fragments, and clay balls 
very coarse sand to fine gravel with scattered large 
pebbles and clay balls 
medium to very coarse sand, scattered p~bbles, shells, 
and clay balls 
light gray to tan sandy to silty Clay; drilling very 
slow 
gravelly clay 
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COAST - TO­

COAST' 

Al,. W.h!f" Hazardous W.,l, 51 Il' p\l:l 10 A:>"Y'lJ" Consultation 

Cu~ Ha.zucI04JI Wlltl. Olt'lllit:y. Bactertclol)' " Biousay LAboratories 

Af4l1lYTlCAL 
SERVICES 

1041 Su\>wban ROid • 
751 S. Ktlloa, SWte A • 
1115 Nott." Kelly Mad • 

9333 Ted! Cantil' Or •• St •. 100 
2400 CUR\buland. Dr. • 

S.n 1.w. Ob~, CA ~~1 
Coleta. CA 93111 
1'0:1".. CA ~s.;a 

S~a1.D'\enIQ. CA :J54:6 
Veipll'~lO, L'~ane 46383 

• (81)5) U3-lSil • 
• (80S) 9~7131 • 
• (707) 257-7211 • 
• (916)361-1111 • 
• (l!9) 464-2389 

TITLE 2% CHeMICAL ANALYS!S 

g." .. ".eeN 
May 6, 1990 I ~ .• '1,..,1, 10 Nw", •• , 

G-l584-1 
~"O'IlOrx "'.ma 

~oast-to- Coa~t Analytical 
NalTl. Of S,ITIPI., 

Rusty Garing 

Fax CIOS) S4l-l685 
Fu: ~) 967-4386 
Fu (ii17) 216-:' oe)1 
Fu (916) 362·2'&4 
JIa,,, (219) 462·2953 

O.II/TIITI. ""'01, C~I!'CIICl Olta/Tlma S.mDla IiIac:alvec I: t..ICl. W ... 1'1010111, Tim .. QII •• , .... , 

May 2, 1990 @0900 M;y 2 1990 @llOO Yes 

City of Pismo Beach 
I $IIUI", Nuft'loe' 

PB89-C83! -2iJ' (Sealed) 

I St.:II" NW"'II" 

I I 

gilt Ina 'rIma af 5''''0 '• 

)9101015101 Zr O I910,OJ 
v v M MOO T T T T 

Wile, Til,,' U,., rg 

~ I I I 
Q/S 

MCL Repcrtin; Un:U Con,~j~lnnt I ~ I Storn Cod. I AnelySis Results 

Af'I,lVllncr Aaenc:v (Laboratorv) 1 1 2B I 3 I 7 . 5 ,~ I 

moIL Totl! ~.rdf'\'11 lu CiC031 I I 900 I I , , I 

mg/L Caielurn (C.I I I 916 T I , I 

moIL I MIon •• ilolm IM;l I I ;27 1 I 1 , I 

mgt!. I Sodium (Na) I I ;2; I I , l I 

mg/l. Potmlym (Kl I I g37 I I I r , 
Toul ~tlon. mtQ/l Vllul: I 

mg/I. Touj Allt.linity (u CiC031 1 410 I , , I , 
moiL I Hydr;xlde (OHI I I 71830 , I . 
mg/L Cubon.t. (COl) I 445 I , , 

mill. Blcarbonet. (H003) 1 440 . m;/1. .- SloIlfnl (S04) r I 945 , . I 

• m~L. + Cnlcrfd. (CI) I 940 
1_ 

45 m;ll. Nitrite (NOl) I "SSC I < 1 0 
1.4-2.4 mg/L Fluoride (~) Teml). C,p.nd. I SIal I I 1 

Toul ArlioP'ls l'I'I.q/L Valyt: I 

Sed UnitS c:rH (Laboratory) 403 I 
•• umho/em • SQecifie ConduetinCI IE.C.) I SIS 1 • I I I 

TOtl1 Filt,rable RtildUI 
••• moll ~ It 180' C (TDSt 70300 I I , l 

UNliS ApDirtnt Color (Unfllterfcl 81 I I 

TON Odor Thr,shold it eo C S6 T I , 
~ 

N,.U Lib Turlliditv 820'~ 1 I , I 
0.5 mq/l. + MBAS 38260 I I I I I 

• 250-500-500 •• 900-,eOO-2::Z00 ••• 500-1000-1500 
C~ 13S1 (U/U) 

• 
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fSTEM NAME AND NUMeER C1tv of Pismo Beach 

• THE FOLLOWING CONSTITUENTS ARE R~?ORTED IN Ueil· 

MCl Reportin; Units I CQl"lItitvent 1+ I Starn Codl Analy.e. Ruulu 

50 u;/L I A'ler'\le (As) I i ~OO2 , • • I I 

'000 UQ/L \ earlum Igal I I iOC7 I , 
• 

, I I 

10 ue/l I Cidl'l'liuf'/'l ICdl I I 1027 , , 
I , 

~O uS/L I C~l"omium ("'!"o~al Crl i I 10:34 I r , I I , 

1000 va/L+ I COOO" ICul ! I ~O4~ I , , , 
300 u;/L+ I 11"0" IF,1 I I ~O~5 I .( 5 0 r , , r 

00 uSIL I Lud (CJb) I I '05\ I I I , I - . 
SO \JaIL· I MaMI"fSf (M~) I i lOS! I I I 3 . 0 I . , 

2 ug/L I M!l"eurv (~a) I : 7~~OO ! 
'0 ull/l. 

, S.i.nium IS!) I I i "7 I I , _t I 
, 

50 ..,g/~ I Silllir (Ail I I ,C77 I . r r I . 
5000 uClfL I Ztnc (Z!'II I \ 1092 I I I ! r , 

ORCiA~IC C~;:MICA~S 

0.2 vg/L e,.dri" . I , 3S~~O \ , , I 

4 vaIL Lind.". I I ~9340 
, , , I 

'00 ug/l I M.tnoxvehior I I 39480 T , I I I , 

~ ua/L T::lXlcher.. I i Ji400 I , I I ,. , 
100 uq/L 2 4-0 I I ~S730 1 , , 

I I I 

10 uq/L 2. 4 5-T~ Silvu I I 3$1045 I I , , I 

O.tI 0 RGAN Ie Af",;lySfS Comel,ud I I 73672 I I I , I 

y y M o 

AOOI'r IONAL ANALV~U 

NTtJ I Fl,ld Turbldiw I l i~O'1 1 , I ., , , 

C Soure. T,mperatur. I I 10 I I I I I , 
! ll~ct!l.r '"d •• Sourc. Ttrr,o. , I "914 I , , , , I 

Lana.tier I nd.x It 80· C I I 718lJ I I , , I I 

Sf~. Unin I ,; i.'d 0'" I I 00400 I , I 
, I 

I Aooreuill'''''' '"d.", I I 82383 I I , 
moll , Silica I ! 00955 I I I I , , 
r'I'Ic/L I P~ose"'a~e I ! ooesc I , , , , -~ 
!'!'loll I Iodide I I 71965 I , I I I I 

SodIum AOtor~!iol'\ RatiO I t OOg3, I I I , I 

I AsbeSlQI I r 8':55 I I i 
, , I 

I I -, , I t I , 
I , i I , I , , , 

I I I I , , , I 

I I I I , , I I 

I I I I I , I I 

I I I , , , 

: : . ~ L 

+ i"dlcl'" Secondary Orinking Wlur Standards 

~~f~~/90 
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... rNii JW.~. Wat., .. H .. ardQ~ w~~ ~Pu,,5 Azlal~ ar Co"'~tnon 
~t<i Ha.rdO\W Wllte, 041111''''1, a..- '105)' Ie Slouuy Ltbontori" 

\41 S~bytb~1\ Road I 

"t s. Klllo", Su!la A • 
laaS NOf1!llC.Uy stoo4 I 

9333 Tc."I Canttr Dr .. !t •. BOO I 

2400 Cwnwlln4 Or. I 

Sift twa O'otlpo, CA 93401 
Coleta. CA'11\7 
Nlpa, CA 94S~ 

SOQ'Da1mto. CA 95126 
VIlp-,atlO. ,",U.na 46383 

TITLi 22 CHEMICAL ANAL. Y$es 

• (a05) 543-2SS3 • 
• (3QS) 9"'-~ • 
• <'01) 2S7·nll • 
• (916) 3&1·1111 • 
• (217) 464-l3U I 

Fu (805) $4)-l6l' 
Ju (lOS) "7-Ua6 
Fax CI'07) U~l001 'U (91£) 161·1U4 
lax at') 462·1953 

Jul 11 1990 !
I"U a .. mlll tQ Hw~Dt' 

G-2537-1 
~ .... ,.ry HII'M 

t-to-Coaet 

Rusty Gacing Garing & Taylor Asso~iates 
Cla.e/'I'IM, 5 ..... '. e.lh .... Qatar-I ",. 2al'ft~11 ""C"I .. II At t.. ••• 

90 @ 1620 Julv 11 1990 @ 1640 es 
In"'" Name 

City of Pismo Beach 

Huber Well, Orinkins Watar 
'!'""~-m-.-/N~ .. ~m~.:-.-' ~'f:-::$:-:-.~m~.:-: .. -:S-:-.,,-:'-:-ce:------- I Sa:lo" N,,"':ltf 

I I I I· 
VI.' I Q 

MeL. A.portlng Uniu I Canltftulnt I ~ I Si:orot Codl Ai'\llY.1I R""'I~ 

An.IVlinc; A;lnev tLI~c'.~=rvl I I 28 I 3, i . 5, 9 I 

mall.. Totll Hardn ... (as C.C03) I I Qoa I IJ. 5. O. · m~L Calcium Ie.) I I 915 t · 1 , O. o , . 
1'1'1;/1- MI;/'Itliwm (M~I / I Q27 . 4. 6 . · 
mGlL. I Sodilim (N,) t I 929 I 7 , 4 I • 

moll.. I 'ouu/IJtI'\ (K) I I Q~7 , , I 4 , . 
TOtal Cnlon. . ",.Q/I..· Valu.: • - lZ.O I -

m~/L I Tour AlKalinity (as C.CO'JI I I 410 · 2 , 6, a .. 
m9l'1.. Hvdroxidt (OHI I I 71SJO , I < 1 • 
mill.. I C.,~c'mt (C03) ! I 4~5 I <. 1 · ",;11.. Bicarbon'~1 (HC031 I I 4· ... ..... 3 1 . 1 · . moll.. • 51,1111tl (S04) I I ~4S ., 0, 0 · .. · . moiL + CI\IQtid. (e!, I I i40 I 6 J-l-. , · 4S m9lL Nitrat,IN03) I I 71850 I 1 

1.4-2.4 moll.. IIluoridt IF) T.m~. e'land. I I 9S1 I , 0 I · 
Toul Anions mtQ/1.. Valu.: 11.2 I 

Stet Uniu ~H (Llt)ofltorvl I I 403 I , 6 · .. umho/em + $jJeclfic CQnducunc~ (e.c.) I I ss I 1 · () 0, 0 , , 
To{1I FilttraCle MeSIQul 

••• mg/L .. It '80' C (TDS) I I '03~1:l I 6 6. 0 I I , . 
UNITS AQoarttH Color IUn'itare~1 I I $\ .1 I <. 3 , . 

TON CdO, Thresl'lold It SO' C I I a6 I · I < 1 · NTU Lab Tu,bidlt"/ I I 820?g , , r U I • 

0.5 ",glL + MBAS I I Ji260 l , < I ~ • I 0 
• 250-500-800 ••• 600-10:0- 1500 
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I SYSTIMNAM'ANONUMeER ____ ~G_-~2~5~3~7_-~1 ______ ~C~1~t~V~9~f~P~i~!~m~o-:!~.~ac~h~ ______________ ___ 

• TH& FOLLOWING CONSTITueNTS ARE ~EPOFlTCO IN UC/L· 

MeL AtI)c"lnQ Units Co tU tI t\.: t I\t +1 S t"'tt eQc!. I AnalYII' RCll.llu 

50 uq/l.. Antnlc (As) I 1002 I , , ~ I 
, · . 

1000 u~/L ~lrlu"" (~.I I I 1007 I , 6 , 0, . i 

10 \Jail Cadl'l"lul":'l rCd) I I 1021 t , , < , 11 · , 
.!O IoIQ/L C~ro~lu"" IToul Crl I I 'O~4 I , < , 5 , · 

'000 ua/L+ Cooo.r ICul 1 1042 I , < I 5 I 01 · , 
300 t,jllll'" Ironl,rel I ~OA! I , 1 I 6 O. · , 50 ~c/L !.Itd. t~~l I t 105i I 1 , < I 5 , · I 

I 50 ua/l. .. ' ManOlnlS1 (M", I ,OS5 f , < 1 2 I 0, · 1 

2 ua/l Mtreurv {~e:1 I 11900 I , I O. · . 2 
10 ue/l Sal.nlum 15.1 I I , '41 I , < 5 , · 1 

~O ua/l I Silvtr (Alll T ,077 I · , < -L 5 I · , 
5000 utilI. I -Zinc 12~1 I ,692 I I < I 5 I 0, · , 

ORGANIC CHEMICALS 

0.2 u~/L I e.'~ritl I I 39390 I · I I , 
.. \la/l. I t. r n dMl.-t. I I 3S340 I , 

'00 va/t... I MU~OltYehlo~ I I :39480 I , 1 • , 
6 .. qfL I TO)clo~,I'I' I ) 3;"00 I , I 1 .I . 

'00 uq/L I 2 ~-O I I 39730 I , , , , I 

'0 u;/t. I ~. ". $-T' Silvu I I 39045 I , . 1 I I 

Oltt O~aANle AnalysIS Comojt~'~ i I 73en I , 
t 1 , , 

y .,. M M C C 

NTU . Fi.ld Tyrbidity - I I 8207! I - , , 1 , , 
C Seure. T,mQeratur. I I 10 I 1 I I t I 

I LIM.li.r rndo SOl.lrC:I T.~= . I I 718'. I , 1 - , 0 , · 14 

I L,,,oltltr l!'Id.x It eo· e I I 7'813 1 , , , 1 I 

Std. U,.,itl I ~i.rd ClM I I QQ40C I · . . , ,-
A~rtui."."cu Ind'Jt I ) 82383 

, 
I I , , I 

mg!L I Silica" I I 00955 I , 1 "I .J 1 

f"I./L ""'osc!'l&a I I OOe30 I , , I , I--
i 1'1'19/1. IOdide I I 7,aeS I I , , I -.. . , 00931 I , 

I Albtitol I f a1 ass I , , 
I I 

u~/L I Aluminum I I I (, 2 . 0 , 0, · 1 

I I I I I , 
I 1 I ~ 

I I r r I I I I , I 

I I I I I 1 I , 1 J 
I I I I , I I I I j , r I 1 I I , I I I 
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Coalt-to­
ecaat 
AUl1't1cal 
Service. 

Coaat-to-Coa.t laalyt10al Serviae. 
Ul SubW'bu load 

San LUil Obi.po, CA 93401 
(a05)e'3-2!!3 rlX (808)143-2688 

Dato of Reporta Jul1 16, 1990 Sample ID No. G-SS37-1 
tahoratory Signaturo L~ ~ ~. 
Maae. Co .. t-to-Co •• t Analytical Service. Director, ~"~~~~ 
Name o~ Samplel't Iu.ty Gar!Z2.t J::IIployed by: G&r1%IB 681101' Aaaoo1atea 
Date/Tise Sample Date/T1=e Sa=ple Date lualy ••• 
Colloot.d. 07/11/QO.1620Reee1vsd • Lab. 07/11/9001640 Coapl.te~, 07/16/90 ........... _._. ______ .a._. __ ._._. __ •• a. __ ... _.~.ws ... _ •.... ~~ .. _._. ____ .... _____ ...... 
SY,'U. 
21 .... City ot Pino Beach 

Name or Number o~ Sa.mple SQu,rC.,1 PB8~-083, hbor/Gr1t':on Well, Drlnltlq Water 

wate,. Type: (O/S) @J Station Numbe,.: 

Cote/T1me of Sample: 1!IOiOI7ilI11118!2Io! 
y y ~ MOO T T r T 

Us ... 10: 

A~alyz1ng Agency Cod.:131'!~ 19 · Ca~. Analyses Co~~let.d! [i!olo!'!1 I'! 
Y Y M MOO 

Submitted by: pnone 'I 
Place an ·X· in box to delete all data fo .. thit ttatlon/dat_/tim •. 

RE~U~ATiO ORGANIC CHEMICA~8 
--~-........ -.-.....••.•.•••.••... -...•••••..........••••..•.....••.••.....•••.. 

TEST CONSiITUEN~ ENTRY ANA~VS!$ Mel 
M!THOD AL~ CONSTITUENTS REPORTED uG/L , RESULTS uG/~ • CLR 

o 

----------------------------------------------------------_._-------------------
&24.2 
521t.2 
524.2 
&2".2 
52C..2 
!24.2 
624.2 
521t.2 
!24.~ 

524.2 
524.2 
'24.2 
'2".2 
!24.2 
~24.2 

S24.2 
&24.2 
&24.2 
524.2 
S21t.2 
524.2 
824.2 

B~omod1cnlo~om.t~ane ................. 32'~' .. . 
Bromoform •........................... 32'~4 .. . 
Chloroform .........................•. '21 "tS .. . 
C1bromochloromethane ................. 32"S .. . 
Total tr1halome~hanes ................ e2~!~ .. . 
BenZine ., ................•........... 34.311 .. . 
Carbon ~et"aeh lo,.1 de ................. 3211112 .. . 
Etnylbe"z.l'I. .., ...................... 3/t571 .. . 
1.4-01Chlorobenzene (~-OC8) .......... '4571 .. . 
1.2-D1chloroethone ('.2-0CA) ......... 34531 .. . 
,,'-01Chlo,.oethyle~. C1. 1-0C£) ....... 3~'~1 .. . 
Total ',3-01Chlo,.opropena ............ !~581 .. . 
Monoc~lorOben%ene (Cnlorooenzene) .... 343" .. . 
1.1.2.2-T.traehlO,.oe~~cn •............ !~518 .. . 
Te~rac~lo,.oe~hylen. (peE) ....••.•.•.. 3447~ .. . 
'.1.1-Tr1cnloroe~non. ('.1.'-TCA) .... 34~a8 .. . 
1,1,2-T"1~hloroetnQne C'.1,2-TC~) .. , .31t511 .. . 
Tr1chloro~tnyUn. (TeE) .............. 39181 .. . 
Vinyl chlorlde eVC) ................. 39175 .. . 
m,p-Xylene ........................... A.",. .. . 
o-)(ylene ......................... . ... 71'~! .. . 
Total Xyhn •• (m.p' 0) ............. .. 8155' •.. 

• Oe~ee~lon Limit for Reporti"9 PurpOS~5 

1.7 
7.5 
".8 
4.9 

,a. ~ 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.O. 
N.D. 
N.O. 
N.O. 
N. C. 
N.O. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.I). 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.O. 
N.D. 

1U 
1 

.5 
68' 

~ 

.~ 

6 
,S 
311 , 

5 
2111 

32 
5 

.5 

17511 

'.5~ 
".5a 
iI.5~ 
1.5¥1 
I.sa 
". !f 
'J.51 
1iI.~0 

".5f 
'.se 
..5' 
e.!" 
1.5" 
'.5-' 
i.5f 
1.5" 

".5' 
8.511 
1II.!511J 

'.5ii 
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TUT 

M!THOD 
CQNSTlTU£NT 

ALL CONST!TU!NTS R!~OAT!O vG/L 
ENTAV 

II 
ANAL.VSES 
R!SUL.TS 

MeL 
UG/L. .. OL.R 

------------------------------~-------------------------------------------------&., atntazon (BQ,agr~ ........ . ..... . ... 38711 .. . 18 2 .• 
5'4 D1DrOmQc~lcr~rQPone (D8C~) .......... 56761 .. . N.D . .2 •. In 
,~~ Ethylene 01bromtda (EO!) ............. 77851 .. . N.O. ..,2 '.'2 
e'7 Auoz1na (AAtrex) .••••••••••.•.... . .. 398133 .. . N.O. ~ ". 5~7 ~o11note (Ordram) .................... e21~9 .. . N.O. .2, 2.11 
517 S1mazina (Pr1 nc ep) ................... 391!5 .. . N.O. l' 1.' ell7 Thiobencarb ..... . .................... A-'''' .. . N.O . 7" ".8t 
S,! !nd,.1n ............................... 3939111 .. . .2 '.11' 5'5 Lindane (gamme-SHe) ..... . ... . ........ 393411 .. . ~ 11.411 
!.e M.thoxychlo~ ................... . ..... 394811 . . . la, 1" . 
5"5 To)(aphel'le . ..... . ..................... 394" .. . 5 ".SII 
515 2.4-0 ................................ 3973" .. . HHI H1. 
S,S 2.4.5-T~ (S11vex) ... . . . .............. 390~! .. . 

" 
loR! 

UNREGULAiEO ORGANIC CH~MICALS 
•••••••••• a ••••••••••••••• a.~ •••••••••••••••• ~ •••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

TEST 
METHOD 

CONSTITUENT 
ALL CONSTITUENTS RE~~RTED uG/L 

~NT~Y 
(I 

ANALYSES 
RESULTS • DL~ 

-----------------------------------.--------------------------------------------
524.2 
524.2 
S2~.2 

&24.2 
S24.2 
524.2 
'24.2 
524.2 
524.2 
&24.2 
524.2 
S24 . 2 
~24.2 
&24.2 
&24.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
1524.2 
~24 . 2 

&24.2 
1524.2 
e24.2 
!s2~.2 

!S24.2 
524.2 
~~4.2 

e24.2 
S24.2 
524.2 
524 . 2 
~24.2 
524.2 
~24.2 

~24.2 
524.2 
~21t.2 

Brcmobenzene ......•. . ..... . ...... . ... e15S! .. . 
8romoehlorome~hane .... .... ...... . ...... A-i12 . . . 
Bromometnane (Met~yl ercm1~a) ........ J441J . . . 
n-Sutylbenz.no ....................... A-"t .. . 
•• o-eutylb.n~.n •..... . ............... 77351 .. . 
t.r"'t-eutylDc!uu~en. . .... .. ........ . .... 77353 .. . 
Chlor'oethone ......................... 34311 •.. 
2-Chloroethylv1nyl etner ............. 34575 .. . 
Chlor'ometnane (Methyl C~lorl~.) . . .... J4418 .. . 
2-Chlorotoluene .... . ............ '" .. A-a~e .. . 
4-Chlorotoluene .. . ................... A-iti . . . 
01bromomethane ....................... 77!S96 .. . 
1.2-01cnlorobenzene (a-DeS) .......... 34538 .. . 
1.S-0ichlorobenzene (m-DCe) ....... . .. 34566 .. . 
01chlorod1fluorometnane . ............. 34888 .. . 
1.1-01Chloroet~Qne (~.'-OCA) ......... 34496 .. . 
C1.-1.2-01ehlo~o.~hylene ............ ;1'~03 .. . 
tranc-1.2-01cnlor"oetnylel'le .......... . '4~4S . . . 
, • 2.01C~ loro~ ~o"one ....... ... . . . . . ... 54!41 .. . 
,.3-Clenloropropane .................. 77'\ 73 .. . 
2.2-01ChlOr"'opr"'ol'ane ....... . .......... 7717t .. . 
1 • , -D1ct'llor"opr"'opene .................. 771 sa .. . 
Hexcchlorol)utodlene .................. 31t39, .. . 
IlopropylDenzel'le ..................... 7722' .. . 
p-%aopropyltoluene ................... A-.11 .. . 
Methylene Chloride ....•.............. 34423 .. . 
Naphthalene ..... : .................... 3~Sge . . . 
n-Propylbenzene ....... . .. . ... . ....... 77224 .. . 
Styrene .............................. 77126 .. . 
'.'.1.2-Tetrochloroe~~on •............ 77~S2 .. . 
Toluene ....................... . ...... 34111 t .. . 
, .2. 3-Tt1cnlorocenzeno .... . .......... 77613 .. . 
1.2. 4-Tr1chlo~ob.nz.n •.. . ............ 21+551 .. . 
Tr1chlOr"ofluorcm.t~one (~reon 11) .... 3448e .. . 
1. 2. ~-T"lchloropropcne .. . ............ 7744:5 .. . 
Trlchlorotrlfluoroethcne (~reon "3) .. 8'611 .. . 
1.2.4-T"1~.thylOenze~ •. . . . .. . . . . . . . . . 77222 . . . 

N.O. 
N.D. 
N.O. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.O. 
N.D. 
N.C. 
N.O. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.O. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N. D. 
N.D. 
N.C. 
N.O. 
N.O. 
N.D. 
N. D. 
N.O. 
N.O. 
N.D. 
N.O. 
N.D. 
N.O. 
N.O. 
N.O. 
N.D. 
N.O. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N . O. 
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1.5f 
1.5' 
11.511 
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I" 5 iI 
".~t 
J.53 
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' . 511 
i1I.~' 
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~.se 
1.50 
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TEST 

METHOD 
-CONSTITUENT 

A~~ CONSTITu[NTS REPOATED uQ/L 
ENTRY , ANA~YSES 

RiSULT3 • DLR .•. _ .•...••.•......... __ ..•.•.•.••.•..•..... _-----------------------------------
e2ft.2 
U't.2 
02'+.2 
515 
SIS 
SIII5 
~15 

5'7 
Sllt7 
511 
S,S 

'.3.&-Tr1m~tnylDenzene ... , ........... 77225 .. . 
Metnyl ttnyl ketono (MEK, Butenon.) ... 8159', .. 
Methyl isobutyl ketone (MIBK) ........ 81595 .. . 
AlaCnlor (Alan.x) .•.••............... 778~5 .. . 
Ohlor-dane .. ',' ........................ 393!5i .. . 
Heptocnlor ........................... !i41QL .. 
Heptacnlor .pO~1d •................... 3;42~ .. . 
eromac1l (Hyvar) ..................... e21i8 .. . 
D1az1no" ............................. 3957a .. . 
Prom.tryn (CaperoU .................. 3Qi!1 .. . 
Cnlorotnalon11 (Oacon11, Bravo) ...... 713'~ .. . 
D1/MthcQt. (CVgon) •..•.•.••••.••••••• le4~a .. . 
D1e~hyln •• ylpn~halat. (OEHP) ......... ,a,~ •... 
Aldlcorb (Temlk) ..................... 3;'53 .. . 
C~rt>ofura" (F""racQr'I) ••••••••••••••••• 8141115 .. . 
Qlypho.a~ •........................... 79716.3 .. . 

NctD and descr1be ony additional compounds found: 

,7/18/;1 
Q~~37-1P.PF~/S"14 

~H/lco 

N.O. 1I.§t 
N.C. S .• 
N.C. !5. II 

,. " 
11.111 
11.'1 

N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 

~." 
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AIR, WATER and HAZARDOUS WASTE .ATORY (No.131) CERTIFIED by C RNIA D,tPTi of HiAI,. TH: SERVICES 

I: --Coaat-to­
Coast 
Analytical 
Service. 

Coast-to-Coast 
Anolytical Services, Inc. 

141 Suburban Road , Suite C-4 
San Lui. Obispo, California 934'1 

(8'~) ~"3-2~~3 

ATTN: Rusty Garing 
City of Pismo Beach 
P.O. Box 3 
Pismo Beach, CA 93 .... 8 

Lab Number: 
Collected: 
Received: 
Teeted: 

F . --
H-'26"-1 
'1/2t/~1 • 1 .... 
'1/21/91 • 113' 
.le Licted 

Collected by: Rusty Garing 

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: 
Huber • ~th St" Water Lin., 
Drinking Water 

WATER BACTERIOLOGY REPORT 

STANDARD TOTAL COLIFORM -- MPN/HHl rIll: 
METHOD NUM8ER SM92218 

Lab data used to derive above report: 
Tube combination used: five Hi! mI. 
REACTIONS: Positive tubes 10 ml. 

01/22/91 01345 ML Lactose -24 hr - 35 deg. C 
01/23/91 01215 ML Lactose -48 hr - 35 deg. C 
01/24/91 01330 ML 8G88 -24 hr - 35 deg. C 
01/25/91 01240 ML 8G88 -48 hr - 35 deg. C 

INTERPRETATION: 
DomestiC Water: Test results for single sample. 

Negative (satisfactory - MPN less than 2.2) 

NOTE: Growth of non-coliform organisms observed. 

. , 

COMMENT: Lab analysiS alone will not show whether or not water is safe for human consumption! If 
your test was borderline or Positive we recommend you contact the County Health Department 
giving this lab report for their advice and recommendation. 
Positive tests may signify one or more of the following: 

1. Human Sewage -- this mayor may not be disease producing. 
2. Animal manure, insects or rodents -- not pleasant to think about but are not usually a 

menace to health. 
I 

3. Soil bacteria -- harmless in a water supply. 
If your well requires disinfection ask us for a procedure sheet supplied by the Health 
Department. 

'1/21/91 
H'264-1P.WR1/'2 
MH/ke 

Respectfully submitted, 

BY~~~ 
Mar'V :i.:Jvllc~k, P~.D., President 

ALL REP~TS ARE SlB'\ITIED AKJ ACC£PTED AS THE EXClUSIVE PRC»'ERTY r:s: ClIENTS. AS A PlJrtIAL. PROTECTI~ ro ::l.1>:HT'S, 
THE PlB..IC AKJ Il.RSELVES IHf ADVERTISING ~ PL6LlCATI~ r:s: REP~TS IN IKl.E ~ IN rART IS RESERV'"..J POOIPS 

IoIIITIEN AlJTH~IZATI~ FRCJ4 THESE lAB~AT~IES. LABWT~V LIABILITY IS LlPm!:O ,0 COST r:s: :l£JrVIct.S. 
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9<For your use 
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C_". 
a D." ••• ON 

a A_.CANT 
a ,-ow .. 

'C:COIINT. 

a D.UII.CT 

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

ELECTRIC SERVICE AGREEMENT 

P I~ MO 16e",,, ~ 

11_-
0551 EO-0323 
W.O.310108H 

.. Ih~ ... ~.t.ty' .. .9.f. ... ~!!FJ.v.~):_~_t!t ...... ~ ... P'9.J .. t.~.t£.~.J .... ~.~!?9J~.!.~.1.9.~ ... ~.f ... ~.~~ ... ~.~.~.~~ ... 9.f. .. ~~.1.J.f9.~!!.1.~ ..................... . 
hereinaIter called Customer. hereby a,rees to purchase Cram PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY. 
hereinafter caJled Pacific. and Pacific hereby agrees to sell and deliver to Customer durin, the term hereof. all 01 
the electric service required fOl" the operation of Customer's electrical machine)&" and apparatus. upon Customer's 
premiaes at ._GLtffJ.n ... ~tr.~~.ta. ... G.r.Q.Y.~r ... C..i.t.Y..l ... ~g.l}.n~:t. .. g.f .. ~.~.n ... ~.~.i .~ ... Q ... J.~p..9. ...............................••.... __ .... _ ... 

s~;;~i·c~iii~;~·i·~:·(~h·i·~h··~~i~~·i~·d~~i·~·~~~~··~·~:~~·y·n~~·r~iri~.·~~~ .. ; ..... ·1~.9.·.· .. y.QIIi~· .... Ih.r.~~~~ ... ~I!:.~~ .. t· ... Jb~~.~~~~p.~:~:~~ 
... .......... ............................................. ........... .. .. ................................... ). all in accordance with the applicable rates. and rul<.'S 
legally established (rom time to time and on file with the Public Utilities Commission o( the State of California. 
Customer shall pay Pac:ific monthly for said service at any established office of Pacific upon presentation to Customer 
of a bill therefor. at the rates and charges applicable thereto. as set forth in Schedule No .... .8::.1.Q ...............• hereby 
selected by Customer. a copy of which schedule is hereunto annexed. 

All electricity delivered hereunder shall be what is commonly designated as .. thr.ee ... phase. 60 cycle. alter-
nating current, and shall be metered at an electro-motive force of approximately .... A!lQ ..... Volu. sli"ht variation. 
in frequency and electro-motive force to be allowed. 

Customer agrees that the rated capacity of the electrical machinery and apparatu. to be operated hereunder 
.hall at no time be leu than 
LIGHT ...... ........................... . K. W. HEAT .............. ... .. ... ..... ....... K. W. POWER ..... ... l.? ......... H. P. 

:::Q~:~:::~:?::B:;:p.:~:::~~:r.~:i:~~::~~t~f.::p.~~p.:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: :::::::::::::::~." ...... "" .... """ ...... """" .. " .. """.~~:::::::::::: : :::::::::::::::: 

Customer may, with Pacific's written conaent. assign this agreement if the assignee thereof will in writin, 
a"ree to perform said a"reement. 

CUltomer hereby arant. Pacific a rlaht of way onr the .horteat practicable route for any pole and 
wire Une which It may be neceaaary to build over CUltomer'. premlaea for the purpole of maklnll de­
livery of electric service hereunder. 

Delivery of electricity hereunder by Pacific shall be at the point where wires owned. leased or under 
license by Customer contact Pacific'. wires, but (or the convenience of the parties hereto said electricity may be 
transformed and/or metered at such I<x:ation on the Customer's side of said point of delivery as shall be a"reed 
upon by the parties hereto. 

If the service rendered under thi. contract i. for a"ricultural power and if Pacific elect. to install an a"ricul. 
tural power aervice pole in connection therewith as described in Pacific's specifications fOl" "Minimum Requirements 
for Agricultural Power Service Pole." in which event copy of said specification. is attached and made a part hereof. 
Pacific herebr grants Customer permisaion, free of rent. to install on said pole at Customer's risk and expense 
thoae material. which Cu.tom~r i. required to furnish, install and maintain under "Section 2. General Require. 
ments" of said specifications and thus to occupy said pole during the term of this contract. After Customer has 
completed the i!'stallation of said facilities. Pacific will thereafter maintain them above a point eighl (8) reet 
above the ground at Customer'. expense. 90 

Commencement of electric service hereunder shall begin on ..... .. A.I,I.g~.S.t.).1 .................................. , 19 ............ and 
shall continue thereaft~r for the term of ..... Qn.e. ... U.1 .. .Y.e~.r. ......... ............................................. : .......... and after said 
period until terminated by either party hereto giving the other thirty (30) days prior written notice thereof. 

Thiaaireement shall at all times be subject to such chan"es or modification. by the Public Utilities Commission 
of the State of California. at said Commiuion may. from time lo lime, direct in the exercise of ita juriadiction. 

E cuted th' .. ~.. . 

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

... J..4.1 .... ~.: .... ~J.()) ... ?~.r.~.~.~ ....................... ........................... . 

.... 8r.r.Q.Y.9. .. . G.r:~D.9.~.I...~~ ... ~}~~.9 .. .. ................................ . 
624603 REV. 4·76 

.. A'UN. ADDlla. 
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VENDOR COpy 

To Filipponi & Thompson 
3250 El Camino Real 
Atascadero, Ca 

• ...., .......... 1,. ___ ... __ .• 

. OF PISMO BEA'-. 'I 
Clam Capital of the World 

P. O. Box 3 

Pismo Beach, Calif. 93449 

Date 7/6/90 

DeUverto City of Pismo Beach 
Public Works 

Department Wa t e r 

Addl ... 

1883 

RETURN 
WITH INVOICE 

(UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED ALL PRICES 11.0.1. DESTINATiON) 

QUANTITY UNIT OESCRI~TION 
ACCOUNT TO UNIT AMOUNT 
81: CHARGED PRICE 

Provide well testing ,. 12-4432-350 S $ . . 

service at the City's new $5200.00 
Peaking Well as follows: 

Set 700 gpm, 200 ft. head 
pump at 240 ft. in 16" casin~ for 
$1800. 40 hours testing 
at $80.00 per hour. 

Total estimate $5200.00 

3: ~IOANJtuJM 
Nl:lru311 

~ 
),/// 

Total AaOWlt '?DO. OO 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS ORDER IS AUTHORIZED 

BY A PROPERLY EXECUTED AND API"ROVEO REQU·ISITION . 

/s/ R. Kirkwood 

TERMSandCONDnITONS Purchasing Agent 

1. Mail your invoice to the Purchasing Office, City Hail, Pismo Beach, Calif. INVOICE MUST INCLUDE 
PURCHASE ORnER NUMBER. 

2. All packages, cartons, or other containers must be plainly marked with the Purchase Order Number. 
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J.M. CONSTRUCTION 
PO 80)( 80 

G+JVc.~ ~ITy. CA 93483 
(805) 489·0735 

CA Lie. #334306 

,. .. ~.---- .. ~ ... .. 
oJ .. ', ".. () ,,;; , - : ' . " '" r- N F'?..o Y"f ~ I;I~L( -SiT£.. 

., ~- tJy)'"ii-~ TC ~ ',,{ J! ~ 5 r ATL.i!Nil(. G, c.. , 

-- - -:: ;:--

_ __ -, - ~ ~71-!-,-,90=--_ 
d-E;:> ED 8, ________ "C" E _ . ___ _ 

:;C:'L= ______________ _ 

{(E CONN Ec.T EXI!JT/(\jc- 8" wATr=R. TO £;<LjT!r-l& 

~i(T tf Sa:. 't- /fTlJ1f\1T1~ II VE.... 

IF !YO i~ I 

/ 

C.!-ILCI?.jNATE- / !=LOjl-!/Cf- 81-}cT Ex/jill - 8 11 WI11ER...I\~~"/-Y 

f/(c Yl : ~.";ELL 5/T~ 70 Na. SCJ.I ~fJTUirYT;. wOO t-..F .!-. /t; , 
~3 7'0, 2 

IN:;ThL..L Lill i3LCJ0-aF-F Or" 
I j Ti I'lJ <r- 8" IN If!l£R. /; ' . 

(Y fit. 5 111 y-- h"rWIrYT J C 
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Coa.it-to-
. Coast 141 Suburbarl Road 

Analytical San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
Services (8~5) 543-2553 

(8~5) 54~-2685 FAX 

751 S. Kellogg kd. Ste A 
Goleta, CA 93117 
(8~5) 964-7838 
(805) 967-4386 FAX 

lees N. Kell'! Rd . 
Ncpa, C,\ 94558 
(7137) 257-7211 
(737) 226-1ea1 FAX 

SAMPLE CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

SUBMITTED BY : 
COMPANY J. I CONT ACT NAME 

6,~ \ ~ -r 0-..1../ Ie r '; flrs.s. cC..- (h~ ev..~ ~ QCLr J' f"'IO.... 
ADDRESS L --...)'" I I ,f\. ,J \PHONE '-..J 

! ~( S-~u...+h £"'rL-.,..-.,. S+_ v- ~/J\6~1A~ . 4-&t 132-( 
PROJECT /I I PROJECT NAME ..J -1(2 ANALYSIS REQUESTED 

PI_<'~""'-'" O .... " • ..,.h 0,1\ -",,.. LL1d',- : ... 'rI'1~f). t) viI,' 
iSAMPLER \f[int & Sign Nan;e) r) --L-...- C\ . c VJ • (...{ "-' :. 

~s....ft... Go-..("'(~ I//.lnAJ..- ~~ £ ,0 ,(J C 

CCAS SAMPLE \rOENTIFlcA+!'OI1 DA'r-s-,mIME # of" PRESERVE r ~ ~~ ~ . .::. r-:J 
LAB /I (ID II, location, matrix) COLLECTED ITEMS Ii ~J "f CrQ,: 

\{J \!J l...:.t. - 'V, liJ / 

REMARKS: 

SAMPLE RELINQUISHED BY: DATE/TIME RECEIVED BY: 

/ 1.1 (l./ I rc-h t).--
a 

~ COC1.WR1/0806 
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Coast-to­
Coast 
Analytical 
Services 

Coast-to-Coast Analytical Services 
141 Suburban Road 

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
(805)543-2553 FAX (805)543-2685 

Date of Report: July 16, 1990 Sample ID G-2516-1 
Laboratory Signature 
Name: Coast-to-Coast Analytical Services Director: 
Name of Sampler: Rusty Garing Employed by: 
Date/Time Sample Date/Time Sample 

Garing, Ta or & Associates 
Date Analyses 
Completed: 07/16/90 Collected: 07/10/90@1515Received 0 Lab: 07/10/90@1550 

====================================================================================== 

System 
Name: City of Pismo Beach 

System 
Number: 

Name or Number of Sample Source: Pismo Beach Diamond Well, Effie McDermott, Water 

Water Type: (G/S) @] Station Number : 

Date/Time of Sample: 19101017111011151115 1 
Y Y M MOD T T T T 

User ID: 

Analyzing Agency Code: 131715 19 I Dat~ Analyses Completed: 1910101711 lsi 
Y Y M M D D 

Submitted by: Phone II: 

Place an "X" in box to delete all data for this station/date/time. 

TEST 
METHOD 

524.2 
524.2 
524 . 2 
524 . 2 
524 . 2 
524 . 2 
524 . 2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524 . 2 
524.2 
524.2 
524 . 2 
524 . 2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 

REGULATED ORGANIC CHEMICALS 

CONSTITUENT 
ALL CONSTITUENTS REPORTED uG/L 

ENTRY 
If 

Bromodichloromethane .... . .... .. ...... 32101 .. . 
Bromoform .................. . . . ....... 32104 .. . 
Chloroform .......... . . . ...... . . . .. . . . 32106 .. . 
D1bromochloromethane ....... .. ....... . 32105 .. . 
Total trihalomethanes . . .. .. . . .... . ... 82080 . . . 
Benzene . .. ......... .. . . .. ... . ...... . . 34030 .. . 
Carbon tetrachlor1de . . ....... . .. ..... 32102 .. . 
Ethylbenzene .......... ... . .. ......... 34371 .. . 
l,4-Dichlorobenzene (p-DCB) . . . .. ..... 34571 .. . 
l,2-Dichloroethane (l,2-DCA) . ........ 34531 .. . 
1,1-D1chloroethylene (l,l-DCE) ....... 34501 .. . 
Total l,3-Dichloropropene . . . . ........ 34561 .. . 
Monochlorobenzene (Chlorobenzene) .... 34301 .. . 
l,l,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ... .... . . ... 34516 . . . 
Tetrachloroethylene (PCE) . . . . ... ..... 34475 . . . 
1, 1, 1-Tr1chloroethane (1,1, 1-TCA) . . .. 34506 .. . 
1,l,2-Trichloroethane (l,1,2-TCA) .... 34511 .. . 
Trichloroethylene (TCE) . . ..... ....... 39180 .. . 
Vinyl chloride (VC) ... .. ... ... ...... 39175 .. . 
m,p-Xylene ............. .. . .. . . . . ..... A-014 .. . 
o-Xylene ................. . . . . ........ 77135 .. . 
Total Xylenes (m,p & 0) . ... . ... ...... 81551 . . . 

* Detection Limit for Reporting Purposes 

ANALYSES MCL 
RESULTS uG/L * DLR 

N.D. 
N. D. 
N. D. 
N.D. 
N. D. 
N. D. 
N. D. 
N. D. 
N.D. 
N. D. 
N. D. 
N.D. 
N.D . 
N. D. 
N. D. 
N. D. 
N.D. 
N. D. 
N.D . 
N. D. 
N. D. 
N. D. 

0.50 
0.50 
0 . 50 
0 . 50 

100 0 . 50 
1 0 . 50 

. 5 0.50 
680 0 . 50 

5 0.50 
.5 0.50 
6 0.50 

.5 0.50 
30 0.50 

1 0 . 50 
5 0 . 50 

200 0 . 50 
32 0 . 50 

5 0.50 
.5 0.50 

1750 0 . 50 

D 
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REGULATED ORGANIC CHEMICALS CONTINUED G-2516-1 
================================================================================ 

TEST 
METHOD 

5~7 
504 
504 
507 
507 
507 
507 
505 
505 
505 
505 
515 
515 

CONSTITUENT 
All CONSTITUENTS REPORTED uG/l 

ENTRY 
# 

Bentazon (Bosogron) """"""""" ~871 ~, , , 
Dibromochloropropane (DBCP) .......... 38761 .. . 
Ethylene Dibromide (EDB) ............. 77651 .. . 
Atraz1ne (AAtrex) .................... 39033 .. . 
Molinate (Ordram) .................... 82199 .. . 
Simazine (Princep) ................... 39055 .. . 
Thiobencarb .......................... A-001 .. . 
Endr1n ............................... 39390 .. . 
Lindane (gamma-BHC) .................. 39340 .. . 
Methoxychlor ......................... 39480 .. . 
Toxaphene ............................ 39400 .. . 
2,4-D ................................ 39730 .. . 
2,4,5-TP (Silvex) .................... 39045 .. . 

UNREGULATED ORGANIC CHEMICALS 

ANALYSES MCl 
RESULTS UG/L • DLR 

N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 

18 2,0 
.2 0.01 

.02 0.02 
3 1 .0 

20 2.fIl 
1 fIl 1 . fIl 
7f1l fIl.8f1l 
.2 fIl. fIl 1 
4 0.4f1l 

100 10. 
5 0.50 

100 10. 
1 fIl 1 . fIl 

=============================2======================================2=========== 

TEST 
METHOD 

524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 

CONSTITUENT 
ALL CONSTITUENTS REPORTED uG/L 

ENTRY 
# 

Bromobenzene ......................... 81555 .. . 
Bromochloromethane ................... A-012 .. . 
Bromomethane (Methyl Brom1de) ........ 34413 .. . 
n-Butylbenzene ....................... A-01 0 .. . 
sec-Butylbenzene ..................... 77350 .. . 
tert-Butylbenzene .................... 77353 .. . 
Chloroethane ......................... 34311 .. . 
2-Chloroethylvinyl ether ............. 34576 .. . 
Chloromethane (Methyl Chlor1de) ...... 34418 .. . 
2-Chlorotoluene ...................... A-fIl08 .. . 
4-Chlorotoluene ...................... A-009 .. . 
D1bromomethane ....................... 77596 .. . 
1,2-D1chlorobenzene (o-DCB) .......... 34536 .. . 
1,3-D1chlorobenzene (m-DCB) .......... 34566 .. . 
Dichlorodifluoromethane .............. 34668 .. . 
1,1-Dichloroethane (l,l-DCA) ......... 34496 .. . 
c1s-1,2-D1chloroethylene ............. 77093 .. . 
trans-l,2-Dichloroethylene ........... 34546 .. . 
1,2-Dichloropropane .................. 34541 .. . 
1,3-Dichloropropane .................. 77173 .. . 
2,2-Dichloropropane .................. 77170 .. . 
1,1-Dichloropropene .................. 77168 .. . 
Hexachlorobutadiene .................. 34391 .. . 
Isopropylbenzene ..................... 77223 .. . 
p-Isopropyltoluene ................... A-fIll1 .. . 
Methylene Chloride ................... 34423 .. . 
Naphthalene .......................... 34696 .. . 
n-Propylbenzene ...................... 77224 .. . 
Styrene .............................. 77128 .. . 
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane .... . ....... 77562 .. . 
Toluene .............................. 3401f1l .. . 
1,2,3-Tr1chlorobenzene ............... 77613 .. . 
1,2.4-Tr1chlorobenzene ............... 24551 .. . 
Trichlorofluoromethane (Freon 11) .... 34488 .. . 
1.2.3-Tr1chloropropane ............... 77443 .. . 
Tr1chlorotr1fluoroethane (Freon 113) .. 81611 .. . 
1.2,4-Tr1methylbenzene ............... 77222 .. . 

ANALYSES 
RESULTS 

N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 

• DLR 

fIl.5f1l 
0.5f1l 
0.50 
0.50 
fIl.50 
fIl.5f1l 
0.50 
1 . 0 
fIl.5f1l 
0.50 
fIl.5f1l 
0.50 
0.50 
fIl.5f1l 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 
0.5f1l 
0.50 
0.5f1l 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 
fIl.50 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 
0.50 
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UNREl fED ORGANIC CHEMICALS CONTINUEL G-2516-1 
===s=.==================z=z=.====a=.======~2=S====SS===~=====a================== 

TEST 
METHOD 

524.2 
524.2 
524- . 2 

505 
5i1l5 
5i1l5 
505 
507 
507 
507 
5i1l8 

525 

CONSTITUENT 
ALL CONSTITUENTS REPORTED uG/L 

ENTRY 
If 

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ... .. ... ..... .. 77226 .. . 
Methyl ethyl ketone (MEK, Butanone) ... 81595 .. . 
Methyl isobutyl ketone (MIBK) .. . . ... . 81596 .. . 
Alachlor (Alanex) ........ .. .......... 77825 .. . 
Chlordane ...... .. .. . ....... ... ....... 39350 . . . 
Heptachlor .......................... . 39410 .. . 
Heptachlor epoxide .. ... ............ . . 3942i1l .. . 
Bromacll (Hyvar) ........ . ....... ... .. 82198 .. . 
Diazinon ..... . ........ . .... . ......... 39570 .. . 
Prometryn (Caparol) ........... ... .... 39057 .. . 
Chlorothalonil (Daconil, Bravo) ...... 70314 .. . 
Dimethoate (Cygon) . ........ . ......... 38458 .. . 
Diethylhexylphthalate (DEHP) ... . ..... 39100 .. . 
Aldicarb (Temik) ..................... 39053 .. . 
Carbofuran (Furadan) ... ........ ... ... 81405 .. . 
Glyphosate ........................... 79743 .. . 

Note and describe any additional compounds found: 

08/07/90 
G2516-1G.PFS/SF#15 
MH/ke 

ANALYSES 
RESULTS 

N.D. 
N.D. 
N. D. 

N.D. 
N.D. 

* DLR 

0 . 50 
5.0 
5 . 0 

0.10 
0.01 
0 . 01 

S.i1l 



Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

COAST TO COAST ANALYTICAL SERVICES 
141 SUBURBAN ROAD 

LAB NUMBER: G-2516-1 
Well 

SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93491 
(8S5) 543-2553 

Garing, Taylor, & Assoc. 
Coast to 
Coast 
Analytical 
SA,.vieA!: 

DRINKING WATER QUALITY CHECKLIST 

MeL refers to MAXIMUM COMTAMINANT LEVEL as listed in 22 Cal Adm Code. ·Oomestic Water Quality Standards.· 1989. Only those constituents 

listed under INORGANIC CHEMICALS and marked with an asterisk(.) have potential toxic effects when above MCL. The other constituents 
may contribute to some unacceptable choracteristics to the majority of users . NL means "NOT LISTEO·, i.e., no MCL was given in the reference, 

so any level would be acceptable. Space is blank if the test wos not done. The methods for analysis have been indicated . The methods are 
published by the US EPA in 40CFR136 . The detection limit indicated is the least amount of a substance that can be found by the test method. 
The units mg/L and ug/L are parts per million (ppm) and parts per billion (ppb). 

GENERAL MINERAL AND INORGANIC 
EPA DETECTION Mel LEVEL FOUND EPA DETECTION MCl LEVEL FOUND 

METHOD LIMIT mg/L belowlabove METHOD LIMIT ug/L belowlabove 
Alkalini ty 319.1 1. NL OK I*Aluminum 292.1/2 299. 1888. x 
Calcium 288.7 8.81 NL OK I*Arsenic 295.2/3 5. 59. X 
Magnesium 288.7 8.81 Nl OK I *Barium 28".7 HI. 1 8ect. X 
Potassium 28".7 3. NL OK *Cadmium 213.2 1. 18. X 
Sodium 28".7 8.81 NL OK *Chromium 218.1/2 5. 58. X 

*Fluoride 39".8 8.1 1 .8 X *Copper 28".7 5". 1 88". X 
*Fluoride 348.1 8.1 1 .8 Iron 28".7 5". 38". X 
*Nitrogen 8.1 18. X *Lead 239.2 5. 5". X 
*Nitrogen 353.2 8.1 1". Manganese 28".7 2". 59. X: 
*Nitrate 388.9 8.4 45. X *Mercury 245.1 ".2 2. X 
*Nitrate 353.2 8.4 45. *Selenium 27".2/3 5. 1". X 

MBAS 425.1 8.82 8.5 X .*Silver 272.1/2. 5. 5". X 
Langlier Index I Calculated NL OK I Zinc 28".7 59. 58"". X 
Langelier Index: Postive: Water deposits calcium carbonate (water heater scale). X 
Langelier Index: Negative: Water dissolves calcium carbonate and may be corrosive. 
Langelier Index: 9." Water neither deposits or dissolves calcium carbonate. 

MINERALIZA TION MAXIMUM CONTAMINANT lEVEL ( ) in parentheses 
EPA METHOD , DL Recorrrnended Upper Short Term Above , 

Conductance, micromhos I 12" . 1 11. (988) (15"8 ) (22SS)X 
Dissolved Solids, mg/L 1159.1 15. (598) ( nil) (1598) X 

Chloride, mg/L 1388." 11. X (258) ( 589) ( 5U) 
Sulfate, mg/l 1398.9 11. X (259) ( 589) ( 59") 
Hardness, mg/L as CaC03 1138.1 /2 11. ( 1I"'J) ( 211) X 

HARDNESS is due primarily ta calcium and magnesium . When water is ·softened·, sodium replaces both elements. Persons on low sodium diets 

may want to avoid soft water; also. plants do better with hard water. Hard water tends to increase scale formation and subsesequent heat loss 

in boilers and water heaters. Saft water may decrease laundry costs and it may also be mare corrosive toward copper pipes and lead solder. 

EPA METHOD 

Color 118.2 
Odor 148.1 
Turbidity 18".1 

REMARKS: 

GENERAL PHYSICAL 
DETECTION lIMIT MCl 

units 
3. 25. 
1 . 3. 
9 . 1 5. 

lEVEL FOUND 
belowlabovel 

IX 
IX 

XI 

Organic chemical pesticides, herbicides. solvents, radioactivity, asbestos. and microorganisms are not tested by the tests described on th is 

CHECKLIST . Please contact the laboratory if you need testing for these other constituents . 

Mary Havlicek, Ph.D.,President 
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S t~~ e- O f Cll ! ~ :;I ". i a - \'- ( ta l , ", a n d wl'! l r" ' e Agenc y Oeoarpnen1 O f Hell th S et vi -:E:i 

System = d C';n e~: 

RADIOACTIVITY ]'J~ALYSES 

Dct.e of Re crt: 7/26/90 
CCAS: SG2 516 

Lab Sam~le ID No. cott: 8159-1 
La.bo:-atcry Signature of I ; 
Name: Scott Laboratories Inc. Lab Directo: . 
Fame of Sampler ~ 
Sa.:r. ler: 
Date/ Tiroe Sample 7/10/90 
Coll~cted: 

EIII.Dloved B • 
Date/Time Sample7/l5/90 
P-eceived @ Lab: 11:00 

S stem Name: Pismo Diamond Well 
Description of 
Sam~linq Point: 
Name/No. of Sample 
Sourc~: Istation 

Number: I I 1 I 1 1 1 
Date &: 
of Time 19101017111011151115 1 
Samnle: Y Y M M DDT T T T 

Water 
Type: U 

GIS 

User 
ID: 

MCL P.E?ORTING CONSTITUENT T 
UNITS T 

Analyzing Acrency 
Date Analyses Completed 

1 Total Al ha 
1 Total Alpha Count in Error 

1 Total Beta 
1 Total Seta Count~n Error 

pC/l Natural Uranium 

1 Total Rad1um 226 
1 Total Radium 226 Count n Error 

1 Total Radium 22! 
1 Total Rad urn 228 Count~n Error 

1 Ra 226 + Ra 228 
1 Ra 226 + Ra 228 Count n Error 

Total Trl.tl.um 
Total Tr tium Countl.n Error 

~ot~l Strontju~-90 
Total Strontium-90 Count n Error 

D~t5 8351 e, l 3 ! ~71 

STORET 
CODE 

28 
73672 

1501 
1502 

3501 
3502 

28012 

9501 
9502 

11501 
11502 

11503 
11504 

7000 
7001 

1~5Ql 

13502 

Times 
es 

1 1 1 1 I J 1 
Submitted to 
SWQIS By: 

ANALYSES 
RESULTS 

iJ 6,4 
9, 0 0 7,2 

y Y M M D 

2 5 
5 4 

1 
5 
D 

3 
7 
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Air, Water &.: HazOlrdoU5 Wa~te Sampling.. n...l101lysis &.: Consultation 

Certified HazardoU5 Waste, OIemistry, Bacteriology &.: Bioassay Laboratories 

141 Suburban Road 
751 S. Kellogg.. Suite A 
1885 North Kelly ROOld 

9333 Tech Center Dr., Ste. 800 
210) Cumbl?rbnd Dr 

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
Goleta, CA 93117 
NOIpa, CA 94553 

S.lcrOlmento, CA 95326 
Valparaiso. Indiana 4(U1l3 

TITLE 22 CHEMICAL ANAL YSES 

• (805) 543-2553 
• (80S) 964-7838 
• (707) 2S7-n11 
• (916) 368-1333 
• (219) ~Z389 

Fax (805) 543-2685 
Fax (80S) 967-4386 
Fax (707) 226-1001 
Fax (916) 362·2484 
fax (219) 46z.2953 

August 7, 1990 I 
LIO Slmpl. 10 NumOer 

G-2516-1 
Oat. of Report 

LaOorltory Name 

Coast-to-Coast 

Rust lor & Associates 
Oate/Time S.m~l. Collec:ed Oate/Ti,."e Sam~le Recoived a: LI~. W"". Holein9 Ti,."es OtlSO,..d? 

July 10. 1990 @ 1515 July 10, 1990 @ 0350 yes 

City of Pismo Beach 
I System Num:>er SyHem Name 

Descr iption of Sampling Point 

Well, Di~nking Water 
Name/NumO.r of Sam(:lle Soure: 

Oa:. and Time o! Sample Water TY(:le User 10 Suom it:ed to SWQIS By 

9 I 01 0 I 7 I 1 I 0 I 11 5 1 51 L£J " 
Y Y M MOO T T T T GIS 

MCl Reporting Units I Constituent I ~ I Storet Code I Analyses Resultl 

I Analyzinq Aoency (laboratory) I I 28 I 3 , 7 , 5 , 9 , 
mg/l I Total Hardness (as CaC03) I I 900 I 1 , 1 , 0 ,0 , 
mg/L I Calcium (Ca) I I 916 I 1 r 6 ,0 , · mglC I Magnesium (Mg) I I 927 I , 1 , 9 ,0 , · 
mg/L I Sodium (Na) I I 929 I I 2 I 5 ,0 , · 
mg/L I Potassium (K) I I 937 I , r 1 I 2 I · 

Total Cations meq/L' Value: 34.5 I 
. .. - .. 

mg/l I Total Alkalinity (as CaC03) I I 410 I 1 , 0 , 9 ,0 , 
mg/L I Hydroxide (OH) I 71830 I I , < , 1 , 
mg/L I Carbonate (C03) I I 445 I , , < , 1 
mg/L I Bicarbonate (HC03) I 440 I 1 3 3 ,0 , . mg/L + I Sulfate (504) I 945 I 1 9 0 , , , . mg/l + I Chloride (CI) I 940 I 2 0 0 , 

J 

45 mg/L I Nitrate (N03) I 71850 I , , < ,0 , 

1.4-2.4 mg/l I Fluoride (F) Temp. Depend. I 951 I , < ,0 , 
Total Anions meq/L Value: 31.4 I 

Std Units pH (Laboratory) I I 403 I , 6 .. umho/cm + Specific Conductance (E.C.) I I 95 I 2 3, 0 ,0 , , 
Total Filterable Residue ... 

mg/l + at 180
0 

C (TDS) I I 70300 I 1 7, 0 0 , , , 
UNITS Apparent Color (Unfiltered) I I 81 I , I < 3 , 

TON Odor Threshold at 60 C I I 86 1 , , < , 1 
NTU lab Turbidity 1 1 82079 I , 1 I 2 I 

0.5 mg/L + MBAS I I 38260 I , < I o I . , 
• 250-500-600 •• 900-1600-2200 ••• 500-1000-1500 

OHS !JSI (lI/SGl 

I 
, I 
, I 
, I 
, I 
, \ 

I I 
'J 

, 
, 
, 

· 
· , I 

, 

4 

· 1 

· 8 I 
· I 

I 
, I 
, I 

I 
0 , 2 I 
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Page 2 of 2 

SYST EM N AM E AN 0 N UM8 E R ---=..;_~_...:.C-=i....::t..Ly--=-o_f_P_i_s_m--=o_B--=e--=a __ c __ h ________________ _ 

I 

I 

I 

• THE FOllOWING CONSTITUENTS ARE R=?ORTED IN UG(l· 

MCL Reporting Units I Constituent 
I + I Storet Code I 

50 wg/L I Arsenic (As) I I 1002 I 
1000 ua/l I Barium (8a) I I 1007 I 

10 wall I Cadmium (Cd) I I 1027 I 
50 ua/l I Chromium (Total Cr) I I 1034 I 

1000 ua/l+ I ecooer (Cu) I i 1042 I 
300 ua/ L+ I Iron (Fe) I I 1045 I 

50 ua/L I Lead (Pb) I I 1051 I 
50 ua/L+ i Manaanese (Mn) I I 1055 I I 

2 ua/L I r¥:ercury (Hg) I I 71900 I 
10 uq/L I Selenium (Se) I I 1147 I 
50 ug/L I Silver (A~) I I 1077 I 

5000 waIL I Zinc (Zn) I I 1092 I 

ORGANIC CHEMICALS 

0.2 ug/L I Endrin '. I I 39390 I 
4 waiL I Lindane I I 39340 I 

lOa ua/L I Methoxvch I or I I 39480 I 
5 ualL I Toxaohene I I 39400 I 

lOa ug/L I 2.4-0 I I 39730 I 
10 . ua/L I 2.4, 5-T? Silvex I I 39045 I 

Date 0 RGAN Ie Analyses Comeleted I I 73672 I 
.... 

ADDITIONAL ANAL YSE5 

NTU Fiekl "furbidiw I I . 82078 -

C I Source Temoerature I I 10 
I Lanaelier Index Source Teme. I I 71814 
I Lanaelier Index at 600 

C I I 71813 
Std. Units Field oH I I 00400 

I Aaaressiveness Index I I 82383 
maiL I Silica I I 00955 
maiL I Phosohate I I 00E50 
mgiL Iodide i I 71865 

Sodium Absorption Ratio I 00931 
I Asbestos I 81855 

UG/L Aluminum I 
I 
I 
I 

I I 
I 
I I 
I I 

I I I 
I I 

08/06/90 
MH/lf 

+ indicates S~condary Drinking Water Standards 

Analys2s Re~wl,s 

I , < , 5 I · , 

I 2 I 5 I 0 I · , , < I 1 I 
• I , , < I 5 I · , 

I < I 5 I 0 I 
• I 

I ~ 6, 0 · , 
, , <, 5 I · , 
, 6 , 1, 0 I 

• I 

I r <, 0 I · I 'L 
, , <, 5 I · , 
I , <, 5 , 

• I 

I < I 5 I 0 , · , 

I I I r I 

I r I , 
I r r r I 

r I r r I 

I , r I , 
I I 

, I I 

I I I ,. I 
y y M M o o 

-, I I , I 

I I , I I 

, , , 0 1 . , 5 
I , r , I 

I I I !-
I I , I I 

I , , I , 
I I I I L . I , , I 

1 I r r r 

I , , r r 

<, 2 I 0 I 0, . I 

I , r I I 

, I I , r 
, , I I I 

1 , I I , 
I , , , 
, . 
I , I I I 

, , r , , 

I I , , I 

I 
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. ,~' .~~ . . Address -

- :-c.: aty' ZIP 
. "A . ~#' . _ -'. _ . !" '\- ~ -.!- ' ___ ..... ~ ....... ;-- \_. t ~ ., ~ ~ •. ...:: ~ ",": " 

- .: '(2) LOCA nON OF WELL (see mstructions}. , -" .. ;; -:-~::;.-:,; . ~ 
" County ... IId.a a.c90"'''''). 'Owneor·IWenNu~;be;: ~ - , -, - .. '. , 

WeD addresa if different from above 
Township Range _. _____ Section 

Distance from cities. roads. railroads, fences, etc:. 

.•.. 

(3) TYPE OF woU; ~ ..... t~~=:::ijt~i;~:i~~~~:=:=~~===~ :~ 
New Well i Deepening 0 . . 

'" 
R~~on O~~~--~~~~~"a.~~Ml~~ta __ ~~~ ____ _ 

'">0 Reconditioning 0 t-=:O-:,=---' ....... "I::::T---=:::==-~n-Il:-------------... 
.c 

II • e 
n, 
r-

Horiumt~WeD 0t~~~~~=ii!~=J~;;~~~it~~~=============== Destruction 0 (Describe 
destruction materials IUld pro-

~~'lr~inlt~ 12) ~~~~~~~~-~~~~~~-+~~---------

... V' :rU 
-I 

W. auface sanitary _ prcMded? Yes iii No 0 If yer. 10 depth .,.llO,.#-oV--- It. 
Weresirat .... Ied.p.iDoIp>IIutloa? Yes 0 No 0 IDtervaI It t--------------------------
~~~~~~_~I!~~~~~~~========~======~======~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

WATER LEVELS: 1 
DepdI~ lint .. ter.1f kDDW1I ________________ It 

28 ThY _0 WCII dnlled ~ft~,:l ~rlMlU:t1on and t/au rqxm y true to the 

~~;:~:)i"l~W~~~L~afL~ler~:~ES~com~TS~~~ion~==:==========~1t.:..j:; ~~dBe be;;'" 9. ~_'lA\ 
W .. wdll .. made? Yes ex No 0 If Y'C' by whom? Q=b ~ (weU DriII«) . 
Type~_ Pump 0 Bailer 0 Aidlfl 0 NAME r>rlt'lL 
Depth to water.t start of IeIt __ It At eocI of tat ____ It (Pe--., IIti: or oarporaThC. ~ 
Diocha,.e ___ pi/min after ___ '-n W.lertempe!'ahU'e Address 595 Mxport BlBI. 

Yeo 0 No ct If Y'C' by whom? City w.t;"CI!Yt 11. CA, ZIP 95016 
No atuch License No. Date of this 
IF ADOITlONAL SPACE IS NEEDED. USE NEXT CONSI!CUT1V~Y NUMBERED FORM 
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1. 

2. 

3. 

4 . 

5. 

6 . 

7 . 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14 . 

C i'1 oF -PismD g~ feo...ki~ we;\\ b ,~e-b'\ 

~Mr-' 9r~~ ~-\-') ~(T)"~ G~1 PgB~-08~ 

Io~- , Billed -t~ 

Demobiliz ation 1 EA .1,000 .1,000 1)000.00 

36" + Borehole 30 LF 95 2,850 tJB!l) ·00 

30" + Conductor 30 LF 110 3,300 ~300. o0 

Sual Conductor 4 CY (3.s-) 130 520 4g;':oo - fo~oc 

28" + Borehole 365 LF 65 23,725 2.3) 125. DO 

16" + SS Screen 145 IF 223 32,335 3ZJ 335:.00 

16" + Carbon Steel 
Casing 250 LF 33.26 8,315 8)'315.00 

Gravel Pack 34 Ton (G"O) 125 4,250 h) 29J.(X) -r zp:v.a 

Seal Casing 20 CY (32) 130 2,600 4jllpO.OO +I;fko.a. 

Install and Remove 
Pumping Equipment 385 LF 12 4,620 - 4j(pW.o 

Oevelopment and 

Testing 72 Hr. ("".1~) 110 7,920 II 94z..5O - fpp11. fJ 

Disinfect Well L. S. 500 - 5bO·oc 

Gravel Fill Pipe, 

Sanding Tube and 

Well Cap. L. S. 250 2Gb.a::> 

Centering Guide 20 Set (1) 25 500 \1~.oo - 3~.cx> 

TOTAL $92,685 B4-J~7.5"O -9j az:T·!;'o 

-ro~\ ~ Do...L. :te~G.~.~O 
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GARING. TAYLOR & ASSOCIATES. INC. 

CIVIL ENGINEERS 

MEMO 

TO: Jim Ashcraft 

FROM: Jim Garing 

SUBJECT: PEAKING WELL BETWEEN HUBER 
AND GRIFFIN ST., GROVER CITY 

SURVEYORS PLANNERS 

DATE: 5/16/90 

========================================== 

I am recommending that Maggiora Bros. Drilling, Inc., be awarded a purchase order for 
a 16-inch peaking well" including the following items: 

1 . Demobilization 1 EA $1,000 $1,000 

2. 36" + Borehole 30 LF 95 2,850 

3. 30" + Conductor 30 LF 110 3,300 

4. Seal Conductor 4 CY 130 520 

5. 28" + Borehole 365 LF 65 23,725 

6. 16" + SS Screen 145 LF 223 32,335 

7. 1 6" + Ca"rbon Steel 
Casing 250 LF 33.26 8,315 

8. Gravel Pack 34 Ton 125 '4,250 

9. Seal Casing 20 CY 130 2.600 

10. Install and Remove 
Pumping Equipment 385 LF 12 4,620 

141 SOUTH ELM STREET ARROYO GRANDE. CA 93420 (805) 489-1321 
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Mr. Jim Ashcraft 
Page 2 

May 1 S, 1990 

11. Development and 
Testing 

12. Disinfect Well 

13. Gravel Fill Pipe, 
Sanding Tube and 
Well Cap. 

14. Centering Guide 

Very truly yours, 

72 Hr. 

L. S. 

L. S. 

20 Set 

TOTAL 

GARING, TAYLOR & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

;l!!2.~/;' 
Project Engineer 

ctyltrs\PB89083L.jgp 

110 7,920 

500 

250 

25 500 

$92,685 
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rw Us, Iy S.c •• tract.n; Matifial .... ·S.,1111i ~lIitKts; No 0 10 61 
[ .. i."n; lId OtIIer N" ,Clltract.r Cia... -' 011 • 

PUBliC ... PRIVATE CIIstnctie. I'njects . 

Legal Notice Prerequisite To Filing Claim Of Lien 
And/Or Stop Notic&-"20-Day Preliminary Notice" 

Pw Sec:IIana 'J(6T __ 01 c.IIbnIII CMI eo. (_ ~ by ~ BIll 4012 _ 1 • 

. EIfII:IhI.Inn 1, 1171 • ...., 1. 1m nl5IIlIIfnIIer 10, 1911) 

RE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT: 
C.iL~ "" )- ( .~ / .? c..! l 

r {MIIIII Or ~ 0I1'nIjIcII 

~ .... ------------------------------
.. ~--------------------------------------------------------------------------~------~~~----~=-------~~--~-----
.. ( I(CIyI OR ( ](c-ty) .. .. ~ TO: LENOU (Or Reputed lender) Of COIISTJUCTIOII fUlIIS (If Any) EXCERPTS FfK)II CAUFOANIA CIVIL CODE, 
~ SECllON 3087. AS AMENDED: 
:z: :;; ';; 3017. "PTeWTinary:zo.day notice (private WOfk)" ~ a wntten 
III ~ ~ notice from II daimant 1hat Ie given prior flO the recording 01 II 
I: ... I l rnecnanc's lien and prior to the filing 01 a stop notice, and Ie ,.. 
• :;: ::: I quinld to be given under the following circumstancee: 
;= '" .:!: Name _____________________________________________________ (4) ~ one under dinIct contract with the owner 01 one per. 
i => ... forming I1due1I8boI' lot wages, 01 an express trusllund described in . 
Qz- Q..!! SecIIon 3111. fMIfY peraon who fumisMslabor. !I8fVice. equipment. 

oi E Street _________________________________________ 01 material for wI1Ich II lien othMwiee can be claimed under thIa title. 

~ :: ~ 01 lor wI1Ich II notice flO withhold can oIherwise be given under IhiII 
z .. ;: title, muet. &II II ~ prarequIsite flO the validity 01 8IT'f daim 8 ~ ~ City ___________________________________ 01 lien. and 01 II notice to WithhokI. cause to be given to the owner 
~", L J 01 ..,cad owner. flO the original oontractor. 01 reputed conIJacU. 
III ~ . =: ":' ~ ~ ~to the reput~ oonstruc:tion 
;;i N.tII: " ...... f .- porty i. nol kn_. ~ sm ..... _ lie .. Iostillmol OIl ........ nd tlrin! li_ (b) ~.:.. cortIracD'. 01 one ~::" ~ labor fOl 
:; • !lew. " na_ of I ..... i. no! k_n. ,... ...., ...... - tile - "a.sTllUCTlOII LOmIIr' .. Ii ... Ii... wagee. 01 an 8lqlf.a trusI fund described in Section 3111. all 

" -- - ---- ---- --- --- --- ---- ---- --- ---- --- --- --- --- -- peraone who have II dIrecI oontnICI with the owner and who fumish 
m labor .• So ----. ----- Of maIefiaj for which II lien oCherwise il: ~ EIC.". f_ Sc. 3097. Calif. Citil CMe canbe~~·iNaUue. Oflorwl1lchllnoticetowilhholdcan 
'" TO O-U (Or R dOw) PUIlIC A8.,-y (i) TIle prooisiOftl of lIIi. ~ ...... " 0IheIwiae be ~ under IhiII .... II'AISI. &II a -V pr&-
j : 0 "" epute ner - nol .PIIfy t. • .., ,...Ie .-II wIIicII i. ... = lID the Y8iIdIIy 01 "'It cIIiIm 01 lien. and 01 • noIIce to 

~ ~. (Onl'ri .. t.Worll) (Otol',,"ich\) ~1tOt.oI':=n==. of ~ ~~~.:,~=~~ 
iii ~ ~ I •••••••••••.•••• JI\ • •••••••. • ~ •••••••••••••••••• -, .. preecrIIed by IhiI Mellon. 
~ . t.> 1 0 ' ./ I ~ The preIIn*UIIY notice referred to in iIUbdIYIsions (a) and (b) 
z ~:: N--" '- .l .. :t I l J t l' ,_ ., Q ,,-\ (l .( /...., be gMn not IaIiIr !han 20 ~1IftIr the dainianI has IIrst o '" .~ ... ni - - r ~ - - - - - fun'iIhId labor, service, equipment. t:X rneteriII6I to the jobaite. and 

o :;;... 0 , . : . I' f ~ .\ " ~ .. oom.in the following : 
; Q..!! Street r , '= '" ' , j(Jt ) D ~ ( 1 II ( . ...., ~ uaam TO .-..0 K.ANQ 

g: ;~ ,). j 0 ~~~,-!:·.=-~:=!:=-,hII 
~ =: ~ I <' . J/ r) fJi..U ( A. ( ' Ii / 1.. : ,-/./ r oNI be fImiIhed ...., ." ~ of """ price Ihenoof in adtIIIon to ~~... City __ ~~~~ __ ~ __ ~~~~~ __ ~~~ ________ ~~_________________ ~ 

<11::_ L I .... ,.",..nd ..... of ouch penICn ~ ouch labor . ...nee. 
iii - •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~ ~~Of~ 

Nolo: " ..... of 1"- party i. nol kn .... ~ sm ..... may lie lu ... blc.d OIl we. Ind IIIin! li_ .... ,.",. 01 fie perwan who oon4racted for purdlase 01 ouch labor 
~ ..... ___ ...;."""-=.;.,..;.;"..; • .;.:.:;;; .... ""-'of;;...;:_=::....;.i.:..;.;.01.::.:..;k;;;;n;;."'"'= • ..:yooo=..;;....,;;;::,...; .. ;;;~=· .::;-;;:...;;;1It;; • ..;..-d==--",;;; ....... ==-_ . ..: ... ;.;.".;f;.;.i ... :;....;I,;,;i .. ;;..; ... ;.;;...pn=· .. ;:;.:::;..,;.-11=;...;;; .. ,;,;,,~._-t o::;r -we. ~ Of --. • 

~ · e DeecripIIon 01 fie joIl8iIIo IIIfftcIent for identification 

~ TO: ORICIIW. ("General") CONTRACTOR (Or Reputed ContrKtor) (If Any) 0 The klIowtng - In boIdIace type: 
i ~ NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER I 
~ :;; ';; I I If bills .. not paid In full for !he labor, services, I 
m ~ ~ I (0 ' '/ .' f- ' i '- C/ /. r Itt/' J equipment, or materiIIa furnllhed or to be furnished, I 
~ u'" Name -'---'-"'-""'---"-""I'-J":";"'-'-"'---'-==~-~~"'---=------------ a mecfIMIc'. lien IeedIng to the loss, through court 
0
0 ~ ~ J L· /) j j foNdoIure proceedings, of all or part of your ~ 
~ :u u Street .... \ ~ .... ;_. ""'-"L.' _-=.;.c.....;..< ;,.... ' . ...,/-""· ..... '(..;.;_' -'r_--'-A.U=."".~;.".· '..;..,-"-____________ perty being 10 Improved may be placed against !he 
~ ",:.~ A"'- I I I (). () /'1/ ." property ftWI though you hive paid your contractor 
m :: ~ CitY --.:.·..:., ___ ..:-..'--__ ~;...I ...:I_(L.· ____ . .:... . ..:::~ ____ ...:3:2:l11oo£..:::.......:/...:I.E'~____________ In full. 'You may wish to protect yourself against 
~ =: ~ L ~ this coneequence by (1) requiring your contractor to 

g~ ~... fuyourn~ ~ ~ bymatheldng~nntoglvyoulngr _ Note: " ..... of ."- porty i •• 01 known . _ SIlt AIIIIBSS _y lie ...... litu .... on .......... nd 111,,4 Ii_ ."-. u_ ._ .... "'. ...., ........ 
~ - " •• "'. of .nil'" ......... i •• 01 kn .... yooo ...., ..... bItIt 11M WId. "~ CC*lUCTOr' ... fi ... Ii... comr.ctor or (2) lIlY oIhIr method or device which Is 
i - -- -- -- -- --.-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - approprtate under the circumstances. 
,. (Thl. Form I. NOT A MKhonlc·. lie-..Menly If. ..... 1 Re"uirement To Protect Lie" Itltlt") =11 such notice Ie ~ by II subccn1racIor who is required 
;= lID • alllecllYe-barging agra.nenI to pay supplemental 
Z TIl, ...... of tile LfU&. omn (i .•. ,..-.., ........ ; -...tI... ....·COIIIrad1If) .... COIITUC1DI flf 11M benefIIII intO an express trust fund described in Sec1ioo 
~ €) 'UIOlASI: of sudI I ....... 1OfYi .... ",01"""" .. _t.riat. is: (..,...-.. _ .. ORIGINAL CONTRACTO. n.mod '''-; 3111 . such notice shall also contain the identity and address of 
o OR: ______________________________________________________________ sUch trusI fund 01 fund8. 
~ (l.l8I here:) ___________________________ _ 

m 
~ 
:Jl 

~ 0 
Q 

" ,. 
:Jl .... 
~ 

• 
• 
• .. .. .. 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

• 

6 

AIIo¥e .1",1Id parti ... ro informlld ",.t dai_nl n .... iIeI. lias "noisIIM (ew .ill furni"') I ....... samcOi .... yi ........ t Of 

m.t ... i.' Jar buildinl' .• truct,,_ 0< ~ 4 . of i_l .. "";eel named ."- of loflowinl 1.-.1 dHC'ipb .... : 
. It · j t ;' . ( O(il {ill AU~ '-t. ';cC: , '-

(J 

FROM CLAIMANT: 
.. , 

Name & I"-! ·. 

/,, -~ I l' --. 
Street C; A( \ /' ; i,' I i I .' L.( ~ . 

City ( f I " 

By I u\ .( ~. 

f I. . (( : ~ lip (/0 ( i' I I 

. ~ , r ~ - ,:-,' ( ,J7x 
(CI'lmant 0, AuthOf'il~ AI."t Sirn H.re) 

o The Kli mat. of the total price of the labor , SoaNt te , equipm.nt Of mat'rlals $ 
furn ished (Of to b. furnilhed ) Includinl cartac. and In, appl icable tilt'S is ------------

A certIfIcaIIIId ardliIecI, registentd engineer, ()( licensed '-'" Ii 

!IIJIWYOI who has furnished sefVices f()( the design of !he worI< 01 
im .. oyemen! and who gives II preliminary notice as provided in this 
section not later than 20 days alter the wOO< of improvement has I 
00IM'I8I oced shall be deaned to have complied wilh subdivisions 
(a) and (b) with reepect to lU'Chilec:tural. engi"",,"ng. or surveying \ 
sefVices furnished. 01 to be furnished. 

(d) II labor. S«Vice. equipment, ()( materials have been furnished 
to a jobsito by • peraon who eleded not to give a preliminary notice 
as provided in subdivision (a) 01 (b). such person shall not be pre­
cluded from li\IinQ II preliminary notice not later than 20 days alter 
fumIshIng other 1Iibor. !I8fVice. equipmen1. or materials to lIle same 
1obei'B. Such peraon shall, however. be entitled to claim a lien and 
a notice to withhold only lor such labor, service, equipment. ()( rna· 
terial furnished within 20 days prior to !he se<Vice of such notice. 
and at any lime thereafter. 

(e) Any ~ made 01 entered into by an owner. whereby 
the owner aw- to waive the rights or pnvH89es conI erred upon 
him by IhiII section shall be void and of no effect. 

(h) Where the contract price to be paid to any subconlract()( on a 
partirulow _ of improvement exceeds four. hundred dollars 
($400). the failure 01 thatcontrectOl. licensed under Chapter 9 (com, 
mencing with Sec1Ion 7000) 01 Division 3 of the Business and Pro­
fessions Code. to give the notice provided for in Ihis seclion. consli· 
Mes grounds f()( disciplinary action by Regislra, of Conlractors. 

(ThIS Inform.ti on " requIred to b. fu,nlShed OIILY to WDEII Of COfIISTIIUCTIOII fUIIDS on pm.t. wor. I .L-~~==~~ ______________________________ ~ ____________________ ____ 
f'?1':"Rf'naU ln~ _ 1'1 10RR Rv Bu;Itrfina~;",., '1n<;<; nVl>,I~"rl AVI>""I> I"" Annl>II>" r.A onn~ - 1,)1:1\ ')/),)_7771; 



C
opy of docum

ent found at  w
w

w
.N

oN
ew

W
ipTax.com

I~ 

~ 

..... • .,!SO(O~m .... 04CS ~ 
UIDEHJH~m I I l~! L""'! 

flit 

_ -= FLOYD .v. - .,. 
U WEW,IMC. fifffi 

~-

t ,+T~q 

~~~~~~~~~mH o 

...., MUS I SlIMeE 
1337 W. BETIERAVIA RD .. 
SANTA MARIA. CA 93455 

~ 
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VENDOR COpy 
PURCI-4ASE ORDER 

CITY OF PISMO BEACH 
Ci4m Capital of the W01'ld 

P. O. Box } 

Pismo Beach, Calif. 93449 

To Quinn Dcrt_ June 4, 199() 

DeUver to DepartmeDt 

Addr ... 

~ ACCOUNT TO Cf~ANTITY UNIT DItSCIU~TION e. CHAItGED 

Electric Generator for 
,. 18-4432-350 S 

--,----- _. _. - -- -

, ') ") {) ., 

1836 

UNIT 
~1t1C. 

AMOUNT 

$ 2305. 

Old - Huber -si-.- -w-eii - tfeld - - --- - ~ .• ... .. .. - --- "' - " -- --

in Grover City for new 
peaking well for City 
of Pismo Beach 

, 

; 

Tota.l .... ~t $ 

SUBJECT TO CONDmONS PRINTED BELOW. 
DO NOT ACCEPT~ORDER tJNLESS rr IS SIGNED BELOW. 1 HEIUBY CERTIFY THAT THIS ORDER IS AUTHORIZED 

lIY A PROPERLY EXECUTED AND APPROVED REQU-15ITION. 

Requut of :--:,g\ {' lsI R. Kirkwood 
TERMS and CONDmONS Purchasinq Agent 

1. Mail your invoice to the Purchasing Office, City Hall, Pismo Beach, Calif. INVOICE MUST INCLUDE 
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R. BAKER, INC. 
PIPE LINE AND UTILITY CONSTRUCTION 

POS~ OFFICE BOX 419 PHONE: 805/489-8711 

ARROYO GRANDE, CALIFORNIA 93420 
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO, 372751 

May 18. 1990 

City oi Pismo Beach 
1000 Bello 
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 

ATTN: James Ashcrait 
City Engineer 

Dear Mr. Ashcrait, 

\Ii) Ul 1? nH \]J 
LID MAY 18 1990 

e\f( Of p\SMO BEACH 

Mr. Jim Garing has requested, in your behali, an estimate to 
periorm necessary work to chlorinate and ilush the 8- water main, 
approximate 7,000 ioot in length, irom Atlantic City 12- main to the 
Huber Street Well Site. 

The iollowing work description and cost estimates are as 
follows: 

1. Excavate, remove existing blow oii assembly, reconnect existing 
8" water main to existing 8" gate valve at the intersection oi 
Atlantic City and Fiith Avenue, Grover City. 

Cost Estimate $1,150.00 

2. Furnish and i~stall 8- RW gate valve on existing 12X8 tee at the 
Atlantic City connection, if it is discovered that the valve had -been removed. ---

Cost Estimate $ 800.00 

3 . Furnish and install a new 4" blow off assembly off the 8- main at 
the Atlantic City connection. 

Cost Estimate $1,300.00 
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4. Clo~n u~. g~V cut. ~nd r~p~v~ th@ disturbed area in the Atlantic 
City intersection, install valve boxes and pour concrete collars. 

Cost Estimate $1,250.00 

5. Locate existing end of 8- main at well site, rework as necessary 
to prepare for flushing and sampling. 

Cost Extimate $ 750.00 

6. -Flush 8- water main from Atlantic City to well site. 

Cost Estimate $ 250.00 

-£stimated water consumption of 50,000 to 75,000 
gallons of water to fill and flush lines. 

7. Chlorinate 8- main at approximately 50 P.P.K. 

Cost Estimate $1,500.00 

8. -Flush chlorinated water from main and take samples for analysis. 

Cost Estimate $ 300.00 

-Estimated water consumption of 25,000 to 50,000 
gallons of water to flush lines. 

TOTAL COST ESTIMATE $7,300.00 

Thank you for thi. opportunity to submit and estimate. 
prepared to start ·work at your direction. 

yours, 

President 

cc: GTA 
Jim Garing 

We are 



Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

RESOUJrICN NO. R-90-32 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF PISMO BEACH 

DECLARING THE EXISTENCE OF AN EMERGENCY NEED 
TO CONSTRUCT A PEAKING WELL FOR 

IMMEDIATE WATER SUPPLY PURPOSES TO 
SAFEGUARD LIFE, H~ALTH OR PROPERTY AND 

DISPENSING WITH FORMAL PUBLIC BIDDING PROCEDURES 
FOR SAID CONSTRUCTION 

WHEREAS, the City's critical water supply problems require 

for the protection of the public health, safety and welfare that 

the City construct and have on-line by the first of August, 1990, 

a high volume "peaking well" to supply needed extra water on high 

use summer days; and 

WHEREAS, the City's expert water consultant and project 

engineer for the proposed peaking well, Jim Garing of Garing, 

Taylor arid Associates, Inc., has advised the City in a letter 

dated May 10, 1990, that it will be impossible to have said 

peaking well on-line by the first of August, 1990, if normal time 

consuming bidding procedures are followed; and 

WHEREAS, Mr. Garing has advised that even with expedited, 

negotiated, informal bidding procedures, it will be difficult to 

complete said peaking well by the first of August, 1990; and 

WHEREAS, the City Engineer, in a staff agenda summary dated 

May 14, 1990, has advised the Council, among other things, that 

"this summer the risk is great that one or more reservoirs would 

be running dry with the attendant public health and fire safety 

problems if our peaking well is not brought on-line by August 1"; 

and 

WHEREAS, California Government Code Section 20168 authorizes 

a city council, by a four-fifths vote, to dispense with formal 

bidding procedures as deemed necessary or appropriate in the event 

of a calamity or emergency situation. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the 

City of Pismo Beach, as follows: 

1. This Council hereby finds and declares that immediate 

dangers to the public health, safety and welfare require the city 

to expeditiously complete the peaking well in the City's well 

field between Huber and Griffin Street in Grover City to prevent a 

shutdown of the City's water supply system during high water 

demand periods normally encountered in August and September each 

year. 
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2. The City Council hereby orders that formal notice, 

bonding, and bidding procedures normally required for bidding on 

public works projects be dispensed with for the peaking well 

proJect. 

3. The City Engineer is hereby authorized and directed to 

utilize time and material procurement methods as he deems 

appropriate for the line item tasks and supplies for said peaking 

well. 

4. The City Engineer or Project Engineer shall make 

reasonable attempts to contact and negotiate with three or more 

well drilling firms or material suppliers before issuing purchase 

orders for labor or material. 

5. The City Engineer shall report in writing to this 

Council at least once a month concerning the progress and cost of 

said well. 

6. This resolution shall become effective upon its approval 

by four or more members of the City Council. 

UPON MOTION of Councilmember Eldwayen 

seconded by Councilmember ________ B_ak_er ________________________ , and on 

the following roll call vote, to wit: 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSTAIN: 

ABSENT: 

Councilmembers Eldwayen, Baker, Fiorentino, Foster and Mayor Morrow. 

None 

None 

None 

The foregoing Resolution is passed and adopted at a regular 

meeting of the City Council held the 15th day of __ ~Ma~y~ ______ __ 

1990. 

( 2 ) 

DICK MORROW 
Mayor 
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GARING. TAYLOR & ASSOCIATES. INC. 

CIVIL ENGINEERS 

MEMO 

TO: Jim Ashcraft 

FROM: Jim Garing 

SUBJECT: PEAKING WELL BETWEEN HUBER 
AND GRIFFIN ST., GROVER CITY 

r -e =mv=rzSZ· 

SURVEYORS PLANNERS 

DATE: 5/16/90 

========================================== 

I am recommending that Maggiora Bros. Drilling, Inc., be awarded a purchase order for 
a 16-inch peaking well" including the following items: 

1. Demobilization 1 EA $1,000 $1,000 

2. 36" + Borehole 30 LF 95 2,850 

3. 30" + Conductor 30 LF 110 3,300 

4. Seal Conductor 4 CY 130 520 

5. 28" + Borehole 365 LF 65 23,725 

6. 16" + SS Screen 145 LF 223 32,335 

7. 16" + Ca~bon Steel 
Casing 250 LF 33.26 8,315 

8. Gravel Pack 34 Ton 125 4,250 

9. Seal Casing 20 Cy 130 2,600 

10. Install and Remove 
Pumping Equipment 385 LF 12 4,620 

141 SOUTH ELM STREET ARROYO GRANDE. CA 93420 (805) 489-1321 
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Mr. Jim Ashcraft 
Page 2 

May 10, 1990 

11 . Development and 
Testing 

12. Disinfect Well 

13. Gravel Fill Pipe, 
Sanding Tube and 
Well Cap. 

14. Centering Guide 

Very truly yours, 

72 Hr. 

l. S. 

l. S. 

20 Set 

TOTAL 

GARING, TAYLOR & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

;}:::r;f~/~ 
Project Engineer 

ctyltrs\PB89083L.jgp 

110 7,920 

500 

250 

25 500 

$92,685 
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VENDOR: 

QUANTIT 

CITY OF PI ) BEACH 
Finance Department - (805) 773-4655 

P.O. Box 3 - 1000 Bello Street 
Pismo. Beach, California 93449 

REMARKS AND/OR DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS: 

/ Autho r izcd Representative 

REQUEST FOR PURCHASE ORDER 

Purchase 
Order No. / g :l 7 
Date: 90 

Unless otherwise stated all 
rices F.O.B. Destination 

Amount Account No.· 

---.. 

r hasing OEEici~l 
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L..&IIQratory N.me 

Alt, Water .. HUIldo\d Wast I Salr\pttns, A. .i. Ie CoNwla::lon 

Cud.l1t<1 Hlur<iov.I Wute, Qleml.try, Bac:terlo\osy Ie BloMIIY Labor.tori. 

141 SulNtP.n Road 
751 S. KanOg& Suitt A 
1885 North KeUy ~Id • 

9333 TtdI Clntu Dr., Sir. BOO • 
l1W ~wn~Cllln4 rtf, • 

San L.u. Obispo, CA 93401 
Coleta. CA 93111 
N.~, CA 94'!8 

Sia'amenio. CA 951126 
V.lpualto, Inclla,,& 4638:1 

TITLE 22 CHCMICAl. ANAL VSES 

(80s) s.u.2SSl 
(80s) 964-7838 

• \if17) 151·7211 • 
• (916) 368-m3 • 
• ('219) 4&4-2389 • 

Pu (805) SoU-l685 
File (&05) 967-438& 
F &oX (J('/1'l22~ t oot 
Fax (916) l61-2484 
PIX (219) 462·2953 

Coast-t -Coast Anal ical Servic 

A 
S.,,,I'" 1'1,,.,1 i.,.uI,." N ... ,."II., 

Cit of Pismo Beach 

Pismo Beach Test Well, Drinking Water 
~~----~~~~------------NI,"IIN\I",~.r 0' hlT',,1e It.uru I SIa~IOI'\ Num7' I / I / I I I L 

I I f 
Water TYlll U ... 10 5uDmiUICI 10 SWQIS 8" 

19,0,0,4 J1 ,8 11 ,5,0 ,0 I 
Y Y M MOO T T T T 

MCL Reponing Units Constlwenl 
T 

Stont Code 
T 

An.ly .. s Resuln 

Analv%IM AClency (Laboratory) 2a ~ I 7 , 5 -1 9 I 

mQ/L Total Hllrdness (as C.CQ3) 900 c; , 6 0 
maIL I Caleium (C.T ells , , 2 I 0 I I 

mg/l rJ.wl...orm(~ 927 l.~ I I 

mg/L Sodium (NI) 929 I I 8 I 2 I, I 

mg/l PotlUium (1<) 937 I , L~. I • I 

TOtal Ca~:OI'Is meq/L Valul: f3 a 
moll Total Alkellnhv (It C.C03) 410 2 9 0 , . 
mg/l HydroxIde (OH) , 71830 I I < I 1 . , 
mg/l Carbon.t. (C03) 445 I 1 < 1 . 
mg/L. Blc:arbonate (HC03) 440 , 3 5 0 , . . mgll + SulfUt (504) 945 -,: 3 o L' , 

• mg/L + ChlorIde (C') Q40 7 J lL . , 
l 

45 mg/1. Nitrat. (N03) , 71860 I < 0-. 4 
1.4-2.4 m'iJ/L Fh.loride (F) Temp. Ol.'pend. 951 , ,0 , . 3 
Total Anions meq/l. V.lye: ll.6_ 

Stcl Unite pH (laboratory) 403 , 6 , . 9 I .. umho/cm ~ S"eeifie ConduCtance le.C.) 95 1 ,1 0, 0 I . , 
Tot.1 F Iltlr.bT. Rnldue 

••• mg/L ... I!t '80· enOS) 70300 ,8 3 0 i I I . 
UNITS Apparent C%r 'Unfll~lrld) 81 L 7 : 

TON Odor Tnresnold It eo· c aa < 1 I 
NTU I ilb Turbiditv 82079 I t < I Q ~ . L ].. -. 

0 .5 m-.9/L + MBAS 38260 I < , 0 l • 1 0 , 2 \ 

• 250-500-600 .. 900-1600-2200 ••• 500-1000-1500 

CHi &lSi \l1/U) 
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Page 2 ot 2 

· SVSTEMNAMEANONuMeER ____ ~G_-.l~4~16~-~1~ ______ ~C~i~t~y __ Qf~P~i~s~m~o~B~.~I~c~h ________________ _ 

4 THe fOLLOWING CONHITUENTS ARc REPOfHEO IN UG/L • 

MC:l Reporting Units 
\ 

Constlt\Jtnt + StOtU Cod. AnalysIs Rth.llu 

50 ug/L Amnie (AI) 1002 1 t I 1 

1000 ug/l a.dum (B.) 1001 1 , I , 
10 uq/L C.dmll,lm (Cd) I 1027 , J 

!O vqlL Chromium (Total Cd I 1034 I I , I I 

'000 vll/L+ Cocc.r fCul 1042 I < 5 0, · 
~OO u4/L+ Iron IFe) I 104! , < I 5 1 60 L • I 

EiCl ua/l L .. d {~b' I I 10S, I 1 r I , 
SO valli' MIMII'\H' (Mn) 1055 , I 3 I 0, · , 

2 ua/l Mlreurv (Hal 71900 i , i , 
10 ua/L SelenIum (Se) , ,.7 I I I , 
150 ua/l Silver tA~l 1077 I I I 

MOO veil Zine (Znt '092 1 1 i9 , 0, 
• j 

ORGANIC C~iMICAL.S 

0.2 ua/l.. El'ldril'l 393;0 I 1 , I .1 I 

-4 ua/l Llnd.n. 3g~40 , , 

'00 1,JQLL MethOlCvch)ot 3;480 , I , , 
5 _~/J iOl(~b.I"I' ~9400 ' 1 I I 1 I 

100 vall 2 4-0 39730 I I , I I 

10 uJlLL 2 4 !-TF' SHvix I 3i045 I I , , 
Dltr ORGANIC Analysel Comcleted 73672 i I I , 1 

v V M M C 0 

ADDITIONAl. ANA.L. YSES 

NTU FI.ld Turbidi'tv 82078 , I 

~ Soutee TemOtrltutt 10 , , I I I 

L."!tlllel' Index SOUl'C1I Tlmo. 71814 l I -I 0, I 1 
lano.lltr I ndex It 60- C 718'3 J I I l I 

Std. Units Field oM 00400 I 

Aaatlurvln.u Index 82383. l , , L 

I'I'IQ/l Silici oo9S6 I I l J. 

Jr'QLl Phos~l'Iatt 00550 I I .l-
I'I'IQ/L lodld. 'leS5 , I 

Sodl",,," Ablor~tion Ratio oag31 J , 1 

A.bluOl 81865 1 I I I 

.i I I I , .1 I 1 I , I , I l 

I I , I 

_I .i .1 L L 
1 1 I 

I , 
1 I 1 , I 

I , r I , 
MH/ke " . . 
04/23/90 
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II "- " 
CUSTOMER NO , 

Coast-to-Coast Analytical Services, Inc. 
(Central Coast Analytical Services. Inc.) 

Air, W'ater [; Hazardous Wa~le Alldlyses _ 
141 Suburban Road . Suite (4. San Luis Obi spo. California 93fo.l) 

, (805) 543 -2553 Y 1 

[lilt, TO M ;t,'. "!' \ ~ r) I) ,J 

-, I r ':' 1 1 

- ) T Y n F r , -:: n n p r 1\ " H 
If, 'I' r.r :' I I ,11 :Tr: r T f' 

I ' I ': , i ' I r' I:' ''' . ' ,~. I; . I 1/ r , 

'; 10 ' n ~ I -, I . Ii, 1 '0' r ::. I s 

I"' .. ~ 1 r-l ; .~ :: , ~. I '. ' f7 , I ~ :;. ~ ! ! ,- I ::: 

,I i t ,, ' ,-

\',' I' I \,' , '1": , 

1 ,-' ,1\" ['p r , 1 r' ,-r It /It 1,..,'-;::: '" 
"1 -, r v I ! ? ',' I ; ~ ,-, I: 

::-T,. eel 
:40 . 00 

4 0. o r) 

Accounts past due will automati ca lly receive a FI NANCE CHARGE 
of 1,5% per month on the unpaid balance , 

'I r ' I ; ~ .' 

4 AO. ()('· 
l :,~ () . () ( , ~ 
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\ 
-.,,/ 

coast-to­
Coast 
Analytical 
Services 

141 Suburban Road 
San Luis Obispo, CA 934Gl 
(8"5) 543-2553 
(e~5) 543-2685 FAX 

751 s. Kellogg Rd. Ste A 
Goleta, CA 93117 
(8~5) 964-7838 
(8~5) 967-4386 FAX 

1885 N. Kelly Rd. 
Napa,CA 94558 
(7"7) 257-7211 
(7~7) 226-1BGl FAX 

SAMPLE CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

SUBMITTED BY: 
COMPANY I CO~T~ NAMRu~~ '-~;~~i(\~ · ----.? 

C 'I~ ~ 9i ~Vt'\o ~-e",c t., 
/ 

!ADDRESS I 

Pi s m.o \<-.e",,( "" c: ~ ( PHONE 
[000 i?-e..'(c ~ +- , 4 e'f- 1 S' Z I or 113 4-(,5'(.., ' 

PROJECT 1/ . I PROJECT NAME --- ... A~YSIS REOUESTED 
pgsq-oB3 ·/JrrroVD C:r1'ZW\~ ~~~; '" 1""-eS+-W< II 

~~ 
SAMPLER (Print & Sign Nom~) 

~~A' r? u c::. +-t. C"1 0-(' " If\. " -
CCAS SAMPl!E IDENTIFldnON DArt/TIME II~ PRESERVE li! C 

LAB # (10 #, location, matrix) COLLECTED ITEMS E ~ f--

~\ - \ I ~ -ZOO Z 'I( X )( J( .,: :J~ 

-4 - 2(.,S" 
I ~ 4- ~ X -

I ~A - 7 - ~S~ ..... ""/ X x. x. "( 

<) - 420 I ~ \\',CO f -z. X K X X 

-5 - 4-, ~) ~ 4- - X , 

-------~ 
-------~ 
-------REMARKS: 

(3 da& PilJl~/ 
fJdu1J t-14-qn 

J 

SAMPLE RELINOUISHED BY: DATELTIME RECEIVED BY: / / / 

91A~ ~A' 
-
~ 111;£ ~L. - titll f~ fee C{,d )) ktv'l .1 'L '.£I ' II'/ /n~la~ 

a ~ -------- V -(j 

~ 

--------(g) COC1 . WRl/o806 
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Central 
Coast 
Analytical 
Services 

Oate 01 Report 

Februar 
Laooratory Name 

Water, & Hazardous Waste Sampling, / 
Sta, _ ~ertified Hazardous Waste, Chemistry, & 

141 Suburban Road, Suite C-4 
San Luis Obispo, Ca 93401 
Fax (805) 543-2685 
(805) 543-2553 

TITLE 22 CHEMICAL ANAL YSES 

LU) Sample 10 Number 

14 1990 

Central Coast Anal tical Services 

Oaleffime Sample Collected 

System Name 

City of Pismo Beach 
Oescrlptlon 01 Sampling Point 

'Isis, & Consultation 
cteriology Laboratories 

6483-0 Calle. Real 
Goleta, CA 93117 
Fax (805) 976-4386 
(805) 964-7838 

Beach 
Weu HOlding Times Observed? 

Sy.tem NumOer 

________ ....-:...P_B_8-.:9_-_0_8~3....:.,_An · (lyo Grande Basin Test Well, 200 ft., Drinking Wate 
Name/Number oi Sample Sourcs I s:,;,on Num~er I I I I , 

Oate and Time o~ Sample Wa:er Type User 10 Submitted to SWQIS By 

9, 01 0 I 21 11 0, 0, 7 I 3, 5 I l.Qj 
Y Y M MOO T T T T GIS 

MCl Reporting Units I Constituent ~I Storet Code Analyses Results 

I Analyzin~ Agency (labora tory) I l 28 3 I 7 I 5 I 9 I , 
mg/l I Total Hardness (as CaC03J I I 900 I , , , I 
mg/L I Calcium (Ca) I I 916 I ~ l , I , I 
mg/L I Magnesium (Mg) I 927 , , , r 

mg/L I Sodium (Na) I 929 I I r r I r I 
mg/L I Potas.sium (K) I 937 I I I I r I 

Total Cations meq/L Value: I 

mg/L I Total Alkalinity (as CaC03) I 410 I ! 
I , r I , 

mg/L I Hydroxide (OH) I 71830 I [ L L , , i 

mg/L I Carbonate (C03) I I 445 I I , , 
mg/L I Bi.carbonate (HC03) I 440 I , , , i . 
mg/l + I Sulfate (504) I 945 I I , , , . mg/l + I Chloride (CI) I 940 I J 

45 mg/l I Nitrate (N03) 1 71850 I r 1 , 8 
1.4-2.4 mg/L L Fluoride (F) Temp. Depend. I 951 I I r r 

Total Anions meq/L Value: I 

Sed Units pH (Laboratory) I I 403 I , , I .. 
umho/cm + Specific Conductance (E .C.) , I 95 I I L 

, , r r 

Total Filterable Residue ... 
mg/l + at 180° C (TDS) I i 70300 I 7, 7 , 0 , I , 

UNITS Apparent Color (Unfiltered) I \ 81 I I I , , 

TON Odor Threshold at 60· C l I 86 I L r , 

NTU Lab Turbidity I I 82079 I I r I L L 

0.5 mg/l + MBAS I I 38260 I I I I , 
• 250-500-600 •• 900-1600-2200 ••• 500-1000-1500 

OHS 8351 (ll/SG) 
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Central 
Coast 
Analytical 
Ser,ices 

Date ot Report 

Water, & Hazardous Waste Sampling, / 
Stc. . . Certified Hazardous Waste, Chemistry, & 

141 Suburban Road, Suite C-4 
San Luis Obispo. Ca 93401 
Fax (~05) 543·2685 
(805) 543·2553 

TITLE 22 CHEMICAL ANALYSES 

February 14, 1990 I 
L~O Sample 10 Number 

G-0541-2 

'sis, & Consultation 
.cteriology Laboratories 

6483-0 Calle Real 
Goleta, CA 93117 
Fax (805) 976·4386 
(805) 964·7838 

Central Coast Anal tical Services 
I Si:~ LaO Direct~ Laboratory Name 

Name 01 S~mpler 

Rust Garing City of Pismo Beach 
Dale(Time Sample Col lected Date/Time Sample Received H L~o . Will,. HOlding Times Ooserved ! 

Februar 10 1990 @ 0240 Februar 10 1990 @ 110 YE~S 

System Name System Number 

City of Pismo Beach 
Descr iption of Sampling Point 

PB89-083, Arroyo Grande Basin Test Well, 335 ft., Drinking Water 
Name/Number o' Sample Source 

I I I I 
Date ana T ime o! Sample Water Type User 10 SuOmltted 10 SWQIS By 

9,010,21 1 1 0 , CI2 14 , 0 L.£J 
Y Y M MOO T T T T GIS 

MCl Reporting Units I Constituent ~I Storet Code I Analyses Results 

I Analyzinq Aaency (Laboratory) I T 28 T 31 7, 5 , 9 I , 
mg/L I Total Hardness (as CaC03) I I 900 I · . 
mg/L I Calcium (Ca) I I 916 I 1 I I I 

mg/L I Magnesium (Mg) I 927 T I , , , , 
mg/L I Sodium (Na) I 929 I I I I I 

mg/L I Potassium (K) I 937 I I , I I I 

Total Cations meq/L Value: I 

mg/L I Total Alkalinity (as CaC03) I 410 I , , , , , 
mg/L I Hydroxide (OH) I 71830 I I I I • 

, 
mg/L I Carbonate (C03) I 445 I , , · · mg/L I Bicarbonate (HC03) I 440 I , , · . mg/L + I Sulfate (S04) I 945 I · I I · . mg/L + I Chloride (CI) I 940 I · J 

45 mg/L I Nitrate (N03) I 71850 I , <, () 4, 

1.4-2.4 mg/L I Fluoride (F) Temp. Depend. I 951 I , , , 
Total Anions meq/L Value: 1 

Std Units pH (Laboratory) I 403 I I .. 
umholcm + Specific Conductance (E .C.) I 95 I 

· l I 

Total Filterable Residue ... mg/L + at 180
0 

C (TDS) I 70300 I 6 , 51 O. . . 
UNITS Apparent Color (Unfiltered) I 81 I , l , 

· TON Odor Threshold at 60" C I 86 I I 

f- NTU Lab Turbidity I 82079 I , , L I 

0 .5 mg/L + MBAS I I 38260 I , I I I , 
• 250-500-600 •• 900-1600-2200 ••• 500-1000- 1500 

DHS 8~SI (1I/SG) 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I , 
I 
I 
, 
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Central 
Coast 
Analytical 
Services 

Date 01 Report 

Water. & Hazardous Waste Sampl ing. A­
Sta. ...ertified Hazardous Waste, Chemistry, & 

141 Suburban Road. Suite C-4 
San Luis Obispo, Ca 93401 
Fax (805) 543-2685 
(805) 543-2553 

TITLE 22 CHEMICAL ANAL YSES 

LaO Sample 10 Number 

Februar 14 1990 
LaOor.tory Name 

Central Coast Analvtical Servi~es 
Name 01 Sampler 

'sis . & Consultat ion 
,teriology Laboratories 

6483-0 Calle Real 
Go'eta. CA 93"7 
Fax (805) 976-4386 
(805) 964-7838 

Rust Garing City of Pismo Beach 
Oate(Time Sample COllec ted Oate(Time Sample Received at Lao. W.e Holding Times OOserved? 

Fehruar 10 1990 @ 2300 Februar 10 1990 @ 1100 Yes 
System Name System Numoer 

City of PismJ Seaeh 
Description 01 Sampling Point 

PB89-083, Arroyo Grande Basin Test Well, L20 ft., Drinking ~later 
Name/NumOer oi Sampllt Sourcs 

I I I , , 
Date and Time 01 Sample Water Type User 10 SuOmltted to SWQIS By 

,9,0,0,2,1,0,2,3,° 1 0
1 
~ 

Y Y M MO~ T T T T GIS 

MCl Reporting Units I Constituent I; I Storet Code I Analyses Results 

I Analyz ing Agency (Laboratory) I I 28 T ~ I 71 2~ ~ I I 

mg/L I Total Hardness (as CaC03) I I 900 I , , , 
mg/L I Calcium (Ca) I I 916 I I I I , 
mg/L I Magnesium (Mg) I I 927 I I I I I I 

mg/L I Sodium (Na) I T 929 I I I I I I 

mg/L I Potassium (K) I I 937 T 1 I I I j 

Total Cations meq/L Value: I 

mg/L I Total A'kalinity (as CaC03) I 410 1 I , I , 
mg/L I Hydroxide (OH) I 71830 I I 1 l I , 
mg/L I Carbonate (C03) I I 445 l I · I . , 
mg/ L I Bicarbonate (HC03) I 440 I , , . mg/L + I Sulfate (504) I 945 I I , , . mg/L + I Chloride (CI) I 940 I J 

45 mg/L I Nitrate (N03) I 71850 I I <,-0 
1.4-2.4 mg/L I Fluoride (F) Temp. Depend. I 951 I I 1 1 

Total Anions meq/L Value: I 

Std Units pH (Laboratory) I 403 1 , I .. 
umho/cm + Specific Conductance (E .C.) I 95 I , I 1 I 

Total Filterable Residue ... 
mg/L + at , 800 C (TDS) I I 70300 I I I) I 8, 0, 

UNITS Apparent Color (Unfilteredl I 81 1 1 . , 
TON Odor Threshold at 60· C I 86 I I 1 , 
NTU Lab Turbiditv I 82079 I I l I 

0.5 mg/L + MBA5 I I 38260 1 1 I , I , 
• 250-500-600 •• 900-1600-2200 ••• 500-1000-1500 

OHS 8251 (1l/8G) 

I 

I 

, ~ 

I 
I 
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Central 
Coast 
Analytical 
Services 

Oat. 01 Report 

Water, & Hazardous Waste Sampling, .I 
Stt.. Certified Hazardous Waste , Chemistry , ~ 

141 Suburban Road. Suite C-4 
San Luis Obispo, Ca 93401 
Fax (~05) 543-2685 
(805) 543-2553 

TITLE 22 CHEMICAL ANALYSES 

February 13, 1990 I 
Lab Sampl. 10 Number 

G-0541-4 
Laboratory Name 

Central Coast Anal tical Services 
Name 01 Sampler 

Rusty Gari.n 
Oate(T ime SamPI. COllected 

Februar " 10 1990 @ Februarv 10 1990 @ 
System Name 

City of Pismo Eeach 
Descr iption ot Samp ling Point 

'ysis, & Consultat ion 
.cteriology Laboratories 

6483-0 Calle. Real 
Goleta, CA 93 117 
Fax (805) 976-4386 
(805) 964-7838 

P,each 
W •• Holding Times Observed? 

YeE 
I System Num!:ler 

PB89-0R3, Arc:-lYo Grande ric'. sin Test Hell, 265 :ct., Drinking ~ht er 
Name/Number oi Sample Source 

I I I r 
Date and Time o! Sample Water TYPII User 10 Submitted to SWQIS By 

9[ 01 01 21 11 0 I (. [ :: I 4 I 5 [ L,gJ 
Y Y M MOO T T T T GIS 

MCl Reporting Units I Constituent I 
T 

Storet Code 
T 

Analyses Resulu 

I Analyzing Agency (Laboratory) I I 28 3, 7 5 9 I I 

mg/L l Total Hardness (as CaC03) I 900 I I 4. 9 .0 , 
mg/L I Calcium (Ca) I 1 916 I 1 I 2 ,0 I , 
mg/L I Magnesium (Mg) I 927 1 I t~ , 8 , , 
mg/L I Sodium (Na) I 929 I I I 4 I 8 I 1 

mg/L I Potassium (K) I 937 r I 1 I 5 I 1 I 
Total Cations meq/L Va lue: 12.31 

mg/L I Total Alkalinity (as CaC03) I 410 I I :3 I 0 Ie I , i 

mg/L Hydroxide (OH) I 71830 I r r < 1 , , : 

mg/L Carbonate (C03) i I 445 I L L < , 1 , , 
mg/L I Bicarbonate (HC03) I 440 I , 3 . i , 0 , i . mg/L + Sulfate (S04) I 945 I 2 3 0 I . . . , . mg/L + Chlor ide (CI) I 940 I 5 4 I 

45 mg/L Nitrate (N03) I 71850 I 1 I , 3 1 
. 1.4-2.4 mg/L Fluoride (F) Temp. Depend. I 951 , 

• I ,0 , 8 
Total Anions meq/L Value: 12.41 

Std Un its pH (Laboratory) I 403 I , 7 , () I .. 
umho/cm + Specific Conductance (E.C.) I 95 I 1 , 1 I 0 , 0 1 

Tota l Filterable Res idue · ... 
mg/L + at 180

0 
C (TDS) I 1 70300 I 8 1 7 0 1 I . , 

UNITS Apparent Color (Unfiltered) I 81 , I , I 
TON Odor Threshold at 60 C I 86 , , . 1 
NTU Lab Turbid i ty I 82079 I I I 

0.5 mg/L + MBAS I I 38260 <I U , • I U , L I 

• 250-500-600 •• 900-1600-2200 ••• 500-1000-1500 

OHS 8~Sl (11/8G) 
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Central 
Coast 
Analytical 
Services 

O~ta of Report 

Water, & Hazardous Waste Sampling, I 
Stc.. -':;ertified Hazardous Waste, Chemistry, & 

141 Suburban Road, Suite C-4 
San Luis Obispo, Ca 93401 
Fax (8.05) 543-2685 
(805) 543-2553 

TITLE 22 CHEMICAL ANAL YSES 

Lab S.ampla 10 Numbar 

Februar 13 1990 
L.bor~tory N~ma 

Central Coast Anal tical Services 
Nama of S~mplar 

Rust 
Oate/Time Sample Collected 

Februar 9 1990 @ 1900 
System Nama 

City of Pismo Beach 
Description of Sampling Point 

ysis , & Consultation 
,cteriology Laboratories 

6483-0 Calle Heal 
Goleta, CA 93117 
Fax (805) 976-4386 
(805) 964-7838 

System Num!ler 

PB89-083 Arroyo Grande Basin Test Well, 475 ft., Drinking Water 
Name/Numoer oi Sam,," Sourc~ I s:';lon Num~er [ I I I 1 

r 
Oat. and Time o! Sam "I. Water Type User' 0 Submitted to SWQIS By 

91°1°121°19[1191°1° L.§ 
Y Y M MOO T T T T GIS 

MCl Reporting Units I Constituent I~ Storet Code I Analyses Results 

I Analyzing Agency (Laboratory) I 28 I 3 I 7, 5, 9 I , 
mg/L I Total Hardness (as CaC03) 900 I 4. 7. 0 , 
mg/L I Calcium (Ca) I 916 I I 1, 1 , o , , 
mg/L I Magnesium (Mg) 927 I I , 4, 6 , , 
mg/L 1 Sodium (Na) 929 I I I 4, 7 I I 
mg/L L Potassium (K) 937 I I , 1 , 4 I I 

Total Cations meq/L Value: 11. 6 I 

mg/L I Total AlkalinitY (as CaC03) I 410 I , 3 5, 
° 

, , 
mg/L Hydroxide (OH) I 71830 I r I < 1 I I 

mg/L Carbonate (C03) I 445 I 1 I < 1 , 
! mg/L I Bic<arbonate (HC03) I 440 I , 4 . 3, ° , . mg/L + Sulfate (S04) 945 I 1. 7, ° I . , . mg/L + Chloride (CI) 940 I 2, 8 . 

45 mg/L Nitrate (N03) 71850 I , < ° 4 
1.4-2.4 mg/L Fluoride (F) Temp. Depend. I 951 I I ° 

, 6 
Total Anions meq/L Value: 11. 4 

Sed Units pH (Laboratory) I 403 I , 6 7 I .. 
umholcm + Specific Conductance (E.C.) 1 95 I 1 0 , 0 0 I , , l 

Total Filterable Residue ... 
mg/L + at 180

0 
C (TDS) L 70300 1 6, 7 ° , , ' 

UNITS Apparent Color (Unfiltered) I 81 I I I , , I 
TON Odor Threshold at 60' C I 86 I 
NTU Lab Turbidity I 82079 I I I I I 

0.5 mg/L + MBAS I I 38260 I (, Or In , 7 

• 250-500-600 •• 900-1600-2200 ••• 500-1000-1500 

OHS 8J51 (11/86) 
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SUBJECT: 
AUTHORIZATION FOR FUNDING AND CONSTRUCTION FOR NEW 
PEAKING WELL 

SUMMARY OF THE MAnER: 

As council is aware, during the last several months we have been 
pursuing our peaking well in our old Grover city well field. The 
water quality tests of our test well were submitted early this week 
and show that the water quality does fully meet the standards of 
the Public Health Department with only manganese being close to the 
secondary standards established by the Health Department. city 
staff, therefore, is now requesting authority to fund and construct 
the City's new peaking well. 

As the Council was informed in our Water Status Report of November 
6, 1989, the City is in critical need of a peaking well, since in 
our peak period last year we exceeded our contractual rights to 
water and averted a major problem only by taking more Lopez water 
than we were contractually entitled to. Since last year, valves 
have been installed by the County in our Lopez turnouts that 
preclude our ability to take more flow than our contractual 
entitlement, and therefore this summer the risk is great that one 
or more reservoirs would be running dry with the attendant public 
health and fire safety problem if our peaking well is not brought 
on line by August 1. The attached letter from Garing and Taylor 
states that by following the public bidding procedures, there is 
no way we can have the peaking well on I ine by August 1, and 
therefore staff is recommending Council adoption of a Resolution 
declaring the emergency need for the peaking well and waiving the 
formal public bid requirements in accordance with qovernment code. 
The waiver allows city staff to negotiate a time and material 
contract with contractors licensed to perform the work. 

The first step in the process is to drill the well at a projected 
cost of from '$80,000-100,000, and with the results of the test 
pumping we would then specify the equipment, the pump and the 
motor, and we would project the cost to be approximately $100,000. 
The final work to bring the peaking well on line would be to make 
a physical connection between the old water line and our existing 
(Con't Page 2) 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
THAT THE CITY COUNCIL APPROVE THE RESOLUTION TO BE PROVIDED BY THE 
CITY ATTORNEY WAIVING THE FORMAL BIDDING REQUIREMENTS FOR THE 
PEAKING WELL, AND FURTHER APPROPRIATING $230,000 FROM OUR WATER 
RESERVE FU~~ACCOUNT NO. ~-4432-350 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF OUR 
NEW PEAKINC-t. ELL. I z... 

10 
12..: 

Account No. ( If not budgeted) ..-ta:=4432-350 (If budgeted)" _______ _ 

Appropriation Requested ___ "-'$2 ..... 3.uOu .... O"-'0 ..... 0 _____ _ Fund Name Water Reserve 

Cllizens Advised __________________________ _ 

ReqUested~ 
Prepared b I.m.....Im A!..s.hJs bc::..x:araf..t....f t :.JllDiL£CreC..t..c..It 0 r~Q f~PIJ..h.Llh 1 j~c Wli!nr.orl=-k ~ ____ _ 

Coordinated ~ _-'"c ..... j ..... t'¥-y_"'-A1..ttutQ..IJrunlle~y'--______ _ 

Attachments Letter from Garing & Taylor 

. Approved b~~l~ 
LeftY Administrator 

II I I I I , ~ I . . v" 

Meeting Date: May 14, 1990 

Agenda Item No. _9....11...._C-,~~~:--:=--:::-= 
0225 
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,~--Peaking 
Page 2 

...... . 0< • ., .i: 

Well 

aM" ' #£ , 1 

r--~ 

transmission line roughly at the intersection of Atlantic and Fifth 
streets in Grover city, and to chlorinate the water line for 
servirg . staff believ~~ that for a total appropriation of S2JO . OOO 
we can complete all of the necessary work items including 
engineering to bring the peaking well on line, and therefore 
recommend that the Council appropriate $230,000 from our Water 
Reserve Fund into account No. 18-4432-350 for the peaking well. 

It is hoped that a peaking well of approximately 600 af. can be 
brought on line which will give the city approximately a 30% 
peaking capacity. The peaking well will additionally allow us to 
extract our full entitlement out of the Arroyo Grande Basin, since 
we have not been able to do that based upon the ability of our 
current single well in that basin, Well 15. 

The City Attorney is preparing a Resolution in accordance with 
state public bidding law which declares this project an emergency 
and waives the formal bidding requirements. The resolution will 
be given to Council at or before the meeting. 

NOTE: Resolution will be forwarded under separate cover . 

0226 



Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

pg g~ - 08 ~ -r e.cr we \\ 
$~-\-i~ == -20' ) 5 »P F"(~" ~ Ii t'\ (Y\o1or, F lin-\- ~ 1.1,)0- \ II (\:3 Pm p . ) I Y2- '/ pipe 

DC\.. t~ 1(rY1~ FP ·)vl . 9 Prr1 Dr"·,, Vt). C~ i rn (\ t, \ () 1" 
I J ___ 

shM'" 
- 'S.? to I 

i 

4- -l\-qo B~of: A Go - 4-~ 0.004- i 0.0(-;8 15".0 :!:. 

4-~oa p 4-& - (0 (') 
I 

4- -12-90 Cj·.7:o A 4-1 - (PO O.(X)~ ; o. tltn S (0.0 }: 
I 

\ ··so p 4-'"l - (00 

4--ls-CJo 9' so A 4-6 4-3 O.OO~ O.O(P2 130 t 

/ 
\ 



Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

.. 

... ....... 

. 
.. :~ 

. •. 'i 

...... 
" . 

.. ~--

; ~ .. 

" " 

~.;ml~~~"~~~ c.~ aY1 f~~· ,:-·· ;·~~lI;!~~~4-)"··~"':i"~,-;;,, . .y,.~r~~""~ ..... 
~~.:J~~fio..'Y3.' .u~;:~, ~ , 

( - ,' 

.; .... -,- .. , 

- -- 110 



Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

?'"") nGj - 0 B ~ -r ~ tt w e.. \~ 10 ,. 110 \~ C;-" Cu.. S (I" , '7 ~ ~ )..J--J 

$~+ic. = - 20' ) 6"ttP f'"ltVI ~I\r\ ('(\0-10\) Plin+~ uJo--.\l ·l(\~ Pm?) 1 Yz-" p;p~ 

5~'("+ 

~-l\-~O 9:);: A. 

--(2-C}o 

,;..·.0'") 

' Cj',?:O 

, . 
I 
I 

\. sa 

p 

A 

P' 

' pmp . h/l. ! ~ Pol 

-77te, I 
..;;.- ~C 

4-0 

4-1 

4-, 

4-3 

+tf-

I -
i 
I 

I i --
I 

i c r-~'.;.I Dn. 

- 4-~ I 

- Ceo I 

- ~o 
I 

&'0 1 

4-3 1 

- 57' 

I 

-l 
I 

--"--1-- ------ ------­
I 

o . oo~ 

0,00(':' 

Q.oo4 I 
I 

I 
i , 
I 
I 
I 

._.-- -- ---- .. t 

D·C:':; 

""3jL 
NOs 

15",0 + 

I 
: 

. --... -. -- .----." 11- -- -~ . 
! ------+-- - !--- - I ... -... ~---'-- ~ -.-- :-~~--~-. · 1-

I 
I .. -1 _____ _ 

- ----1-------------- ! ---------/-----j----- ---
-------.- ... : -- . L.- ,- - --- t-_ · .· 

) 
I 

. _ .. / . --- _ . . 

I , 
I 

I I 

! 
. - .. - . .. - . - .. . ' " 



Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

r-,< 
~-"'\( 

MAGGI' ,RA BROS. DRIL~ _~G, INC. 
Corporatll Office 
595 Airport Boulevard 
Watsonville, CA 95076 
(408) 724-1338 

CITY OF prs~o 8EACH 
1000 BELLQ~ STREET 
P. O. SOX 3 
prSHO BEACH. CA 93448 

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

DRILLING CONTRACTORS - PUMP SALES'" SERVICE 
CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO. 249967 Branch Office 

(800) 521-2935 2001 Shelton Drive 
Hollister, CA 95023 
(408) 637-8228 

I ~VaJCE DATE: 02-~d -90 

INVOICE t: 61~5 

PROJECT ~O.I: PB89-083 
MBD JOB ~: 00 135-1 

LOCATION: PISHO BEACH TEST WELL PRCGRE55 :NVOrCE j\ 

;---- :---------: ---------:-------------------------------------:-----------:--------- :------------ :---------:------------: 
: .OR K :EST~~ATED : UNIT OF : 
~ lTE~: gU ANTI T Y : MEASURE : 

DESCRIPT ION :UNIT PRICE :COMPLETE : AMOUNT OUE : ~a~PLETE : ~MOUNT DUE : 
: IN FIGURES :~A5T PER. :i..AST PERroD iTHIS PER. :TH:S PER I ~D : 

: - - -- : --------- ~ -------- -: ----- - -------------------------------:----------- : --------- : ------------: ~~------ : ------------ ~ 
: t : 1.(:0: LS :DEMOEILW T; ON : S 1. (100 .00 : 0.00 : ~ 0 • 00 r 1. 00: $1 ~ OOf' . 00 : 
:---- : --------- : ---------:------------------------------------- : ----------- : ---------:------------~- ----- ----: ------------ : 

: 2 : 600. CO : Li=' :PILOT BOREHOLE $19. 00 : O.CO : ~ O . OG : ' 590.00 : SI1.020. 00 : 
:----:---------:--------- :-------------------------------------:-----------:--------- :------------:---------:------------: 
'7 , 
,~ , 1. OC : LS ' GE JPHYSICAL LOSGING PILOT BOREHOLE : $1,000.00 : 0.00 : SO ,OG t. 1,00: $1.000. 00 : 
:----;--------- : --------- : - ------------------------------------:-----------:--------- : ------------: ~----- --- : ------------: 

HR : ~ATER SAMPLl i'iG $185.00 : 0. 00 : to. OO: 19. 00: $3. 515, 00 
:----:--------- : -------- - : -------------------------------------:-----------:---------:------------:------- - - ' - ----------- ~ 

b:PIS"O A~OUNT CUE THIS D~TE , •• :: .. ... . i !6 . 53~, 0r 
> . 

=-. i 
f l 

====:======= 

DRILLING - Municipal, Industrial, Agricultural, Domestic, Foundation, Test Holes, Environmental, Geophysical. 

PUMPS - Turbine, Submersible, Centrifugal, Jet, Split Case, Waste & Drain. 

"WATER IS OUR BUSINESS" 
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GARING. TAYLOR & ASSOCIATES. INC. 

CIVIL ENGINEERS 

March 29, 1990 

Jim Ashcraft, City Engineer/Public Works' Director 
City of Pismo Beach 
P.O. Box 3 
Pismo Beach, CA 93448 

RE: PISMO BEACH TEST AND MONITORING WELL 

Dear Jim: 

SURVEYORS PLANNERS 

Enclosed are two billing invoices from Maggiora Bros. Drilling, Inc. for the recently completed 
City test weli localed in Grover City. Invoice 6155, for $15,425.00, is for demobilization, 
pilot borehole drilling, geophysical logging and waler sampling. Note that item No.4 is for 
13 hours sampling aI $185.00 per hour. This reflects a reduction of 6 (19-6) hours from the 
original billing, which Dave Maggiora agreed to make because of testing difficulties and 
questionable samples which were obtained during "packer testing". 

Invoice 6192, for $7,415.00 isfor completing the monitoring weli with 5" PVC screen, casing, 
gravel pack and seal. 

The total for both invoices is $22,840.00. I have field verified, aI the time of instalialion, thai 

all items have been completed salisfactorily and are properly billed. The weli work has met 

our approval and we therefore recommend payment. 

Very truly yours, 

G~t .1 ,4SS0~IATES. INC. 

Russell S. Garing ~ 
Enclosure 

FAX # (805) 489-6723 

ctyltrslpb89083L. rgn 

141 SOUTH ELM STREET ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420 (805) 489-1321 
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MAGGIe. ~A BROS. ~ 1ILl~\lG, INC. 
Corpor.w Dffk. 
595 Airport Boulevud 
Watsonville; CA 95076 
(408) 724· 1338 

em OF prs~o PEACH 
t COO 9ELLOW STPEET 
P. O. FOI 3 
PtS~O BE~CH, CA ?~U9 

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYAPLE 

DRILLING CONTRACTORS - PUMP ;,,..LES tic SERVICE 
CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO. 249967 . Branch Office 

(800) 521-2935 200I.5hetton Drive 
Hollister, CA 95023 
(408) 637·8228 

THIS IS AN INVOICE 

tN'/D' CE DPTE: 03-20-90 
IWOICE ': 6112 
PROJECT Nn .• : °F89-083 
m ·JOB !: 00135-1 

LOCATION: PIS~O BEACH ~O~l1nRJNG WELL 
: ---- : --------- : --------- : ---------------------- ------- -------- ~ -------- --- : ---------: ----------- -: ---------: ------------: 
:~ORr.:ESTl"ArFD:IJ"IT OF : 
: ITEM : QUANT lTV : ~E~SURE : 

OEseR 1 P Tl ON :utln PRICE :CO~PLETE : A~OUHT OCE :CO~FLETE : A~OUHT DUE: 
: IN FIGURES :LAST FER. :LAST PERI~D :THI5 FER. :THI5 PERIOD: 

; .~--; --~~;~~~-; ---~;----:: ;:-;~~-~~~~-~~;;;;--- ----------------; ----;~;:~~-: ----;~~~-; ------;~~t~~;tI;;~~~-; --;;~~~~~ ~~-; 
: ----: -- ------ -: ---------: ------- ------- --- -------- ------- -- ---: ----- --- --- : ------- --: ------- -- --r rt-t ------: ---------_ .. - ~ 

: 2 : 211'.00: L> :, ' f" IC ~ELL CA:1Nr, : 117 . 00: O.or: !O . OO; : ! ~. ,) .OO: 12.88Q ,OO: 
: ____ : _________ : _____ _ _ _ _ : ____ W ' _ ______ _ • ________ _ ______ __ • _ _ _ : __ _ ___ _ __ • _: ___ _ _ _ ___ : _ _ _ _ ___ _ ___ I.l_~ _____ -: --- ------ .. --: 

: 3 : 385.(10: I.F :GRA':fL rm ~~IC SAlllTnRY SEAL : 15. 00: 0.00: 10.01 i; 185. 00: 11.m.OO: 

~ ~;~~~~------- - : ---------: --------------------------------- ----: -----------: ~~~~~~-~~~ -~~~;-~;;;HJoi t~~~~~: --;;~;;;:~~-: 
V'" ~ ::::::::=:=: 

II .1 i! 

; fl 
! I 
'II , j 

'-
~) -. 

. ~ i", 

'. ~ -- .... 

i
"~; . 
-··I·; ~ . . 
, t .. 

t 

.- "" ; . : . ,' 

DRILLING - Municipal, Industrial, Agricultural. Domestic, Foundation, Test Holes, Environmental, Geophysical. 

PUMPS - Turbine, Submersible, Centrifugal, Jet, Split Case, Waste & Drain. 

"WATER IS OUR BUSINESS" 
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MAGGIC"RA BROS.: JILL.~ \lG, INC. 
Corpo,.e. Oftlce 
595 Airport Boulevilld 
Watsonville( CA 95076 
(4081 724- 338 

C lTV OF P I S~O BEACH 
1000 BELLOW STREET 
P.0.9013 
PIS~O BEACH, CA 93418 

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

DRILLING CONTRACTORS - PUMP SALES &. SERVICE 
CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO. 2499111 Branch Offlct 

(8001 521-2935 200 I Shelton Drive 
Hollister, CA 95023 
(4081 637-8228 

TH[S [5 AN INVOICE 

INVOICE DATE: 02-14-90 
ItlVOICE t: 6155 
PROJECT NO.1: P889-083 
MBD JOB I: 00\35-1 

LOCATION: PIS"O BEACH TEST WELL PROGRESS INVOICE II 
: ----: ------- --: ---------: -------------------------------------: ----... ------: ---------: ------------ ~ ---------: ------------: 
:WORr.:ESTlftATED:UNIT OF : DESCRIPTION :UNIT PRICE :COI1PLETE : AMOUNT DUE :CO~LETE : AMOUNT DUE: 
: ITE":QUANTITY : "EASURE : : IN FIGURES :LAST PER. :LAST PERIOD :THIS PER. :TH[S PERIOD: 

, }: --,,~:~-: -:-~E:: ;~;;~'~j~~~E-::-----:::-:---:::-' -=:~;;:;~:: :::-;:~~r::-;l:~~m~:;~:: ;~;j~l:~:: 
: 3: 1.00: LS :SEOPHYSICAL LORGING PILOT BOREHOLE : 11.000.00: 0.00: to.oq- t ~.\ 1.00: U,OOO.OO: 
: ...... -- : ----- -- -- : ---- ----- : --- -- -------------------------------- ~ -----------! ---------: ----------1- '"ft-----: ------------: 
: 4 : : HR :WATER SAHPLINS : 1135. 00 : 0.00: to.06 1' , 13.00: '2, 405. 00: 
: ----: ---------: ------- ... -: ---------------------------- -------- -~ -----------: ---------: ----------7- t:..:+-----: ------------: 
b:prS"O ANnlJNT DUE THrS DATE: .... \ ..... m.m.oo 

.. ::."' _.- =---

DRILLING - Municipal, Industrial, Agricultural, Domestic, Foundation, Test Holes, Environmental, Geophysical. 

PUMPS - Turbine, Submersible, Centrifugal, Jet, Split Case, Waste & Drain. 

"WATER IS OUR BUSINESS" 

.' 



Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

Auovo Water Well S ... ply 
Sai .' . Jv/ce of ComQI.te Waler SYS18ms 
COlolfFo,,'::; 'J':'S lIC(r.U NO 4J51~ 

P.O. Box 157 • Arroyo Grande, CalifornIa 93420 
936 Huber Street • Grover qty, California 934.3.3 
(80S) 489-2258 

C!~Y OF FI~O EEACH 

I~STAll Ti...sT PL'MP $ .3CG. OG 

RDlO VE !ll!P. EUJ::. 50<,) • CO 

T£ST FUMP :-msr FHASli: ;OC.OCi 

~OVE reST PUMP JOC.00 

8ACr:~'ILL 6: SEAl. FIRST SEX:TION 2OC.OC 

TNSTCl. rEST Fl'Mr )1:;0.00 

tEST SlX:CND PHASE 150.CO 

~ THIRD PHASE 150.0G 

r-tUtC{£ TEST FIJt4P 300.0C 

$4, ;CG.C( 

~~_.-<>h ~" 
THOHAS C. RALHI, PRES • 

.1lJtOYQ WA'I'm ·11'ELI. SUPPLY 

THOMAS C. RALPH, Own~r 

r::tAf- -1-0 
~l·M Ash cr~1-

*11 ~·468f 
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REMARKS AND/OR DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS: 

REQUEST FOR PURCHASE ORDER 

Purchase 
Order 'No. 

.. 

Date: 3/2-'-7/10 
Dept. PJU,;.."T 0~o/kJ. 

Unless otherwise stated all 
prices F.O.B. Destination 

Un~t 

Price Amount Account No . . 

'A.. 
'1 1~9:D /2 -?13E;-31t 

- -~~~r====9============================================== 

:n rurchosing Offici~l 
horized Representati v e 
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u_ ...... , :_.'_ .... _u_· , __ -~_ .. ..,;;Q:::~ .. ~_o. __ u_~ _u __ u_.......-.u_ U , ~~"': p-:-

I ---'~'~;'~'~" .'~44~.~_~_-. ~. ?~. ~~. 

u 
-' _ _ 0._-_-:_--

PU~CHASE ORDER • 
VENDOR CO Y 

CITY OF PISMO BEACl-I 

To City of Pismo Beach 
1000 Bello 

Ci4m CIlPillli of 1M world 
.~P. o. Box 3 

Pismo Beach, Calif. 93449 

~. March 29, 1990 

Pismo Beach, CA 93433 

Deliver to Arroyo Water Well Supply Department Publ ic Works 

Addr ... P.O. Box 157 
Arroyo Grande, CA 93420 

(UNLESS OTH!RWI5r STAnD ALL PRICES fI.O.I. DESTINATION) 

QUANTITY UNIT DESc"I~TIO" 
ACCOUNT TO UNIT 
liE CHA"OED ~"ICE 

" S 
Provide test pumping 
equipment for City Peaking 
Well at Huber st. Well 
Site, per attached . quote 
3/29/90 

Per C.C.authorization 
3/26/90 12-4430- 340 

,; . v 

Total A.oWlt 

_ ... '.;:....~ ' . 
. . . - . 

. -

1719 .. ' . 

} ", . 
. ' ;, 

-: ' -, ', 

- j ' 
'. ,' ,' 

' >' ~ 1~~~~'11i,j; 
.: -t'" _~ _ .. ... , .;. · · ·.:.d. · -:Tr:"': 

, -.. :.. ' .. ::.. . 

AMOUNT ' 

S 
· . -- - . , - .. '," , ~ -

-- . ~ ' -- - -. ~~ . ' ,'. '. J 
'" -. --.. 

.. 

4,500 
.. 

-- .. . . 
' . ' 

'-', - ' 

' . . ~ .. .. 
· .. -T • • •• , . . 

. . 

.. .. 
,, -' - .. ., 

' .. -. 
· -_ . - . -. .. 

- ' " -. . 
. . -

S 4,500 

SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS FRIN 
DO NOT ACCEPT THIS ORDER 

I H!:REIIY C!:RTIFY THAT THIS OROER IS AUTHORIZ!:C 

IIY A PROP!:RLY EXECUTEO ANO APf'ROV£O REQU·IIITIOH . 

Reque.t of Jim Ashcraft /S/ Kirkwood 

Purcba.lnq Aqent TERMS and CONDnnONS 

1. Mail your Invoice to the Purchasing Office, CIty Hall, Pismo Beach, Calif. INVOICE MUST INCLUDE 
n"rn,.,""'& C"'Y':' "nr.T:"ft ... "y',..nr...-. 
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Mt\G~ .. ~R}\ BROS. DRIL_~NG, INC. 
DRILLING CONTRACTORS - PUMP SALES & S[ItVIC[ 

eoroor Itt 0 fflet CALIfORNIA CONTRACTOR'S LICENS~ NO. '.157 B,anon OfficI 

~O~ A'roort Doulevard I~' ~l1.))1~ ~1 ~helton Or:ve 
W.atsonville, CA 95076 
{4Of) 7l4'1338 

~ARIN~, TAYLOR ~ ASSOCIATES, INC. 
141 SOUTH ELM STREET 
ARROYO ~RANDE, CA 93420 

ATTN, RUSTY GARIN~ 

SUBJECTs CITY OF PISMO BEACH PRICE FOR INSTALLING A !5" WELL 

Th. following t. the co~t breakdown for the reaming ~ 

5" PVC c •• i ng and .c,.. •• n fo,. th. City of Pi.me Beach well. 

included 

1. 14~' of 5 11 uWC'ut WI911 sc;reen imltalled tlB.OO/H 

2. 240' of 5" PVC 9CH 40 well casing in~tAllrtd '12.0 

3. 38~ f •• t of gravel pack and ,.,1 t3.00/ft ••••••• 
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 

Th. c:.ntr.l1%~r~ ~nd reaming of the tg§t hoI. to 10" 
in toe abel'V. pricf.9. 

r . I 
l ' ( , 

This •• tim.\'.. doe. ,,0( . lncll.1dp wliIll d.velopmttnt, 
• PYrllp fo,,_ thf w.ll. ". ~... t ':': • • 

I '~. 

Hollister. CA 95023 
(408) 637·8228 

.hll i ng of 

.2,610.00 

• .2,990.00 

· !h~~~~Q9 
· ~ZJ.H~:. QQ 

ter .. ,.Ii 

1 ng 01 thfl 

, .~J-f you hav • .any quntiif1s, plan. I@el froe. to contact inv .at .. ny timR. 
I am 1 ooki ng fc:rwar:d tp hlar1nlf ~r·Qt«··you. 

OTM/mm 
b\ Qoir-i n\l. fi'!;t 

rJ1~ 
DAVID T. MAGBIORA 
Pr •• 1d."t. 

DRILLING - MunlclfXII, IndustrIal, AgrIcultural, Domestic, Foundation; T~t Holes, Environmental. C~ophysl((J1. 

PUMPS - Tum/nt; SubmtfSlblt, C,ntrlfugQI, ,.t, Split Cast, Wast .. & Droln. 
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